
Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Democratic Party DEM 183 25.67% 183 25.67%

Republican Party REP 510 71.53% 510 71.53%

Libertarian Party LIB 7 0.98% 7 0.98%

U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 1 0.14% 1 0.14%

Working Class Party WCP 10 1.40% 10 1.40%

Green Party GRN 2 0.28% 2 0.28%

Natural Law Party NLP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 713 100.00% 713 100.00%

Undervotes: 508 508

Overvotes: 3 3

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Joseph R. Biden Kamala D. Harris DEM 368 30.16% 368 30.16%

Donald J. Trump Michael R. Pence REP 826 67.70% 826 67.70%

Jo Jorgensen Jeremy Cohen LIB 19 1.56% 19 1.56%

Don Blankenship William Mohr UST 3 0.25% 3 0.25%

Howie Hawkins Angela Walker GRN 4 0.33% 4 0.33%

Rocky De La Fuente Darcy Richardson NLP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1,220 100.00% 1,220 100.00%

Undervotes: 4 4

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Belvidere Township, Precinct 1 1,224 ballots cast
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United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gary Peters DEM 366 30.58% 366 30.58%

John James REP 792 66.17% 792 66.17%

Valerie L. Willis UST 25 2.09% 25 2.09%

Marcia Squier GRN 8 0.67% 8 0.67%

Doug Dern NLP 6 0.50% 6 0.50%

Cast Votes: 1,197 100.00% 1,197 100.00%

Undervotes: 26 26

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jerry Hilliard DEM 325 27.47% 325 27.47%

John Moolenaar REP 813 68.72% 813 68.72%

David Canny LIB 21 1.78% 21 1.78%

Amy Slepr GRN 24 2.03% 24 2.03%

Cast Votes: 1,183 100.00% 1,183 100.00%

Undervotes: 39 39

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen Garvey DEM 359 30.27% 359 30.27%

Pat Outman REP 827 69.73% 827 69.73%

Cast Votes: 1,186 100.00% 1,186 100.00%

Undervotes: 36 36

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Belvidere Township, Precinct 1 1,224 ballots cast
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Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 314 14.23% 314 14.23%

Jason Strayhorn DEM 297 13.46% 297 13.46%

Tami Carlone REP 684 31.01% 684 31.01%

Michelle A. Frederick REP 719 32.59% 719 32.59%

Bill Hall LIB 33 1.50% 33 1.50%

Richard A. Hewer LIB 20 0.91% 20 0.91%

Karen Adams UST 34 1.54% 34 1.54%

Douglas Levesque UST 8 0.36% 8 0.36%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 46 2.09% 46 2.09%

Hali McEachern WCP 37 1.68% 37 1.68%

Tom Mair GRN 14 0.63% 14 0.63%

Cast Votes: 2,206 100.00% 2,206 100.00%

Undervotes: 231 231

Overvotes: 3 3

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 302 14.05% 302 14.05%

Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 286 13.30% 286 13.30%

Sarah Hubbard REP 730 33.95% 730 33.95%

Carl Meyers REP 692 32.19% 692 32.19%

James L. Hudler LIB 24 1.12% 24 1.12%

Eric Larson LIB 33 1.53% 33 1.53%

Ronald E. Graeser UST 20 0.93% 20 0.93%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 33 1.53% 33 1.53%

Michael Mawilai GRN 14 0.65% 14 0.65%

Keith Butkovich NLP 16 0.74% 16 0.74%

Cast Votes: 2,150 100.00% 2,150 100.00%

Undervotes: 292 292

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Belvidere Township, Precinct 1 1,224 ballots cast
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Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 280 12.99% 280 12.99%

Rema Ella Vassar DEM 295 13.69% 295 13.69%

Pat O'Keefe REP 735 34.11% 735 34.11%

Tonya Schuitmaker REP 710 32.95% 710 32.95%

Will Tyler White LIB 33 1.53% 33 1.53%

Janet M. Sanger UST 28 1.30% 28 1.30%

John Paul Sanger UST 31 1.44% 31 1.44%

Brandon Hu GRN 10 0.46% 10 0.46%

Robin Lea Laurain GRN 11 0.51% 11 0.51%

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 22 1.02% 22 1.02%

Cast Votes: 2,155 100.00% 2,155 100.00%

Undervotes: 285 285

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 282 13.29% 282 13.29%

Shirley Stancato DEM 300 14.14% 300 14.14%

Don Gates REP 710 33.46% 710 33.46%

Terri Lynn Land REP 741 34.92% 741 34.92%

Jon Elgas LIB 31 1.46% 31 1.46%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 35 1.65% 35 1.65%

Susan Odgers GRN 23 1.08% 23 1.08%

Cast Votes: 2,122 100.00% 2,122 100.00%

Undervotes: 319 319

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Belvidere Township, Precinct 1 1,224 ballots cast
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Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrea Krause REP 923 100.00% 923 100.00%

Cast Votes: 923 100.00% 923 100.00%

Undervotes: 285 285

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 15 15

Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael J. Williams REP 955 100.00% 955 100.00%

Cast Votes: 955 100.00% 955 100.00%

Undervotes: 266 266

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Kristen Millard REP 885 100.00% 885 100.00%

Cast Votes: 885 100.00% 885 100.00%

Undervotes: 313 313

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 26 26

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
JoAnne Vukin REP 927 100.00% 927 100.00%

Cast Votes: 927 100.00% 927 100.00%

Undervotes: 290 290

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Belvidere Township, Precinct 1 1,224 ballots cast
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Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori A. Wilson REP 929 100.00% 929 100.00%

Cast Votes: 929 100.00% 929 100.00%

Undervotes: 290 290

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dale J. Linton REP 918 100.00% 918 100.00%

Cast Votes: 918 100.00% 918 100.00%

Undervotes: 303 303

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Todd Sattler REP 919 100.00% 919 100.00%

Cast Votes: 919 100.00% 919 100.00%

Undervotes: 300 300

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

County Commissioner 6th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Patrick Q. Carr REP 917 100.00% 917 100.00%

Cast Votes: 917 100.00% 917 100.00%

Undervotes: 300 300

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Belvidere Township, Precinct 1 1,224 ballots cast
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Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
John W. Anderson REP 912 100.00% 912 100.00%

Cast Votes: 912 100.00% 912 100.00%

Undervotes: 298 298

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 14 14

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Sheila Conklin Smith DEM 656 100.00% 656 100.00%

Cast Votes: 656 100.00% 656 100.00%

Undervotes: 524 524

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 44 44

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Forrest Herzog REP 766 74.30% 766 74.30%

Pauline Stuller NPA 265 25.70% 265 25.70%

Cast Votes: 1,031 100.00% 1,031 100.00%

Undervotes: 189 189

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carolyn Kelsey REP 861 49.71% 861 49.71%

Andrew Reynolds REP 871 50.29% 871 50.29%

Cast Votes: 1,732 100.00% 1,732 100.00%

Undervotes: 701 701

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 15 15

Belvidere Township, Precinct 1 1,224 ballots cast
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Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Susan L. Hubbard 194 12.65% 194 12.65%

Mary Kelly 309 20.14% 309 20.14%

Bridget Mary McCormack 464 30.25% 464 30.25%

Kerry Lee Morgan 75 4.89% 75 4.89%

Katherine Mary Nepton 40 2.61% 40 2.61%

Brock Swartzle 251 16.36% 251 16.36%

Elizabeth M. Welch 201 13.10% 201 13.10%

Cast Votes: 1,534 100.00% 1,534 100.00%

Undervotes: 904 904

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Mark Thomas Boonstra 580 49.11% 580 49.11%

Jane E. Markey 601 50.89% 601 50.89%

Cast Votes: 1,181 100.00% 1,181 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,257 1,257

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 
01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

James Robert Redford 694 100.00% 694 100.00%

Cast Votes: 694 100.00% 694 100.00%

Undervotes: 523 523

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Belvidere Township, Precinct 1 1,224 ballots cast
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Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Suzanne Hoseth Kreeger 712 100.00% 712 100.00%

Cast Votes: 712 100.00% 712 100.00%

Undervotes: 499 499

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 13 13

Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Keeley Blanchard 475 50.05% 475 50.05%

Adam Eggleston 474 49.95% 474 49.95%

Cast Votes: 949 100.00% 949 100.00%

Undervotes: 269 269

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen A. Carbonelli 602 52.99% 602 52.99%

Patricia Hinrichs 534 47.01% 534 47.01%

Cast Votes: 1,136 100.00% 1,136 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,301 1,301

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 680 100.00% 680 100.00%

Cast Votes: 680 100.00% 680 100.00%

Undervotes: 532 532

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 12 12

Belvidere Township, Precinct 1 1,224 ballots cast
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Board Member Montabella Community Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 1,308 1,308

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 188 188

Board Member Lakeview Community Schools - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jack L. Jeppesen 181 23.60% 181 23.60%

Lisa Naylor-Peasley 199 25.95% 199 25.95%

Todd Olson 184 23.99% 184 23.99%

Brad B. Peasley 203 26.47% 203 26.47%

Cast Votes: 767 100.00% 767 100.00%

Undervotes: 659 659

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Proposal 20-1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Yes 928 86.25% 928 86.25%

No 148 13.75% 148 13.75%

Cast Votes: 1,076 100.00% 1,076 100.00%

Undervotes: 148 148

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Belvidere Township, Precinct 1 1,224 ballots cast
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Proposal 20-2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 976 88.49% 976 88.49%

No 127 11.51% 127 11.51%

Cast Votes: 1,103 100.00% 1,103 100.00%

Undervotes: 119 119

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Belvidere Township, Precinct 1 1,224 ballots cast
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Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Democratic Party DEM 80 19.42% 80 19.42%

Republican Party REP 326 79.13% 326 79.13%

Libertarian Party LIB 5 1.21% 5 1.21%

U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Working Class Party WCP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Green Party GRN 1 0.24% 1 0.24%

Natural Law Party NLP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 412 100.00% 412 100.00%

Undervotes: 235 235

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Joseph R. Biden Kamala D. Harris DEM 145 22.62% 145 22.62%

Donald J. Trump Michael R. Pence REP 486 75.82% 486 75.82%

Jo Jorgensen Jeremy Cohen LIB 8 1.25% 8 1.25%

Don Blankenship William Mohr UST 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Howie Hawkins Angela Walker GRN 1 0.16% 1 0.16%

Rocky De La Fuente Darcy Richardson NLP 1 0.16% 1 0.16%

Cast Votes: 641 100.00% 641 100.00%

Undervotes: 4 4

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Bloomer Township, Precinct 1 647 ballots cast
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United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gary Peters DEM 144 22.78% 144 22.78%

John James REP 473 74.84% 473 74.84%

Valerie L. Willis UST 6 0.95% 6 0.95%

Marcia Squier GRN 9 1.42% 9 1.42%

Doug Dern NLP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 632 100.00% 632 100.00%

Undervotes: 13 13

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jerry Hilliard DEM 126 20.22% 126 20.22%

John Moolenaar REP 480 77.05% 480 77.05%

David Canny LIB 8 1.28% 8 1.28%

Amy Slepr GRN 9 1.44% 9 1.44%

Cast Votes: 623 100.00% 623 100.00%

Undervotes: 22 22

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen Garvey DEM 137 22.24% 137 22.24%

Pat Outman REP 479 77.76% 479 77.76%

Cast Votes: 616 100.00% 616 100.00%

Undervotes: 26 26

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Bloomer Township, Precinct 1 647 ballots cast
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Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 124 10.46% 124 10.46%

Jason Strayhorn DEM 124 10.46% 124 10.46%

Tami Carlone REP 430 36.26% 430 36.26%

Michelle A. Frederick REP 434 36.59% 434 36.59%

Bill Hall LIB 14 1.18% 14 1.18%

Richard A. Hewer LIB 10 0.84% 10 0.84%

Karen Adams UST 14 1.18% 14 1.18%

Douglas Levesque UST 3 0.25% 3 0.25%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 16 1.35% 16 1.35%

Hali McEachern WCP 11 0.93% 11 0.93%

Tom Mair GRN 6 0.51% 6 0.51%

Cast Votes: 1,186 100.00% 1,186 100.00%

Undervotes: 105 105

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 132 11.39% 132 11.39%

Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 121 10.44% 121 10.44%

Sarah Hubbard REP 433 37.36% 433 37.36%

Carl Meyers REP 421 36.32% 421 36.32%

James L. Hudler LIB 11 0.95% 11 0.95%

Eric Larson LIB 13 1.12% 13 1.12%

Ronald E. Graeser UST 9 0.78% 9 0.78%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 10 0.86% 10 0.86%

Michael Mawilai GRN 6 0.52% 6 0.52%

Keith Butkovich NLP 3 0.26% 3 0.26%

Cast Votes: 1,159 100.00% 1,159 100.00%

Undervotes: 134 134

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Bloomer Township, Precinct 1 647 ballots cast
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Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 114 9.91% 114 9.91%

Rema Ella Vassar DEM 118 10.26% 118 10.26%

Pat O'Keefe REP 431 37.48% 431 37.48%

Tonya Schuitmaker REP 431 37.48% 431 37.48%

Will Tyler White LIB 14 1.22% 14 1.22%

Janet M. Sanger UST 11 0.96% 11 0.96%

John Paul Sanger UST 9 0.78% 9 0.78%

Brandon Hu GRN 7 0.61% 7 0.61%

Robin Lea Laurain GRN 10 0.87% 10 0.87%

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 5 0.43% 5 0.43%

Cast Votes: 1,150 100.00% 1,150 100.00%

Undervotes: 143 143

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 113 9.98% 113 9.98%

Shirley Stancato DEM 118 10.42% 118 10.42%

Don Gates REP 426 37.63% 426 37.63%

Terri Lynn Land REP 432 38.16% 432 38.16%

Jon Elgas LIB 18 1.59% 18 1.59%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 14 1.24% 14 1.24%

Susan Odgers GRN 11 0.97% 11 0.97%

Cast Votes: 1,132 100.00% 1,132 100.00%

Undervotes: 161 161

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Bloomer Township, Precinct 1 647 ballots cast
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Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrea Krause REP 512 100.00% 512 100.00%

Cast Votes: 512 100.00% 512 100.00%

Undervotes: 124 124

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael J. Williams REP 517 100.00% 517 100.00%

Cast Votes: 517 100.00% 517 100.00%

Undervotes: 123 123

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Kristen Millard REP 500 100.00% 500 100.00%

Cast Votes: 500 100.00% 500 100.00%

Undervotes: 136 136

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
JoAnne Vukin REP 517 100.00% 517 100.00%

Cast Votes: 517 100.00% 517 100.00%

Undervotes: 125 125

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Bloomer Township, Precinct 1 647 ballots cast
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Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori A. Wilson REP 514 100.00% 514 100.00%

Cast Votes: 514 100.00% 514 100.00%

Undervotes: 127 127

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dale J. Linton REP 512 100.00% 512 100.00%

Cast Votes: 512 100.00% 512 100.00%

Undervotes: 130 130

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Todd Sattler REP 517 100.00% 517 100.00%

Cast Votes: 517 100.00% 517 100.00%

Undervotes: 127 127

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

County Commissioner 3rd District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael R. Beach REP 523 100.00% 523 100.00%

Cast Votes: 523 100.00% 523 100.00%

Undervotes: 121 121

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Bloomer Township, Precinct 1 647 ballots cast
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Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Danny Ryan REP 528 100.00% 528 100.00%

Cast Votes: 528 100.00% 528 100.00%

Undervotes: 116 116

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Sharon Miller REP 521 100.00% 521 100.00%

Cast Votes: 521 100.00% 521 100.00%

Undervotes: 123 123

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Colleen K. Schneider REP 530 100.00% 530 100.00%

Cast Votes: 530 100.00% 530 100.00%

Undervotes: 114 114

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Tara Chapko REP 503 50.25% 503 50.25%

Lawrence B. Hummel REP 498 49.75% 498 49.75%

Cast Votes: 1,001 100.00% 1,001 100.00%

Undervotes: 289 289

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4
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Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Susan L. Hubbard 52 6.30% 52 6.30%

Mary Kelly 249 30.18% 249 30.18%

Bridget Mary McCormack 212 25.70% 212 25.70%

Kerry Lee Morgan 44 5.33% 44 5.33%

Katherine Mary Nepton 15 1.82% 15 1.82%

Brock Swartzle 169 20.48% 169 20.48%

Elizabeth M. Welch 84 10.18% 84 10.18%

Cast Votes: 825 100.00% 825 100.00%

Undervotes: 463 463

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Mark Thomas Boonstra 316 51.13% 316 51.13%

Jane E. Markey 302 48.87% 302 48.87%

Cast Votes: 618 100.00% 618 100.00%

Undervotes: 670 670

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 
01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

James Robert Redford 362 100.00% 362 100.00%

Cast Votes: 362 100.00% 362 100.00%

Undervotes: 280 280

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Bloomer Township, Precinct 1 647 ballots cast

Unofficial Results

Ballots Cast

32264

Precincts Reporting

23 of 50 = 46.00%

Montcalm County, Michigan

General Election

11/3/2020

Page 19

Precinct Results Report

Election Night Unofficial Results

Run Time

Run Date

1:50 AM

11/04/2020



Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Suzanne Hoseth Kreeger 385 100.00% 385 100.00%

Cast Votes: 385 100.00% 385 100.00%

Undervotes: 255 255

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Keeley Blanchard 160 33.20% 160 33.20%

Adam Eggleston 322 66.80% 322 66.80%

Cast Votes: 482 100.00% 482 100.00%

Undervotes: 159 159

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen A. Carbonelli 302 49.83% 302 49.83%

Patricia Hinrichs 304 50.17% 304 50.17%

Cast Votes: 606 100.00% 606 100.00%

Undervotes: 684 684

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 365 100.00% 365 100.00%

Cast Votes: 365 100.00% 365 100.00%

Undervotes: 279 279

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Bloomer Township, Precinct 1 647 ballots cast
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Board Member Carson City-Crystal  Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Belle Bodell 116 15.26% 116 15.26%

Scott Fleisher 334 43.95% 334 43.95%

Stacey Springsteen 310 40.79% 310 40.79%

Cast Votes: 760 100.00% 760 100.00%

Undervotes: 530 530

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Proposal 20-1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 469 82.86% 469 82.86%

No 97 17.14% 97 17.14%

Cast Votes: 566 100.00% 566 100.00%

Undervotes: 81 81

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Proposal 20-2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Yes 508 88.04% 508 88.04%

No 69 11.96% 69 11.96%

Cast Votes: 577 100.00% 577 100.00%

Undervotes: 70 70

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Bloomer Township, Precinct 1 647 ballots cast

Unofficial Results
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Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Democratic Party DEM 93 19.02% 93 19.02%

Republican Party REP 388 79.35% 388 79.35%

Libertarian Party LIB 4 0.82% 4 0.82%

U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Working Class Party WCP 1 0.20% 1 0.20%

Green Party GRN 3 0.61% 3 0.61%

Natural Law Party NLP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 489 100.00% 489 100.00%

Undervotes: 261 261

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Joseph R. Biden Kamala D. Harris DEM 161 21.44% 161 21.44%

Donald J. Trump Michael R. Pence REP 574 76.43% 574 76.43%

Jo Jorgensen Jeremy Cohen LIB 12 1.60% 12 1.60%

Don Blankenship William Mohr UST 3 0.40% 3 0.40%

Howie Hawkins Angela Walker GRN 1 0.13% 1 0.13%

Rocky De La Fuente Darcy Richardson NLP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 751 100.00% 751 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 1

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Bushnell Township, Precinct 1 752 ballots cast
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United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gary Peters DEM 171 23.27% 171 23.27%

John James REP 534 72.65% 534 72.65%

Valerie L. Willis UST 18 2.45% 18 2.45%

Marcia Squier GRN 7 0.95% 7 0.95%

Doug Dern NLP 5 0.68% 5 0.68%

Cast Votes: 735 100.00% 735 100.00%

Undervotes: 13 13

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jerry Hilliard DEM 146 20.00% 146 20.00%

John Moolenaar REP 552 75.62% 552 75.62%

David Canny LIB 20 2.74% 20 2.74%

Amy Slepr GRN 12 1.64% 12 1.64%

Cast Votes: 730 100.00% 730 100.00%

Undervotes: 20 20

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen Garvey DEM 165 22.82% 165 22.82%

Pat Outman REP 558 77.18% 558 77.18%

Cast Votes: 723 100.00% 723 100.00%

Undervotes: 24 24

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Bushnell Township, Precinct 1 752 ballots cast
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Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 150 10.83% 150 10.83%

Jason Strayhorn DEM 146 10.54% 146 10.54%

Tami Carlone REP 483 34.87% 483 34.87%

Michelle A. Frederick REP 491 35.45% 491 35.45%

Bill Hall LIB 21 1.52% 21 1.52%

Richard A. Hewer LIB 19 1.37% 19 1.37%

Karen Adams UST 14 1.01% 14 1.01%

Douglas Levesque UST 4 0.29% 4 0.29%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 33 2.38% 33 2.38%

Hali McEachern WCP 18 1.30% 18 1.30%

Tom Mair GRN 6 0.43% 6 0.43%

Cast Votes: 1,385 100.00% 1,385 100.00%

Undervotes: 117 117

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 157 11.56% 157 11.56%

Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 137 10.09% 137 10.09%

Sarah Hubbard REP 505 37.19% 505 37.19%

Carl Meyers REP 487 35.86% 487 35.86%

James L. Hudler LIB 20 1.47% 20 1.47%

Eric Larson LIB 16 1.18% 16 1.18%

Ronald E. Graeser UST 9 0.66% 9 0.66%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 15 1.10% 15 1.10%

Michael Mawilai GRN 8 0.59% 8 0.59%

Keith Butkovich NLP 4 0.29% 4 0.29%

Cast Votes: 1,358 100.00% 1,358 100.00%

Undervotes: 142 142

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4
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Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 141 10.34% 141 10.34%

Rema Ella Vassar DEM 138 10.12% 138 10.12%

Pat O'Keefe REP 518 37.98% 518 37.98%

Tonya Schuitmaker REP 503 36.88% 503 36.88%

Will Tyler White LIB 19 1.39% 19 1.39%

Janet M. Sanger UST 11 0.81% 11 0.81%

John Paul Sanger UST 10 0.73% 10 0.73%

Brandon Hu GRN 8 0.59% 8 0.59%

Robin Lea Laurain GRN 9 0.66% 9 0.66%

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 7 0.51% 7 0.51%

Cast Votes: 1,364 100.00% 1,364 100.00%

Undervotes: 138 138

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 129 9.63% 129 9.63%

Shirley Stancato DEM 144 10.75% 144 10.75%

Don Gates REP 500 37.34% 500 37.34%

Terri Lynn Land REP 514 38.39% 514 38.39%

Jon Elgas LIB 25 1.87% 25 1.87%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 15 1.12% 15 1.12%

Susan Odgers GRN 12 0.90% 12 0.90%

Cast Votes: 1,339 100.00% 1,339 100.00%

Undervotes: 162 162

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3
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Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrea Krause REP 595 100.00% 595 100.00%

Cast Votes: 595 100.00% 595 100.00%

Undervotes: 141 141

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 15 15

Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael J. Williams REP 611 100.00% 611 100.00%

Cast Votes: 611 100.00% 611 100.00%

Undervotes: 128 128

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 13 13

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Kristen Millard REP 590 100.00% 590 100.00%

Cast Votes: 590 100.00% 590 100.00%

Undervotes: 147 147

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 15 15

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
JoAnne Vukin REP 599 100.00% 599 100.00%

Cast Votes: 599 100.00% 599 100.00%

Undervotes: 141 141

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 12 12

Bushnell Township, Precinct 1 752 ballots cast
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Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori A. Wilson REP 607 100.00% 607 100.00%

Cast Votes: 607 100.00% 607 100.00%

Undervotes: 136 136

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dale J. Linton REP 602 100.00% 602 100.00%

Cast Votes: 602 100.00% 602 100.00%

Undervotes: 139 139

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11

Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Todd Sattler REP 604 100.00% 604 100.00%

Cast Votes: 604 100.00% 604 100.00%

Undervotes: 137 137

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11

County Commissioner 3rd District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael R. Beach REP 599 100.00% 599 100.00%

Cast Votes: 599 100.00% 599 100.00%

Undervotes: 141 141

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 12 12

Bushnell Township, Precinct 1 752 ballots cast
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Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Christopher J. Smith REP 604 100.00% 604 100.00%

Cast Votes: 604 100.00% 604 100.00%

Undervotes: 135 135

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 13 13

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori K. Daly REP 604 100.00% 604 100.00%

Cast Votes: 604 100.00% 604 100.00%

Undervotes: 136 136

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karron Bliss REP 624 100.00% 624 100.00%

Cast Votes: 624 100.00% 624 100.00%

Undervotes: 118 118

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mike Fitzgerald DEM 355 100.00% 355 100.00%

Cast Votes: 355 100.00% 355 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,086 1,086

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 63 63
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Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Susan L. Hubbard 73 7.72% 73 7.72%

Mary Kelly 168 17.78% 168 17.78%

Bridget Mary McCormack 311 32.91% 311 32.91%

Kerry Lee Morgan 87 9.21% 87 9.21%

Katherine Mary Nepton 46 4.87% 46 4.87%

Brock Swartzle 143 15.13% 143 15.13%

Elizabeth M. Welch 117 12.38% 117 12.38%

Cast Votes: 945 100.00% 945 100.00%

Undervotes: 552 552

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Mark Thomas Boonstra 385 51.40% 385 51.40%

Jane E. Markey 364 48.60% 364 48.60%

Cast Votes: 749 100.00% 749 100.00%

Undervotes: 748 748

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 
01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

James Robert Redford 447 100.00% 447 100.00%

Cast Votes: 447 100.00% 447 100.00%

Undervotes: 296 296

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9
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Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Suzanne Hoseth Kreeger 481 100.00% 481 100.00%

Cast Votes: 481 100.00% 481 100.00%

Undervotes: 260 260

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Keeley Blanchard 218 36.21% 218 36.21%

Adam Eggleston 384 63.79% 384 63.79%

Cast Votes: 602 100.00% 602 100.00%

Undervotes: 146 146

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen A. Carbonelli 405 54.95% 405 54.95%

Patricia Hinrichs 332 45.05% 332 45.05%

Cast Votes: 737 100.00% 737 100.00%

Undervotes: 758 758

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 463 100.00% 463 100.00%

Cast Votes: 463 100.00% 463 100.00%

Undervotes: 282 282

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Bushnell Township, Precinct 1 752 ballots cast

Unofficial Results

Ballots Cast

32264

Precincts Reporting

23 of 50 = 46.00%

Montcalm County, Michigan

General Election

11/3/2020

Page 30

Precinct Results Report

Election Night Unofficial Results

Run Time

Run Date

1:50 AM

11/04/2020



Board Member Carson City-Crystal  Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Belle Bodell 43 15.47% 43 15.47%

Scott Fleisher 111 39.93% 111 39.93%

Stacey Springsteen 124 44.60% 124 44.60%

Cast Votes: 278 100.00% 278 100.00%

Undervotes: 189 189

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Board Member Central Montcalm Public School - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jamie Hansen-Hopkins 195 32.02% 195 32.02%

Lisa Lund 218 35.80% 218 35.80%

Robert Train 196 32.18% 196 32.18%

Cast Votes: 609 100.00% 609 100.00%

Undervotes: 418 418

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Proposal 20-1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Yes 530 79.46% 530 79.46%

No 137 20.54% 137 20.54%

Cast Votes: 667 100.00% 667 100.00%

Undervotes: 84 84

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Bushnell Township, Precinct 1 752 ballots cast
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Proposal 20-2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 597 87.28% 597 87.28%

No 87 12.72% 87 12.72%

Cast Votes: 684 100.00% 684 100.00%

Undervotes: 68 68

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0
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Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Democratic Party DEM 228 25.97% 228 25.97%

Republican Party REP 635 72.32% 635 72.32%

Libertarian Party LIB 2 0.23% 2 0.23%

U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 3 0.34% 3 0.34%

Working Class Party WCP 5 0.57% 5 0.57%

Green Party GRN 3 0.34% 3 0.34%

Natural Law Party NLP 2 0.23% 2 0.23%

Cast Votes: 878 100.00% 878 100.00%

Undervotes: 628 628

Overvotes: 3 3

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Joseph R. Biden Kamala D. Harris DEM 475 31.71% 475 31.71%

Donald J. Trump Michael R. Pence REP 1,000 66.76% 1,000 66.76%

Jo Jorgensen Jeremy Cohen LIB 17 1.13% 17 1.13%

Don Blankenship William Mohr UST 3 0.20% 3 0.20%

Howie Hawkins Angela Walker GRN 3 0.20% 3 0.20%

Rocky De La Fuente Darcy Richardson NLP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1,498 100.00% 1,498 100.00%

Undervotes: 5 5

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5
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United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gary Peters DEM 458 31.03% 458 31.03%

John James REP 985 66.73% 985 66.73%

Valerie L. Willis UST 17 1.15% 17 1.15%

Marcia Squier GRN 8 0.54% 8 0.54%

Doug Dern NLP 8 0.54% 8 0.54%

Cast Votes: 1,476 100.00% 1,476 100.00%

Undervotes: 31 31

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jerry Hilliard DEM 404 27.88% 404 27.88%

John Moolenaar REP 999 68.94% 999 68.94%

David Canny LIB 18 1.24% 18 1.24%

Amy Slepr GRN 28 1.93% 28 1.93%

Cast Votes: 1,449 100.00% 1,449 100.00%

Undervotes: 57 57

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen Garvey DEM 404 27.75% 404 27.75%

Pat Outman REP 1,052 72.25% 1,052 72.25%

Cast Votes: 1,456 100.00% 1,456 100.00%

Undervotes: 51 51

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1
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Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 390 14.28% 390 14.28%

Jason Strayhorn DEM 372 13.62% 372 13.62%

Tami Carlone REP 882 32.28% 882 32.28%

Michelle A. Frederick REP 896 32.80% 896 32.80%

Bill Hall LIB 35 1.28% 35 1.28%

Richard A. Hewer LIB 21 0.77% 21 0.77%

Karen Adams UST 25 0.92% 25 0.92%

Douglas Levesque UST 9 0.33% 9 0.33%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 53 1.94% 53 1.94%

Hali McEachern WCP 34 1.24% 34 1.24%

Tom Mair GRN 15 0.55% 15 0.55%

Cast Votes: 2,732 100.00% 2,732 100.00%

Undervotes: 280 280

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 397 14.82% 397 14.82%

Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 373 13.92% 373 13.92%

Sarah Hubbard REP 908 33.89% 908 33.89%

Carl Meyers REP 872 32.55% 872 32.55%

James L. Hudler LIB 28 1.05% 28 1.05%

Eric Larson LIB 25 0.93% 25 0.93%

Ronald E. Graeser UST 15 0.56% 15 0.56%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 35 1.31% 35 1.31%

Michael Mawilai GRN 15 0.56% 15 0.56%

Keith Butkovich NLP 11 0.41% 11 0.41%

Cast Votes: 2,679 100.00% 2,679 100.00%

Undervotes: 333 333

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2
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Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 363 13.58% 363 13.58%

Rema Ella Vassar DEM 376 14.06% 376 14.06%

Pat O'Keefe REP 911 34.07% 911 34.07%

Tonya Schuitmaker REP 882 32.98% 882 32.98%

Will Tyler White LIB 33 1.23% 33 1.23%

Janet M. Sanger UST 29 1.08% 29 1.08%

John Paul Sanger UST 27 1.01% 27 1.01%

Brandon Hu GRN 11 0.41% 11 0.41%

Robin Lea Laurain GRN 21 0.79% 21 0.79%

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 21 0.79% 21 0.79%

Cast Votes: 2,674 100.00% 2,674 100.00%

Undervotes: 338 338

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 367 13.97% 367 13.97%

Shirley Stancato DEM 372 14.16% 372 14.16%

Don Gates REP 893 33.99% 893 33.99%

Terri Lynn Land REP 895 34.07% 895 34.07%

Jon Elgas LIB 34 1.29% 34 1.29%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 39 1.48% 39 1.48%

Susan Odgers GRN 27 1.03% 27 1.03%

Cast Votes: 2,627 100.00% 2,627 100.00%

Undervotes: 389 389

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2
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Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrea Krause REP 1,134 100.00% 1,134 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,134 100.00% 1,134 100.00%

Undervotes: 361 361

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 14 14

Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael J. Williams REP 1,136 100.00% 1,136 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,136 100.00% 1,136 100.00%

Undervotes: 363 363

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Kristen Millard REP 1,100 100.00% 1,100 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,100 100.00% 1,100 100.00%

Undervotes: 390 390

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 19 19

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
JoAnne Vukin REP 1,133 100.00% 1,133 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,133 100.00% 1,133 100.00%

Undervotes: 363 363

Overvotes: 3 3

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10
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Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori A. Wilson REP 1,138 100.00% 1,138 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,138 100.00% 1,138 100.00%

Undervotes: 363 363

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dale J. Linton REP 1,128 100.00% 1,128 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,128 100.00% 1,128 100.00%

Undervotes: 368 368

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 12 12

Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Todd Sattler REP 1,126 100.00% 1,126 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,126 100.00% 1,126 100.00%

Undervotes: 371 371

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11

County Commissioner 6th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Patrick Q. Carr REP 1,159 100.00% 1,159 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,159 100.00% 1,159 100.00%

Undervotes: 337 337

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 13 13
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Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Larry Gilbert REP 1,138 100.00% 1,138 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,138 100.00% 1,138 100.00%

Undervotes: 361 361

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Todd C. Lincoln REP 1,168 100.00% 1,168 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,168 100.00% 1,168 100.00%

Undervotes: 337 337

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Joyce N. Grieser REP 1,168 100.00% 1,168 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,168 100.00% 1,168 100.00%

Undervotes: 336 336

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Henry L. Behrenwald REP 1,069 49.88% 1,069 49.88%

Jourdan J. Lindsey REP 1,074 50.12% 1,074 50.12%

Cast Votes: 2,143 100.00% 2,143 100.00%

Undervotes: 864 864

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11
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Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Susan L. Hubbard 189 9.76% 189 9.76%

Mary Kelly 387 19.99% 387 19.99%

Bridget Mary McCormack 462 23.86% 462 23.86%

Kerry Lee Morgan 163 8.42% 163 8.42%

Katherine Mary Nepton 93 4.80% 93 4.80%

Brock Swartzle 367 18.96% 367 18.96%

Elizabeth M. Welch 275 14.20% 275 14.20%

Cast Votes: 1,936 100.00% 1,936 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,063 1,063

Overvotes: 6 6

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Mark Thomas Boonstra 764 49.87% 764 49.87%

Jane E. Markey 768 50.13% 768 50.13%

Cast Votes: 1,532 100.00% 1,532 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,478 1,478

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 
01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

James Robert Redford 897 100.00% 897 100.00%

Cast Votes: 897 100.00% 897 100.00%

Undervotes: 606 606

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5
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Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Suzanne Hoseth Kreeger 930 100.00% 930 100.00%

Cast Votes: 930 100.00% 930 100.00%

Undervotes: 572 572

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Keeley Blanchard 620 51.11% 620 51.11%

Adam Eggleston 593 48.89% 593 48.89%

Cast Votes: 1,213 100.00% 1,213 100.00%

Undervotes: 289 289

Overvotes: 4 4

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen A. Carbonelli 692 48.09% 692 48.09%

Patricia Hinrichs 747 51.91% 747 51.91%

Cast Votes: 1,439 100.00% 1,439 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,575 1,575

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 883 100.00% 883 100.00%

Cast Votes: 883 100.00% 883 100.00%

Undervotes: 620 620

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5
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President Village of Lakeview - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Steven T. Case 345 100.00% 345 100.00%

Cast Votes: 345 100.00% 345 100.00%

Undervotes: 176 176

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Trustee Village of Lakeview 4 Year Term - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Katherine Behrenwald 187 19.26% 187 19.26%

Chris Fryover 175 18.02% 175 18.02%

Emily Griffith 198 20.39% 198 20.39%

Lane Leppink 211 21.73% 211 21.73%

Gregory Saxton 200 20.60% 200 20.60%

Cast Votes: 971 100.00% 971 100.00%

Undervotes: 584 584

Overvotes: 4 4

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Trustee Village of Lakeview Partial Term Ending 12/31/2022 - Vote for not more 
than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 1,016 1,016

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 30 30
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Board Member Lakeview Community Schools - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jack L. Jeppesen 549 20.78% 549 20.78%

Lisa Naylor-Peasley 711 26.91% 711 26.91%

Todd Olson 571 21.61% 571 21.61%

Brad B. Peasley 811 30.70% 811 30.70%

Cast Votes: 2,642 100.00% 2,642 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,869 1,869

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Proposal 20-1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 1,142 83.91% 1,142 83.91%

No 219 16.09% 219 16.09%

Cast Votes: 1,361 100.00% 1,361 100.00%

Undervotes: 147 147

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Proposal 20-2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Yes 1,234 87.83% 1,234 87.83%

No 171 12.17% 171 12.17%

Cast Votes: 1,405 100.00% 1,405 100.00%

Undervotes: 103 103

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0
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Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Democratic Party DEM 214 27.47% 214 27.47%

Republican Party REP 555 71.25% 555 71.25%

Libertarian Party LIB 6 0.77% 6 0.77%

U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Working Class Party WCP 1 0.13% 1 0.13%

Green Party GRN 1 0.13% 1 0.13%

Natural Law Party NLP 2 0.26% 2 0.26%

Cast Votes: 779 100.00% 779 100.00%

Undervotes: 573 573

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Joseph R. Biden Kamala D. Harris DEM 415 30.79% 415 30.79%

Donald J. Trump Michael R. Pence REP 913 67.73% 913 67.73%

Jo Jorgensen Jeremy Cohen LIB 17 1.26% 17 1.26%

Don Blankenship William Mohr UST 2 0.15% 2 0.15%

Howie Hawkins Angela Walker GRN 1 0.07% 1 0.07%

Rocky De La Fuente Darcy Richardson NLP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1,348 100.00% 1,348 100.00%

Undervotes: 5 5

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1
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United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gary Peters DEM 423 31.66% 423 31.66%

John James REP 887 66.39% 887 66.39%

Valerie L. Willis UST 18 1.35% 18 1.35%

Marcia Squier GRN 5 0.37% 5 0.37%

Doug Dern NLP 3 0.22% 3 0.22%

Cast Votes: 1,336 100.00% 1,336 100.00%

Undervotes: 17 17

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jerry Hilliard DEM 359 27.57% 359 27.57%

John Moolenaar REP 896 68.82% 896 68.82%

David Canny LIB 28 2.15% 28 2.15%

Amy Slepr GRN 19 1.46% 19 1.46%

Cast Votes: 1,302 100.00% 1,302 100.00%

Undervotes: 50 50

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen Garvey DEM 371 28.67% 371 28.67%

Pat Outman REP 923 71.33% 923 71.33%

Cast Votes: 1,294 100.00% 1,294 100.00%

Undervotes: 51 51

Overvotes: 4 4

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5
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Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 362 14.88% 362 14.88%

Jason Strayhorn DEM 349 14.35% 349 14.35%

Tami Carlone REP 748 30.76% 748 30.76%

Michelle A. Frederick REP 773 31.78% 773 31.78%

Bill Hall LIB 44 1.81% 44 1.81%

Richard A. Hewer LIB 36 1.48% 36 1.48%

Karen Adams UST 30 1.23% 30 1.23%

Douglas Levesque UST 8 0.33% 8 0.33%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 44 1.81% 44 1.81%

Hali McEachern WCP 27 1.11% 27 1.11%

Tom Mair GRN 11 0.45% 11 0.45%

Cast Votes: 2,432 100.00% 2,432 100.00%

Undervotes: 267 267

Overvotes: 3 3

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 366 15.42% 366 15.42%

Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 336 14.16% 336 14.16%

Sarah Hubbard REP 774 32.62% 774 32.62%

Carl Meyers REP 746 31.44% 746 31.44%

James L. Hudler LIB 36 1.52% 36 1.52%

Eric Larson LIB 38 1.60% 38 1.60%

Ronald E. Graeser UST 23 0.97% 23 0.97%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 36 1.52% 36 1.52%

Michael Mawilai GRN 9 0.38% 9 0.38%

Keith Butkovich NLP 9 0.38% 9 0.38%

Cast Votes: 2,373 100.00% 2,373 100.00%

Undervotes: 328 328

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5
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Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 347 14.52% 347 14.52%

Rema Ella Vassar DEM 342 14.32% 342 14.32%

Pat O'Keefe REP 816 34.16% 816 34.16%

Tonya Schuitmaker REP 748 31.31% 748 31.31%

Will Tyler White LIB 47 1.97% 47 1.97%

Janet M. Sanger UST 28 1.17% 28 1.17%

John Paul Sanger UST 32 1.34% 32 1.34%

Brandon Hu GRN 6 0.25% 6 0.25%

Robin Lea Laurain GRN 9 0.38% 9 0.38%

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 14 0.59% 14 0.59%

Cast Votes: 2,389 100.00% 2,389 100.00%

Undervotes: 315 315

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 332 14.26% 332 14.26%

Shirley Stancato DEM 350 15.03% 350 15.03%

Don Gates REP 759 32.59% 759 32.59%

Terri Lynn Land REP 787 33.79% 787 33.79%

Jon Elgas LIB 47 2.02% 47 2.02%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 35 1.50% 35 1.50%

Susan Odgers GRN 19 0.82% 19 0.82%

Cast Votes: 2,329 100.00% 2,329 100.00%

Undervotes: 372 372

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5
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Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrea Krause REP 1,006 100.00% 1,006 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,006 100.00% 1,006 100.00%

Undervotes: 334 334

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 14 14

Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael J. Williams REP 1,023 100.00% 1,023 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,023 100.00% 1,023 100.00%

Undervotes: 323 323

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Kristen Millard REP 991 100.00% 991 100.00%

Cast Votes: 991 100.00% 991 100.00%

Undervotes: 345 345

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 18 18

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
JoAnne Vukin REP 1,016 100.00% 1,016 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,016 100.00% 1,016 100.00%

Undervotes: 329 329

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9
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Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori A. Wilson REP 1,019 100.00% 1,019 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,019 100.00% 1,019 100.00%

Undervotes: 328 328

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dale J. Linton REP 1,010 100.00% 1,010 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,010 100.00% 1,010 100.00%

Undervotes: 335 335

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Todd Sattler REP 1,014 100.00% 1,014 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,014 100.00% 1,014 100.00%

Undervotes: 331 331

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

County Commissioner 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Christopher S. Johnston REP 1,016 100.00% 1,016 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,016 100.00% 1,016 100.00%

Undervotes: 327 327

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10
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Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Curt McCracken REP 1,017 100.00% 1,017 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,017 100.00% 1,017 100.00%

Undervotes: 319 319

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 17 17

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Patty Baker-Marek REP 1,021 100.00% 1,021 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,021 100.00% 1,021 100.00%

Undervotes: 324 324

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Nancy A. Mills DEM 720 100.00% 720 100.00%

Cast Votes: 720 100.00% 720 100.00%

Undervotes: 601 601

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 33 33

Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Roger Martin REP 969 51.38% 969 51.38%

Diane E. Rydahl REP 917 48.62% 917 48.62%

Cast Votes: 1,886 100.00% 1,886 100.00%

Undervotes: 809 809

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11

Crystal Township, Precinct 1 1,354 ballots cast
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Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Susan L. Hubbard 185 10.80% 185 10.80%

Mary Kelly 318 18.56% 318 18.56%

Bridget Mary McCormack 456 26.62% 456 26.62%

Kerry Lee Morgan 91 5.31% 91 5.31%

Katherine Mary Nepton 87 5.08% 87 5.08%

Brock Swartzle 315 18.39% 315 18.39%

Elizabeth M. Welch 261 15.24% 261 15.24%

Cast Votes: 1,713 100.00% 1,713 100.00%

Undervotes: 981 981

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Mark Thomas Boonstra 667 50.04% 667 50.04%

Jane E. Markey 666 49.96% 666 49.96%

Cast Votes: 1,333 100.00% 1,333 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,361 1,361

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 14 14

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 
01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

James Robert Redford 773 100.00% 773 100.00%

Cast Votes: 773 100.00% 773 100.00%

Undervotes: 574 574

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Crystal Township, Precinct 1 1,354 ballots cast
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Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Suzanne Hoseth Kreeger 811 100.00% 811 100.00%

Cast Votes: 811 100.00% 811 100.00%

Undervotes: 535 535

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Keeley Blanchard 432 39.82% 432 39.82%

Adam Eggleston 653 60.18% 653 60.18%

Cast Votes: 1,085 100.00% 1,085 100.00%

Undervotes: 262 262

Overvotes: 3 3

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen A. Carbonelli 670 54.74% 670 54.74%

Patricia Hinrichs 554 45.26% 554 45.26%

Cast Votes: 1,224 100.00% 1,224 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,471 1,471

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 13 13

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 752 100.00% 752 100.00%

Cast Votes: 752 100.00% 752 100.00%

Undervotes: 589 589

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 12 12

Crystal Township, Precinct 1 1,354 ballots cast
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Board Member Carson City-Crystal  Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Belle Bodell 253 18.40% 253 18.40%

Scott Fleisher 584 42.47% 584 42.47%

Stacey Springsteen 538 39.13% 538 39.13%

Cast Votes: 1,375 100.00% 1,375 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,027 1,027

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 14 14

Board Member Central Montcalm Public School - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jamie Hansen-Hopkins 53 35.10% 53 35.10%

Lisa Lund 60 39.74% 60 39.74%

Robert Train 38 25.17% 38 25.17%

Cast Votes: 151 100.00% 151 100.00%

Undervotes: 133 133

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board Member Ithaca Public Schools 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Joe Bowen 1 50.00% 1 50.00%

Brent Hardman 1 50.00% 1 50.00%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 2 100.00%

Undervotes: 4 4

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Crystal Township, Precinct 1 1,354 ballots cast
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Board Member Ithaca Public Schools Partial Term Ending 12/31/2022 - Vote for 
not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 3 3

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Proposal 20-1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Yes 1,036 86.55% 1,036 86.55%

No 161 13.45% 161 13.45%

Cast Votes: 1,197 100.00% 1,197 100.00%

Undervotes: 157 157

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Proposal 20-2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 1,100 88.57% 1,100 88.57%

No 142 11.43% 142 11.43%

Cast Votes: 1,242 100.00% 1,242 100.00%

Undervotes: 111 111

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Crystal Township, Precinct 1 1,354 ballots cast
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Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Democratic Party DEM 70 17.41% 70 17.41%

Republican Party REP 325 80.85% 325 80.85%

Libertarian Party LIB 3 0.75% 3 0.75%

U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Working Class Party WCP 3 0.75% 3 0.75%

Green Party GRN 1 0.25% 1 0.25%

Natural Law Party NLP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 402 100.00% 402 100.00%

Undervotes: 227 227

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Joseph R. Biden Kamala D. Harris DEM 147 23.48% 147 23.48%

Donald J. Trump Michael R. Pence REP 469 74.92% 469 74.92%

Jo Jorgensen Jeremy Cohen LIB 9 1.44% 9 1.44%

Don Blankenship William Mohr UST 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Howie Hawkins Angela Walker GRN 1 0.16% 1 0.16%

Rocky De La Fuente Darcy Richardson NLP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 626 100.00% 626 100.00%

Undervotes: 4 4

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Day Township, Precinct 1 630 ballots cast
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United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gary Peters DEM 148 24.07% 148 24.07%

John James REP 459 74.63% 459 74.63%

Valerie L. Willis UST 2 0.33% 2 0.33%

Marcia Squier GRN 4 0.65% 4 0.65%

Doug Dern NLP 2 0.33% 2 0.33%

Cast Votes: 615 100.00% 615 100.00%

Undervotes: 15 15

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jerry Hilliard DEM 121 19.93% 121 19.93%

John Moolenaar REP 469 77.27% 469 77.27%

David Canny LIB 7 1.15% 7 1.15%

Amy Slepr GRN 10 1.65% 10 1.65%

Cast Votes: 607 100.00% 607 100.00%

Undervotes: 23 23

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen Garvey DEM 146 24.01% 146 24.01%

Pat Outman REP 462 75.99% 462 75.99%

Cast Votes: 608 100.00% 608 100.00%

Undervotes: 22 22

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Day Township, Precinct 1 630 ballots cast
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Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 120 10.79% 120 10.79%

Jason Strayhorn DEM 110 9.89% 110 9.89%

Tami Carlone REP 406 36.51% 406 36.51%

Michelle A. Frederick REP 418 37.59% 418 37.59%

Bill Hall LIB 14 1.26% 14 1.26%

Richard A. Hewer LIB 13 1.17% 13 1.17%

Karen Adams UST 6 0.54% 6 0.54%

Douglas Levesque UST 1 0.09% 1 0.09%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 12 1.08% 12 1.08%

Hali McEachern WCP 7 0.63% 7 0.63%

Tom Mair GRN 5 0.45% 5 0.45%

Cast Votes: 1,112 100.00% 1,112 100.00%

Undervotes: 146 146

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 114 10.43% 114 10.43%

Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 108 9.88% 108 9.88%

Sarah Hubbard REP 417 38.15% 417 38.15%

Carl Meyers REP 415 37.97% 415 37.97%

James L. Hudler LIB 13 1.19% 13 1.19%

Eric Larson LIB 10 0.91% 10 0.91%

Ronald E. Graeser UST 5 0.46% 5 0.46%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 5 0.46% 5 0.46%

Michael Mawilai GRN 5 0.46% 5 0.46%

Keith Butkovich NLP 1 0.09% 1 0.09%

Cast Votes: 1,093 100.00% 1,093 100.00%

Undervotes: 167 167

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0
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Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 107 9.68% 107 9.68%

Rema Ella Vassar DEM 107 9.68% 107 9.68%

Pat O'Keefe REP 434 39.28% 434 39.28%

Tonya Schuitmaker REP 408 36.92% 408 36.92%

Will Tyler White LIB 18 1.63% 18 1.63%

Janet M. Sanger UST 8 0.72% 8 0.72%

John Paul Sanger UST 7 0.63% 7 0.63%

Brandon Hu GRN 6 0.54% 6 0.54%

Robin Lea Laurain GRN 8 0.72% 8 0.72%

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 2 0.18% 2 0.18%

Cast Votes: 1,105 100.00% 1,105 100.00%

Undervotes: 155 155

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 108 9.96% 108 9.96%

Shirley Stancato DEM 109 10.06% 109 10.06%

Don Gates REP 416 38.38% 416 38.38%

Terri Lynn Land REP 420 38.75% 420 38.75%

Jon Elgas LIB 18 1.66% 18 1.66%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 5 0.46% 5 0.46%

Susan Odgers GRN 8 0.74% 8 0.74%

Cast Votes: 1,084 100.00% 1,084 100.00%

Undervotes: 176 176

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Day Township, Precinct 1 630 ballots cast
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Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrea Krause REP 506 100.00% 506 100.00%

Cast Votes: 506 100.00% 506 100.00%

Undervotes: 123 123

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael J. Williams REP 514 100.00% 514 100.00%

Cast Votes: 514 100.00% 514 100.00%

Undervotes: 115 115

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Kristen Millard REP 480 100.00% 480 100.00%

Cast Votes: 480 100.00% 480 100.00%

Undervotes: 139 139

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
JoAnne Vukin REP 508 100.00% 508 100.00%

Cast Votes: 508 100.00% 508 100.00%

Undervotes: 121 121

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Day Township, Precinct 1 630 ballots cast
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Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori A. Wilson REP 504 100.00% 504 100.00%

Cast Votes: 504 100.00% 504 100.00%

Undervotes: 125 125

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dale J. Linton REP 502 100.00% 502 100.00%

Cast Votes: 502 100.00% 502 100.00%

Undervotes: 128 128

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Todd Sattler REP 504 100.00% 504 100.00%

Cast Votes: 504 100.00% 504 100.00%

Undervotes: 126 126

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

County Commissioner 5th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Phil Kohn REP 497 100.00% 497 100.00%

Cast Votes: 497 100.00% 497 100.00%

Undervotes: 133 133

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Day Township, Precinct 1 630 ballots cast
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Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael J. Rasmussen REP 511 100.00% 511 100.00%

Cast Votes: 511 100.00% 511 100.00%

Undervotes: 117 117

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Krysti B. Perkins REP 502 100.00% 502 100.00%

Cast Votes: 502 100.00% 502 100.00%

Undervotes: 128 128

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Beth L. Bellows REP 513 100.00% 513 100.00%

Cast Votes: 513 100.00% 513 100.00%

Undervotes: 117 117

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brandon Gibson REP 502 100.00% 502 100.00%

Cast Votes: 502 100.00% 502 100.00%

Undervotes: 750 750

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Day Township, Precinct 1 630 ballots cast
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Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Susan L. Hubbard 64 8.47% 64 8.47%

Mary Kelly 162 21.43% 162 21.43%

Bridget Mary McCormack 187 24.74% 187 24.74%

Kerry Lee Morgan 31 4.10% 31 4.10%

Katherine Mary Nepton 19 2.51% 19 2.51%

Brock Swartzle 178 23.54% 178 23.54%

Elizabeth M. Welch 115 15.21% 115 15.21%

Cast Votes: 756 100.00% 756 100.00%

Undervotes: 501 501

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Mark Thomas Boonstra 291 51.96% 291 51.96%

Jane E. Markey 269 48.04% 269 48.04%

Cast Votes: 560 100.00% 560 100.00%

Undervotes: 694 694

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 
01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

James Robert Redford 338 100.00% 338 100.00%

Cast Votes: 338 100.00% 338 100.00%

Undervotes: 289 289

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Day Township, Precinct 1 630 ballots cast
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Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Suzanne Hoseth Kreeger 365 100.00% 365 100.00%

Cast Votes: 365 100.00% 365 100.00%

Undervotes: 263 263

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Keeley Blanchard 166 33.00% 166 33.00%

Adam Eggleston 337 67.00% 337 67.00%

Cast Votes: 503 100.00% 503 100.00%

Undervotes: 124 124

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen A. Carbonelli 263 47.91% 263 47.91%

Patricia Hinrichs 286 52.09% 286 52.09%

Cast Votes: 549 100.00% 549 100.00%

Undervotes: 710 710

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 340 100.00% 340 100.00%

Cast Votes: 340 100.00% 340 100.00%

Undervotes: 287 287

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Day Township, Precinct 1 630 ballots cast
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President Village of McBride - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 84 84

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 24 24

Clerk Village of McBride - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jacque Seidelman 78 100.00% 78 100.00%

Cast Votes: 78 100.00% 78 100.00%

Undervotes: 30 30

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Treasurer Village of McBride - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Tracy L. Stratton 78 100.00% 78 100.00%

Cast Votes: 78 100.00% 78 100.00%

Undervotes: 30 30

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Trustee Village of McBride - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Peggy Graham 64 36.99% 64 36.99%

Roger Hinton 55 31.79% 55 31.79%

Kristin Smith 54 31.21% 54 31.21%

Cast Votes: 173 100.00% 173 100.00%

Undervotes: 149 149

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Day Township, Precinct 1 630 ballots cast
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Board Member Central Montcalm Public School - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jamie Hansen-Hopkins 116 31.02% 116 31.02%

Lisa Lund 130 34.76% 130 34.76%

Robert Train 128 34.22% 128 34.22%

Cast Votes: 374 100.00% 374 100.00%

Undervotes: 229 229

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Board Member Montabella Community Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 548 548

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 84 84

Board Member Vestaburg Community School 6 Year Term - Vote for not more 
than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Renae A. Caudill 3 25.00% 3 25.00%

Brian J. Zinn 9 75.00% 9 75.00%

Cast Votes: 12 100.00% 12 100.00%

Undervotes: 12 12

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Day Township, Precinct 1 630 ballots cast
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Board Member Vestaburg Community School Partial Term Ending 12/31/2022 - 
Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lora Beatty 1 11.11% 1 11.11%

Ivan Palmer 8 88.89% 8 88.89%

Cast Votes: 9 100.00% 9 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 3

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Proposal 20-1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Yes 446 80.94% 446 80.94%

No 105 19.06% 105 19.06%

Cast Votes: 551 100.00% 551 100.00%

Undervotes: 78 78

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Proposal 20-2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 503 88.40% 503 88.40%

No 66 11.60% 66 11.60%

Cast Votes: 569 100.00% 569 100.00%

Undervotes: 61 61

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Day Township, Precinct 1 630 ballots cast

Unofficial Results

Ballots Cast

32264

Precincts Reporting

23 of 50 = 46.00%

Montcalm County, Michigan

General Election

11/3/2020

Page 66

Precinct Results Report

Election Night Unofficial Results

Run Time

Run Date

1:50 AM

11/04/2020



Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Democratic Party DEM 197 24.69% 197 24.69%

Republican Party REP 592 74.19% 592 74.19%

Libertarian Party LIB 2 0.25% 2 0.25%

U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 2 0.25% 2 0.25%

Working Class Party WCP 3 0.38% 3 0.38%

Green Party GRN 1 0.13% 1 0.13%

Natural Law Party NLP 1 0.13% 1 0.13%

Cast Votes: 798 100.00% 798 100.00%

Undervotes: 534 534

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Joseph R. Biden Kamala D. Harris DEM 380 28.66% 380 28.66%

Donald J. Trump Michael R. Pence REP 928 69.98% 928 69.98%

Jo Jorgensen Jeremy Cohen LIB 10 0.75% 10 0.75%

Don Blankenship William Mohr UST 6 0.45% 6 0.45%

Howie Hawkins Angela Walker GRN 2 0.15% 2 0.15%

Rocky De La Fuente Darcy Richardson NLP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1,326 100.00% 1,326 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 3

Overvotes: 4 4

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Douglass Township, Precinct 1 1,333 ballots cast
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United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gary Peters DEM 374 28.59% 374 28.59%

John James REP 903 69.04% 903 69.04%

Valerie L. Willis UST 14 1.07% 14 1.07%

Marcia Squier GRN 8 0.61% 8 0.61%

Doug Dern NLP 9 0.69% 9 0.69%

Cast Votes: 1,308 100.00% 1,308 100.00%

Undervotes: 23 23

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jerry Hilliard DEM 328 25.45% 328 25.45%

John Moolenaar REP 932 72.30% 932 72.30%

David Canny LIB 18 1.40% 18 1.40%

Amy Slepr GRN 11 0.85% 11 0.85%

Cast Votes: 1,289 100.00% 1,289 100.00%

Undervotes: 42 42

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen Garvey DEM 358 27.71% 358 27.71%

Pat Outman REP 934 72.29% 934 72.29%

Cast Votes: 1,292 100.00% 1,292 100.00%

Undervotes: 40 40

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Douglass Township, Precinct 1 1,333 ballots cast
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Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 315 13.10% 315 13.10%

Jason Strayhorn DEM 312 12.98% 312 12.98%

Tami Carlone REP 803 33.40% 803 33.40%

Michelle A. Frederick REP 830 34.53% 830 34.53%

Bill Hall LIB 22 0.92% 22 0.92%

Richard A. Hewer LIB 19 0.79% 19 0.79%

Karen Adams UST 28 1.16% 28 1.16%

Douglas Levesque UST 12 0.50% 12 0.50%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 33 1.37% 33 1.37%

Hali McEachern WCP 24 1.00% 24 1.00%

Tom Mair GRN 6 0.25% 6 0.25%

Cast Votes: 2,404 100.00% 2,404 100.00%

Undervotes: 254 254

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 305 12.93% 305 12.93%

Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 306 12.98% 306 12.98%

Sarah Hubbard REP 834 35.37% 834 35.37%

Carl Meyers REP 817 34.65% 817 34.65%

James L. Hudler LIB 19 0.81% 19 0.81%

Eric Larson LIB 20 0.85% 20 0.85%

Ronald E. Graeser UST 17 0.72% 17 0.72%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 22 0.93% 22 0.93%

Michael Mawilai GRN 7 0.30% 7 0.30%

Keith Butkovich NLP 11 0.47% 11 0.47%

Cast Votes: 2,358 100.00% 2,358 100.00%

Undervotes: 301 301

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Douglass Township, Precinct 1 1,333 ballots cast
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Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 295 12.49% 295 12.49%

Rema Ella Vassar DEM 307 13.00% 307 13.00%

Pat O'Keefe REP 842 35.66% 842 35.66%

Tonya Schuitmaker REP 816 34.56% 816 34.56%

Will Tyler White LIB 25 1.06% 25 1.06%

Janet M. Sanger UST 25 1.06% 25 1.06%

John Paul Sanger UST 18 0.76% 18 0.76%

Brandon Hu GRN 7 0.30% 7 0.30%

Robin Lea Laurain GRN 12 0.51% 12 0.51%

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 14 0.59% 14 0.59%

Cast Votes: 2,361 100.00% 2,361 100.00%

Undervotes: 296 296

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 282 12.11% 282 12.11%

Shirley Stancato DEM 310 13.32% 310 13.32%

Don Gates REP 822 35.31% 822 35.31%

Terri Lynn Land REP 837 35.95% 837 35.95%

Jon Elgas LIB 30 1.29% 30 1.29%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 26 1.12% 26 1.12%

Susan Odgers GRN 21 0.90% 21 0.90%

Cast Votes: 2,328 100.00% 2,328 100.00%

Undervotes: 334 334

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Douglass Township, Precinct 1 1,333 ballots cast
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Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrea Krause REP 1,006 100.00% 1,006 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,006 100.00% 1,006 100.00%

Undervotes: 309 309

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 17 17

Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael J. Williams REP 1,044 100.00% 1,044 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,044 100.00% 1,044 100.00%

Undervotes: 276 276

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 12 12

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Kristen Millard REP 966 100.00% 966 100.00%

Cast Votes: 966 100.00% 966 100.00%

Undervotes: 342 342

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 25 25

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
JoAnne Vukin REP 1,027 100.00% 1,027 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,027 100.00% 1,027 100.00%

Undervotes: 300 300

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Douglass Township, Precinct 1 1,333 ballots cast
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Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori A. Wilson REP 1,033 100.00% 1,033 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,033 100.00% 1,033 100.00%

Undervotes: 293 293

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dale J. Linton REP 1,020 100.00% 1,020 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,020 100.00% 1,020 100.00%

Undervotes: 305 305

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Todd Sattler REP 1,016 100.00% 1,016 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,016 100.00% 1,016 100.00%

Undervotes: 311 311

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

County Commissioner 6th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Patrick Q. Carr REP 441 100.00% 441 100.00%

Cast Votes: 441 100.00% 441 100.00%

Undervotes: 142 142

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Douglass Township, Precinct 1 1,333 ballots cast
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County Commissioner 9th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Adam Petersen REP 562 100.00% 562 100.00%

Cast Votes: 562 100.00% 562 100.00%

Undervotes: 178 178

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Terry J. Anderson REP 1,043 100.00% 1,043 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,043 100.00% 1,043 100.00%

Undervotes: 280 280

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Ronda L. Snyder REP 1,034 100.00% 1,034 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,034 100.00% 1,034 100.00%

Undervotes: 293 293

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Amy L. Laper REP 1,038 100.00% 1,038 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,038 100.00% 1,038 100.00%

Undervotes: 287 287

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Douglass Township, Precinct 1 1,333 ballots cast
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Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Thomas L. Jeppesen REP 971 51.13% 971 51.13%

Douglas G. Poulsen REP 928 48.87% 928 48.87%

Cast Votes: 1,899 100.00% 1,899 100.00%

Undervotes: 756 756

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11

Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Susan L. Hubbard 205 12.09% 205 12.09%

Mary Kelly 346 20.40% 346 20.40%

Bridget Mary McCormack 461 27.18% 461 27.18%

Kerry Lee Morgan 83 4.89% 83 4.89%

Katherine Mary Nepton 49 2.89% 49 2.89%

Brock Swartzle 249 14.68% 249 14.68%

Elizabeth M. Welch 303 17.87% 303 17.87%

Cast Votes: 1,696 100.00% 1,696 100.00%

Undervotes: 959 959

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Thomas Boonstra 667 50.49% 667 50.49%

Jane E. Markey 654 49.51% 654 49.51%

Cast Votes: 1,321 100.00% 1,321 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,339 1,339

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Douglass Township, Precinct 1 1,333 ballots cast
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Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 
01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
James Robert Redford 789 100.00% 789 100.00%

Cast Votes: 789 100.00% 789 100.00%

Undervotes: 540 540

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Suzanne Hoseth Kreeger 831 100.00% 831 100.00%

Cast Votes: 831 100.00% 831 100.00%

Undervotes: 500 500

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Keeley Blanchard 403 36.40% 403 36.40%

Adam Eggleston 704 63.60% 704 63.60%

Cast Votes: 1,107 100.00% 1,107 100.00%

Undervotes: 224 224

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karen A. Carbonelli 713 53.89% 713 53.89%

Patricia Hinrichs 610 46.11% 610 46.11%

Cast Votes: 1,323 100.00% 1,323 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,337 1,337

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Douglass Township, Precinct 1 1,333 ballots cast
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Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 790 100.00% 790 100.00%

Cast Votes: 790 100.00% 790 100.00%

Undervotes: 538 538

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Board Member Central Montcalm Public School - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Jamie Hansen-Hopkins 416 34.32% 416 34.32%

Lisa Lund 417 34.41% 417 34.41%

Robert Train 379 31.27% 379 31.27%

Cast Votes: 1,212 100.00% 1,212 100.00%

Undervotes: 735 735

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Board Member Montabella Community Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 70 70

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Douglass Township, Precinct 1 1,333 ballots cast
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Board Member Lakeview Community Schools - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jack L. Jeppesen 133 26.92% 133 26.92%

Lisa Naylor-Peasley 118 23.89% 118 23.89%

Todd Olson 110 22.27% 110 22.27%

Brad B. Peasley 133 26.92% 133 26.92%

Cast Votes: 494 100.00% 494 100.00%

Undervotes: 463 463

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Proposal 20-1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 1,051 85.80% 1,051 85.80%

No 174 14.20% 174 14.20%

Cast Votes: 1,225 100.00% 1,225 100.00%

Undervotes: 106 106

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Proposal 20-2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Yes 1,067 85.91% 1,067 85.91%

No 175 14.09% 175 14.09%

Cast Votes: 1,242 100.00% 1,242 100.00%

Undervotes: 89 89

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Douglass Township, Precinct 1 1,333 ballots cast
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Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Democratic Party DEM 242 35.54% 242 35.54%

Republican Party REP 431 63.29% 431 63.29%

Libertarian Party LIB 5 0.73% 5 0.73%

U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 1 0.15% 1 0.15%

Working Class Party WCP 1 0.15% 1 0.15%

Green Party GRN 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Natural Law Party NLP 1 0.15% 1 0.15%

Cast Votes: 681 100.00% 681 100.00%

Undervotes: 547 547

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Joseph R. Biden Kamala D. Harris DEM 471 38.64% 471 38.64%

Donald J. Trump Michael R. Pence REP 726 59.56% 726 59.56%

Jo Jorgensen Jeremy Cohen LIB 18 1.48% 18 1.48%

Don Blankenship William Mohr UST 2 0.16% 2 0.16%

Howie Hawkins Angela Walker GRN 2 0.16% 2 0.16%

Rocky De La Fuente Darcy Richardson NLP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1,219 100.00% 1,219 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 3

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Eureka Charter Township, Precinct 1 1,228 ballots cast
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United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gary Peters DEM 460 38.27% 460 38.27%

John James REP 724 60.23% 724 60.23%

Valerie L. Willis UST 12 1.00% 12 1.00%

Marcia Squier GRN 1 0.08% 1 0.08%

Doug Dern NLP 5 0.42% 5 0.42%

Cast Votes: 1,202 100.00% 1,202 100.00%

Undervotes: 24 24

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Representative in Congress 3rd District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Hillary Scholten DEM 482 40.61% 482 40.61%

Peter Meijer REP 705 59.39% 705 59.39%

Cast Votes: 1,187 100.00% 1,187 100.00%

Undervotes: 37 37

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen Garvey DEM 436 37.36% 436 37.36%

Pat Outman REP 731 62.64% 731 62.64%

Cast Votes: 1,167 100.00% 1,167 100.00%

Undervotes: 57 57

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Eureka Charter Township, Precinct 1 1,228 ballots cast
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Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 404 18.42% 404 18.42%

Jason Strayhorn DEM 376 17.15% 376 17.15%

Tami Carlone REP 612 27.91% 612 27.91%

Michelle A. Frederick REP 625 28.50% 625 28.50%

Bill Hall LIB 35 1.60% 35 1.60%

Richard A. Hewer LIB 22 1.00% 22 1.00%

Karen Adams UST 22 1.00% 22 1.00%

Douglas Levesque UST 11 0.50% 11 0.50%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 48 2.19% 48 2.19%

Hali McEachern WCP 28 1.28% 28 1.28%

Tom Mair GRN 10 0.46% 10 0.46%

Cast Votes: 2,193 100.00% 2,193 100.00%

Undervotes: 258 258

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 390 18.14% 390 18.14%

Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 373 17.35% 373 17.35%

Sarah Hubbard REP 651 30.28% 651 30.28%

Carl Meyers REP 614 28.56% 614 28.56%

James L. Hudler LIB 28 1.30% 28 1.30%

Eric Larson LIB 30 1.40% 30 1.40%

Ronald E. Graeser UST 15 0.70% 15 0.70%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 30 1.40% 30 1.40%

Michael Mawilai GRN 13 0.60% 13 0.60%

Keith Butkovich NLP 6 0.28% 6 0.28%

Cast Votes: 2,150 100.00% 2,150 100.00%

Undervotes: 302 302

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Eureka Charter Township, Precinct 1 1,228 ballots cast
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Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 376 17.59% 376 17.59%

Rema Ella Vassar DEM 381 17.83% 381 17.83%

Pat O'Keefe REP 656 30.70% 656 30.70%

Tonya Schuitmaker REP 624 29.20% 624 29.20%

Will Tyler White LIB 35 1.64% 35 1.64%

Janet M. Sanger UST 25 1.17% 25 1.17%

John Paul Sanger UST 14 0.66% 14 0.66%

Brandon Hu GRN 8 0.37% 8 0.37%

Robin Lea Laurain GRN 8 0.37% 8 0.37%

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 10 0.47% 10 0.47%

Cast Votes: 2,137 100.00% 2,137 100.00%

Undervotes: 318 318

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 368 17.51% 368 17.51%

Shirley Stancato DEM 378 17.98% 378 17.98%

Don Gates REP 624 29.69% 624 29.69%

Terri Lynn Land REP 658 31.30% 658 31.30%

Jon Elgas LIB 33 1.57% 33 1.57%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 27 1.28% 27 1.28%

Susan Odgers GRN 14 0.67% 14 0.67%

Cast Votes: 2,102 100.00% 2,102 100.00%

Undervotes: 353 353

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Eureka Charter Township, Precinct 1 1,228 ballots cast
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Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrea Krause REP 857 100.00% 857 100.00%

Cast Votes: 857 100.00% 857 100.00%

Undervotes: 356 356

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 15 15

Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael J. Williams REP 854 100.00% 854 100.00%

Cast Votes: 854 100.00% 854 100.00%

Undervotes: 361 361

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 12 12

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Kristen Millard REP 826 100.00% 826 100.00%

Cast Votes: 826 100.00% 826 100.00%

Undervotes: 386 386

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 16 16

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
JoAnne Vukin REP 831 100.00% 831 100.00%

Cast Votes: 831 100.00% 831 100.00%

Undervotes: 388 388

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Eureka Charter Township, Precinct 1 1,228 ballots cast
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Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori A. Wilson REP 828 100.00% 828 100.00%

Cast Votes: 828 100.00% 828 100.00%

Undervotes: 391 391

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dale J. Linton REP 828 100.00% 828 100.00%

Cast Votes: 828 100.00% 828 100.00%

Undervotes: 392 392

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Todd Sattler REP 823 100.00% 823 100.00%

Cast Votes: 823 100.00% 823 100.00%

Undervotes: 396 396

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

County Commissioner 2nd District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brendan Mahar REP 831 100.00% 831 100.00%

Cast Votes: 831 100.00% 831 100.00%

Undervotes: 387 387

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Eureka Charter Township, Precinct 1 1,228 ballots cast

Unofficial Results
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Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Darcia J. Kelley REP 834 100.00% 834 100.00%

Cast Votes: 834 100.00% 834 100.00%

Undervotes: 383 383

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Linda Ruwersma REP 818 100.00% 818 100.00%

Cast Votes: 818 100.00% 818 100.00%

Undervotes: 401 401

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Cindy L. Hanson REP 844 100.00% 844 100.00%

Cast Votes: 844 100.00% 844 100.00%

Undervotes: 374 374

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Trustee - Vote for not more than 4

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Linda Weger DEM 480 14.55% 480 14.55%

Jeremy Austin REP 706 21.39% 706 21.39%

Tim Johnson REP 686 20.79% 686 20.79%

C. Brad Kelley REP 713 21.61% 713 21.61%

Kristen Lower REP 715 21.67% 715 21.67%

Cast Votes: 3,300 100.00% 3,300 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,603 1,603

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Eureka Charter Township, Precinct 1 1,228 ballots cast
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Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Susan L. Hubbard 168 10.99% 168 10.99%

Mary Kelly 325 21.27% 325 21.27%

Bridget Mary McCormack 464 30.37% 464 30.37%

Kerry Lee Morgan 64 4.19% 64 4.19%

Katherine Mary Nepton 35 2.29% 35 2.29%

Brock Swartzle 240 15.71% 240 15.71%

Elizabeth M. Welch 232 15.18% 232 15.18%

Cast Votes: 1,528 100.00% 1,528 100.00%

Undervotes: 923 923

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Mark Thomas Boonstra 558 49.16% 558 49.16%

Jane E. Markey 577 50.84% 577 50.84%

Cast Votes: 1,135 100.00% 1,135 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,315 1,315

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 
01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

James Robert Redford 659 100.00% 659 100.00%

Cast Votes: 659 100.00% 659 100.00%

Undervotes: 566 566

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Eureka Charter Township, Precinct 1 1,228 ballots cast

Unofficial Results

Ballots Cast

32264

Precincts Reporting

23 of 50 = 46.00%

Montcalm County, Michigan

General Election

11/3/2020

Page 85

Precinct Results Report

Election Night Unofficial Results

Run Time

Run Date

1:50 AM

11/04/2020



Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Suzanne Hoseth Kreeger 712 100.00% 712 100.00%

Cast Votes: 712 100.00% 712 100.00%

Undervotes: 511 511

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Keeley Blanchard 402 42.01% 402 42.01%

Adam Eggleston 555 57.99% 555 57.99%

Cast Votes: 957 100.00% 957 100.00%

Undervotes: 265 265

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen A. Carbonelli 581 52.30% 581 52.30%

Patricia Hinrichs 530 47.70% 530 47.70%

Cast Votes: 1,111 100.00% 1,111 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,339 1,339

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 637 100.00% 637 100.00%

Cast Votes: 637 100.00% 637 100.00%

Undervotes: 586 586

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Eureka Charter Township, Precinct 1 1,228 ballots cast
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Board Member Greenville Public Schools - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Nicole Ciganik 360 19.25% 360 19.25%

Jodi Petersen 583 31.18% 583 31.18%

Norice A. Thorlund Rasmussen 515 27.54% 515 27.54%

Kire Wierda 412 22.03% 412 22.03%

Cast Votes: 1,870 100.00% 1,870 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,807 1,807

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Proposal 20-1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 965 89.52% 965 89.52%

No 113 10.48% 113 10.48%

Cast Votes: 1,078 100.00% 1,078 100.00%

Undervotes: 150 150

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Proposal 20-2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Yes 1,004 91.36% 1,004 91.36%

No 95 8.64% 95 8.64%

Cast Votes: 1,099 100.00% 1,099 100.00%

Undervotes: 129 129

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Eureka Charter Township, Precinct 1 1,228 ballots cast

Unofficial Results
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Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Democratic Party DEM 226 30.34% 226 30.34%

Republican Party REP 513 68.86% 513 68.86%

Libertarian Party LIB 4 0.54% 4 0.54%

U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Working Class Party WCP 1 0.13% 1 0.13%

Green Party GRN 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Natural Law Party NLP 1 0.13% 1 0.13%

Cast Votes: 745 100.00% 745 100.00%

Undervotes: 489 489

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Joseph R. Biden Kamala D. Harris DEM 423 34.31% 423 34.31%

Donald J. Trump Michael R. Pence REP 797 64.64% 797 64.64%

Jo Jorgensen Jeremy Cohen LIB 10 0.81% 10 0.81%

Don Blankenship William Mohr UST 1 0.08% 1 0.08%

Howie Hawkins Angela Walker GRN 2 0.16% 2 0.16%

Rocky De La Fuente Darcy Richardson NLP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1,233 100.00% 1,233 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 1

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Eureka Charter Township, Precinct 2 1,235 ballots cast
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United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gary Peters DEM 407 33.39% 407 33.39%

John James REP 793 65.05% 793 65.05%

Valerie L. Willis UST 9 0.74% 9 0.74%

Marcia Squier GRN 6 0.49% 6 0.49%

Doug Dern NLP 4 0.33% 4 0.33%

Cast Votes: 1,219 100.00% 1,219 100.00%

Undervotes: 14 14

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Representative in Congress 3rd District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Hillary Scholten DEM 419 34.69% 419 34.69%

Peter Meijer REP 789 65.31% 789 65.31%

Cast Votes: 1,208 100.00% 1,208 100.00%

Undervotes: 23 23

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen Garvey DEM 398 33.33% 398 33.33%

Pat Outman REP 796 66.67% 796 66.67%

Cast Votes: 1,194 100.00% 1,194 100.00%

Undervotes: 36 36

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Eureka Charter Township, Precinct 2 1,235 ballots cast
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Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 375 16.44% 375 16.44%

Jason Strayhorn DEM 362 15.87% 362 15.87%

Tami Carlone REP 703 30.82% 703 30.82%

Michelle A. Frederick REP 710 31.13% 710 31.13%

Bill Hall LIB 18 0.79% 18 0.79%

Richard A. Hewer LIB 13 0.57% 13 0.57%

Karen Adams UST 19 0.83% 19 0.83%

Douglas Levesque UST 5 0.22% 5 0.22%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 40 1.75% 40 1.75%

Hali McEachern WCP 24 1.05% 24 1.05%

Tom Mair GRN 12 0.53% 12 0.53%

Cast Votes: 2,281 100.00% 2,281 100.00%

Undervotes: 188 188

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 362 16.18% 362 16.18%

Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 358 16.00% 358 16.00%

Sarah Hubbard REP 720 32.19% 720 32.19%

Carl Meyers REP 710 31.74% 710 31.74%

James L. Hudler LIB 15 0.67% 15 0.67%

Eric Larson LIB 18 0.80% 18 0.80%

Ronald E. Graeser UST 13 0.58% 13 0.58%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 21 0.94% 21 0.94%

Michael Mawilai GRN 14 0.63% 14 0.63%

Keith Butkovich NLP 6 0.27% 6 0.27%

Cast Votes: 2,237 100.00% 2,237 100.00%

Undervotes: 232 232

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Eureka Charter Township, Precinct 2 1,235 ballots cast
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Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 354 15.81% 354 15.81%

Rema Ella Vassar DEM 351 15.68% 351 15.68%

Pat O'Keefe REP 731 32.65% 731 32.65%

Tonya Schuitmaker REP 721 32.20% 721 32.20%

Will Tyler White LIB 16 0.71% 16 0.71%

Janet M. Sanger UST 16 0.71% 16 0.71%

John Paul Sanger UST 15 0.67% 15 0.67%

Brandon Hu GRN 9 0.40% 9 0.40%

Robin Lea Laurain GRN 16 0.71% 16 0.71%

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 10 0.45% 10 0.45%

Cast Votes: 2,239 100.00% 2,239 100.00%

Undervotes: 228 228

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 342 15.56% 342 15.56%

Shirley Stancato DEM 350 15.92% 350 15.92%

Don Gates REP 709 32.26% 709 32.26%

Terri Lynn Land REP 741 33.71% 741 33.71%

Jon Elgas LIB 14 0.64% 14 0.64%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 25 1.14% 25 1.14%

Susan Odgers GRN 17 0.77% 17 0.77%

Cast Votes: 2,198 100.00% 2,198 100.00%

Undervotes: 267 267

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Eureka Charter Township, Precinct 2 1,235 ballots cast
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Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrea Krause REP 912 100.00% 912 100.00%

Cast Votes: 912 100.00% 912 100.00%

Undervotes: 313 313

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael J. Williams REP 908 100.00% 908 100.00%

Cast Votes: 908 100.00% 908 100.00%

Undervotes: 320 320

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Kristen Millard REP 891 100.00% 891 100.00%

Cast Votes: 891 100.00% 891 100.00%

Undervotes: 330 330

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 14 14

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
JoAnne Vukin REP 896 100.00% 896 100.00%

Cast Votes: 896 100.00% 896 100.00%

Undervotes: 335 335

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Eureka Charter Township, Precinct 2 1,235 ballots cast

Unofficial Results
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Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori A. Wilson REP 897 100.00% 897 100.00%

Cast Votes: 897 100.00% 897 100.00%

Undervotes: 332 332

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dale J. Linton REP 899 100.00% 899 100.00%

Cast Votes: 899 100.00% 899 100.00%

Undervotes: 333 333

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Todd Sattler REP 884 100.00% 884 100.00%

Cast Votes: 884 100.00% 884 100.00%

Undervotes: 346 346

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

County Commissioner 2nd District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brendan Mahar REP 905 100.00% 905 100.00%

Cast Votes: 905 100.00% 905 100.00%

Undervotes: 325 325

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Eureka Charter Township, Precinct 2 1,235 ballots cast

Unofficial Results
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Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Darcia J. Kelley REP 896 100.00% 896 100.00%

Cast Votes: 896 100.00% 896 100.00%

Undervotes: 336 336

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Linda Ruwersma REP 882 100.00% 882 100.00%

Cast Votes: 882 100.00% 882 100.00%

Undervotes: 349 349

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Cindy L. Hanson REP 903 100.00% 903 100.00%

Cast Votes: 903 100.00% 903 100.00%

Undervotes: 329 329

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Trustee - Vote for not more than 4

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Linda Weger DEM 441 12.36% 441 12.36%

Jeremy Austin REP 787 22.06% 787 22.06%

Tim Johnson REP 766 21.47% 766 21.47%

C. Brad Kelley REP 777 21.78% 777 21.78%

Kristen Lower REP 796 22.32% 796 22.32%

Cast Votes: 3,567 100.00% 3,567 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,363 1,363

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Eureka Charter Township, Precinct 2 1,235 ballots cast
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Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Susan L. Hubbard 99 6.27% 99 6.27%

Mary Kelly 386 24.46% 386 24.46%

Bridget Mary McCormack 501 31.75% 501 31.75%

Kerry Lee Morgan 77 4.88% 77 4.88%

Katherine Mary Nepton 36 2.28% 36 2.28%

Brock Swartzle 235 14.89% 235 14.89%

Elizabeth M. Welch 244 15.46% 244 15.46%

Cast Votes: 1,578 100.00% 1,578 100.00%

Undervotes: 879 879

Overvotes: 4 4

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Mark Thomas Boonstra 613 50.96% 613 50.96%

Jane E. Markey 590 49.04% 590 49.04%

Cast Votes: 1,203 100.00% 1,203 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,265 1,265

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 
01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

James Robert Redford 673 100.00% 673 100.00%

Cast Votes: 673 100.00% 673 100.00%

Undervotes: 560 560

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Eureka Charter Township, Precinct 2 1,235 ballots cast
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Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Suzanne Hoseth Kreeger 750 100.00% 750 100.00%

Cast Votes: 750 100.00% 750 100.00%

Undervotes: 482 482

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Keeley Blanchard 454 48.50% 454 48.50%

Adam Eggleston 482 51.50% 482 51.50%

Cast Votes: 936 100.00% 936 100.00%

Undervotes: 294 294

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen A. Carbonelli 647 56.02% 647 56.02%

Patricia Hinrichs 508 43.98% 508 43.98%

Cast Votes: 1,155 100.00% 1,155 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,310 1,310

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 669 100.00% 669 100.00%

Cast Votes: 669 100.00% 669 100.00%

Undervotes: 564 564

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Eureka Charter Township, Precinct 2 1,235 ballots cast
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Board Member Greenville Public Schools - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Nicole Ciganik 384 20.06% 384 20.06%

Jodi Petersen 590 30.83% 590 30.83%

Norice A. Thorlund Rasmussen 528 27.59% 528 27.59%

Kire Wierda 412 21.53% 412 21.53%

Cast Votes: 1,914 100.00% 1,914 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,780 1,780

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Board Member Belding Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael A. Baker 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Shannon Hummel 1 50.00% 1 50.00%

Lary Richmond 1 50.00% 1 50.00%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 2 100.00%

Undervotes: 4 4

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Proposal 20-1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Yes 932 85.90% 932 85.90%

No 153 14.10% 153 14.10%

Cast Votes: 1,085 100.00% 1,085 100.00%

Undervotes: 150 150

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Eureka Charter Township, Precinct 2 1,235 ballots cast
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Proposal 20-2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 1,006 89.66% 1,006 89.66%

No 116 10.34% 116 10.34%

Cast Votes: 1,122 100.00% 1,122 100.00%

Undervotes: 113 113

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Eureka Charter Township, Precinct 2 1,235 ballots cast
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Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Democratic Party DEM 117 23.64% 117 23.64%

Republican Party REP 375 75.76% 375 75.76%

Libertarian Party LIB 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 2 0.40% 2 0.40%

Working Class Party WCP 1 0.20% 1 0.20%

Green Party GRN 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Natural Law Party NLP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 495 100.00% 495 100.00%

Undervotes: 335 335

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Joseph R. Biden Kamala D. Harris DEM 271 32.81% 271 32.81%

Donald J. Trump Michael R. Pence REP 548 66.34% 548 66.34%

Jo Jorgensen Jeremy Cohen LIB 4 0.48% 4 0.48%

Don Blankenship William Mohr UST 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Howie Hawkins Angela Walker GRN 1 0.12% 1 0.12%

Rocky De La Fuente Darcy Richardson NLP 2 0.24% 2 0.24%

Cast Votes: 826 100.00% 826 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 2

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Evergreen Township, Precinct 1 831 ballots cast
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United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gary Peters DEM 264 32.43% 264 32.43%

John James REP 523 64.25% 523 64.25%

Valerie L. Willis UST 14 1.72% 14 1.72%

Marcia Squier GRN 4 0.49% 4 0.49%

Doug Dern NLP 9 1.11% 9 1.11%

Cast Votes: 814 100.00% 814 100.00%

Undervotes: 17 17

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jerry Hilliard DEM 226 28.36% 226 28.36%

John Moolenaar REP 553 69.39% 553 69.39%

David Canny LIB 9 1.13% 9 1.13%

Amy Slepr GRN 9 1.13% 9 1.13%

Cast Votes: 797 100.00% 797 100.00%

Undervotes: 34 34

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen Garvey DEM 238 30.09% 238 30.09%

Pat Outman REP 553 69.91% 553 69.91%

Cast Votes: 791 100.00% 791 100.00%

Undervotes: 39 39

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Evergreen Township, Precinct 1 831 ballots cast

Unofficial Results

Ballots Cast

32264

Precincts Reporting

23 of 50 = 46.00%

Montcalm County, Michigan

General Election

11/3/2020

Page 100

Precinct Results Report

Election Night Unofficial Results

Run Time

Run Date

1:50 AM

11/04/2020



Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 230 15.50% 230 15.50%

Jason Strayhorn DEM 213 14.35% 213 14.35%

Tami Carlone REP 469 31.60% 469 31.60%

Michelle A. Frederick REP 483 32.55% 483 32.55%

Bill Hall LIB 15 1.01% 15 1.01%

Richard A. Hewer LIB 10 0.67% 10 0.67%

Karen Adams UST 19 1.28% 19 1.28%

Douglas Levesque UST 5 0.34% 5 0.34%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 25 1.68% 25 1.68%

Hali McEachern WCP 12 0.81% 12 0.81%

Tom Mair GRN 3 0.20% 3 0.20%

Cast Votes: 1,484 100.00% 1,484 100.00%

Undervotes: 178 178

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 213 14.57% 213 14.57%

Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 211 14.43% 211 14.43%

Sarah Hubbard REP 497 33.99% 497 33.99%

Carl Meyers REP 482 32.97% 482 32.97%

James L. Hudler LIB 7 0.48% 7 0.48%

Eric Larson LIB 14 0.96% 14 0.96%

Ronald E. Graeser UST 12 0.82% 12 0.82%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 11 0.75% 11 0.75%

Michael Mawilai GRN 9 0.62% 9 0.62%

Keith Butkovich NLP 6 0.41% 6 0.41%

Cast Votes: 1,462 100.00% 1,462 100.00%

Undervotes: 200 200

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Evergreen Township, Precinct 1 831 ballots cast
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Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 207 14.26% 207 14.26%

Rema Ella Vassar DEM 214 14.74% 214 14.74%

Pat O'Keefe REP 492 33.88% 492 33.88%

Tonya Schuitmaker REP 486 33.47% 486 33.47%

Will Tyler White LIB 11 0.76% 11 0.76%

Janet M. Sanger UST 14 0.96% 14 0.96%

John Paul Sanger UST 13 0.90% 13 0.90%

Brandon Hu GRN 1 0.07% 1 0.07%

Robin Lea Laurain GRN 6 0.41% 6 0.41%

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 8 0.55% 8 0.55%

Cast Votes: 1,452 100.00% 1,452 100.00%

Undervotes: 206 206

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 201 14.02% 201 14.02%

Shirley Stancato DEM 204 14.23% 204 14.23%

Don Gates REP 491 34.24% 491 34.24%

Terri Lynn Land REP 499 34.80% 499 34.80%

Jon Elgas LIB 12 0.84% 12 0.84%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 20 1.39% 20 1.39%

Susan Odgers GRN 7 0.49% 7 0.49%

Cast Votes: 1,434 100.00% 1,434 100.00%

Undervotes: 228 228

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Evergreen Township, Precinct 1 831 ballots cast
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Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrea Krause REP 617 100.00% 617 100.00%

Cast Votes: 617 100.00% 617 100.00%

Undervotes: 200 200

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 14 14

Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael J. Williams REP 634 100.00% 634 100.00%

Cast Votes: 634 100.00% 634 100.00%

Undervotes: 189 189

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Kristen Millard REP 598 100.00% 598 100.00%

Cast Votes: 598 100.00% 598 100.00%

Undervotes: 213 213

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 20 20

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
JoAnne Vukin REP 610 100.00% 610 100.00%

Cast Votes: 610 100.00% 610 100.00%

Undervotes: 214 214

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Evergreen Township, Precinct 1 831 ballots cast
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Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori A. Wilson REP 622 100.00% 622 100.00%

Cast Votes: 622 100.00% 622 100.00%

Undervotes: 201 201

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dale J. Linton REP 611 100.00% 611 100.00%

Cast Votes: 611 100.00% 611 100.00%

Undervotes: 215 215

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Todd Sattler REP 618 100.00% 618 100.00%

Cast Votes: 618 100.00% 618 100.00%

Undervotes: 209 209

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

County Commissioner 5th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Phil Kohn REP 601 100.00% 601 100.00%

Cast Votes: 601 100.00% 601 100.00%

Undervotes: 224 224

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Evergreen Township, Precinct 1 831 ballots cast
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Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andy Ross REP 621 100.00% 621 100.00%

Cast Votes: 621 100.00% 621 100.00%

Undervotes: 205 205

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Kelli J. Greenhoe REP 626 100.00% 626 100.00%

Cast Votes: 626 100.00% 626 100.00%

Undervotes: 199 199

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Annette Fountain REP 617 100.00% 617 100.00%

Cast Votes: 617 100.00% 617 100.00%

Undervotes: 208 208

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Teresa A. Baker REP 581 51.19% 581 51.19%

Mark Heintzelman REP 554 48.81% 554 48.81%

Cast Votes: 1,135 100.00% 1,135 100.00%

Undervotes: 522 522

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Evergreen Township, Precinct 1 831 ballots cast
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Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Susan L. Hubbard 74 7.51% 74 7.51%

Mary Kelly 160 16.24% 160 16.24%

Bridget Mary McCormack 336 34.11% 336 34.11%

Kerry Lee Morgan 92 9.34% 92 9.34%

Katherine Mary Nepton 32 3.25% 32 3.25%

Brock Swartzle 160 16.24% 160 16.24%

Elizabeth M. Welch 131 13.30% 131 13.30%

Cast Votes: 985 100.00% 985 100.00%

Undervotes: 675 675

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Mark Thomas Boonstra 375 49.08% 375 49.08%

Jane E. Markey 389 50.92% 389 50.92%

Cast Votes: 764 100.00% 764 100.00%

Undervotes: 896 896

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 
01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

James Robert Redford 453 100.00% 453 100.00%

Cast Votes: 453 100.00% 453 100.00%

Undervotes: 374 374

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Evergreen Township, Precinct 1 831 ballots cast
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Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Suzanne Hoseth Kreeger 483 100.00% 483 100.00%

Cast Votes: 483 100.00% 483 100.00%

Undervotes: 344 344

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Keeley Blanchard 218 33.75% 218 33.75%

Adam Eggleston 428 66.25% 428 66.25%

Cast Votes: 646 100.00% 646 100.00%

Undervotes: 182 182

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen A. Carbonelli 369 49.53% 369 49.53%

Patricia Hinrichs 376 50.47% 376 50.47%

Cast Votes: 745 100.00% 745 100.00%

Undervotes: 913 913

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 460 100.00% 460 100.00%

Cast Votes: 460 100.00% 460 100.00%

Undervotes: 368 368

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Evergreen Township, Precinct 1 831 ballots cast
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Board Member Central Montcalm Public School - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jamie Hansen-Hopkins 265 28.31% 265 28.31%

Lisa Lund 346 36.97% 346 36.97%

Robert Train 325 34.72% 325 34.72%

Cast Votes: 936 100.00% 936 100.00%

Undervotes: 726 726

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Proposal 20-1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 576 81.70% 576 81.70%

No 129 18.30% 129 18.30%

Cast Votes: 705 100.00% 705 100.00%

Undervotes: 126 126

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Proposal 20-2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Yes 648 88.89% 648 88.89%

No 81 11.11% 81 11.11%

Cast Votes: 729 100.00% 729 100.00%

Undervotes: 102 102

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Evergreen Township, Precinct 1 831 ballots cast
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Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Democratic Party DEM 86 22.57% 86 22.57%

Republican Party REP 288 75.59% 288 75.59%

Libertarian Party LIB 1 0.26% 1 0.26%

U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 2 0.52% 2 0.52%

Working Class Party WCP 3 0.79% 3 0.79%

Green Party GRN 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Natural Law Party NLP 1 0.26% 1 0.26%

Cast Votes: 381 100.00% 381 100.00%

Undervotes: 277 277

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Joseph R. Biden Kamala D. Harris DEM 184 28.09% 184 28.09%

Donald J. Trump Michael R. Pence REP 459 70.08% 459 70.08%

Jo Jorgensen Jeremy Cohen LIB 8 1.22% 8 1.22%

Don Blankenship William Mohr UST 2 0.31% 2 0.31%

Howie Hawkins Angela Walker GRN 1 0.15% 1 0.15%

Rocky De La Fuente Darcy Richardson NLP 1 0.15% 1 0.15%

Cast Votes: 655 100.00% 655 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 1

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Evergreen Township, Precinct 2 658 ballots cast
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United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gary Peters DEM 180 27.95% 180 27.95%

John James REP 448 69.57% 448 69.57%

Valerie L. Willis UST 10 1.55% 10 1.55%

Marcia Squier GRN 5 0.78% 5 0.78%

Doug Dern NLP 1 0.16% 1 0.16%

Cast Votes: 644 100.00% 644 100.00%

Undervotes: 11 11

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jerry Hilliard DEM 153 24.40% 153 24.40%

John Moolenaar REP 458 73.05% 458 73.05%

David Canny LIB 9 1.44% 9 1.44%

Amy Slepr GRN 7 1.12% 7 1.12%

Cast Votes: 627 100.00% 627 100.00%

Undervotes: 28 28

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen Garvey DEM 156 24.53% 156 24.53%

Pat Outman REP 480 75.47% 480 75.47%

Cast Votes: 636 100.00% 636 100.00%

Undervotes: 19 19

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Evergreen Township, Precinct 2 658 ballots cast
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Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 156 13.33% 156 13.33%

Jason Strayhorn DEM 141 12.05% 141 12.05%

Tami Carlone REP 398 34.02% 398 34.02%

Michelle A. Frederick REP 405 34.62% 405 34.62%

Bill Hall LIB 10 0.85% 10 0.85%

Richard A. Hewer LIB 3 0.26% 3 0.26%

Karen Adams UST 21 1.79% 21 1.79%

Douglas Levesque UST 7 0.60% 7 0.60%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 17 1.45% 17 1.45%

Hali McEachern WCP 8 0.68% 8 0.68%

Tom Mair GRN 4 0.34% 4 0.34%

Cast Votes: 1,170 100.00% 1,170 100.00%

Undervotes: 145 145

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 145 12.80% 145 12.80%

Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 142 12.53% 142 12.53%

Sarah Hubbard REP 408 36.01% 408 36.01%

Carl Meyers REP 389 34.33% 389 34.33%

James L. Hudler LIB 6 0.53% 6 0.53%

Eric Larson LIB 5 0.44% 5 0.44%

Ronald E. Graeser UST 12 1.06% 12 1.06%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 14 1.24% 14 1.24%

Michael Mawilai GRN 5 0.44% 5 0.44%

Keith Butkovich NLP 7 0.62% 7 0.62%

Cast Votes: 1,133 100.00% 1,133 100.00%

Undervotes: 180 180

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Evergreen Township, Precinct 2 658 ballots cast
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Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 139 12.18% 139 12.18%

Rema Ella Vassar DEM 130 11.39% 130 11.39%

Pat O'Keefe REP 421 36.90% 421 36.90%

Tonya Schuitmaker REP 399 34.97% 399 34.97%

Will Tyler White LIB 8 0.70% 8 0.70%

Janet M. Sanger UST 14 1.23% 14 1.23%

John Paul Sanger UST 13 1.14% 13 1.14%

Brandon Hu GRN 3 0.26% 3 0.26%

Robin Lea Laurain GRN 7 0.61% 7 0.61%

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 7 0.61% 7 0.61%

Cast Votes: 1,141 100.00% 1,141 100.00%

Undervotes: 172 172

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 136 12.13% 136 12.13%

Shirley Stancato DEM 133 11.86% 133 11.86%

Don Gates REP 407 36.31% 407 36.31%

Terri Lynn Land REP 409 36.49% 409 36.49%

Jon Elgas LIB 9 0.80% 9 0.80%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 20 1.78% 20 1.78%

Susan Odgers GRN 7 0.62% 7 0.62%

Cast Votes: 1,121 100.00% 1,121 100.00%

Undervotes: 192 192

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Evergreen Township, Precinct 2 658 ballots cast
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Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrea Krause REP 528 100.00% 528 100.00%

Cast Votes: 528 100.00% 528 100.00%

Undervotes: 120 120

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael J. Williams REP 539 100.00% 539 100.00%

Cast Votes: 539 100.00% 539 100.00%

Undervotes: 113 113

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Kristen Millard REP 507 100.00% 507 100.00%

Cast Votes: 507 100.00% 507 100.00%

Undervotes: 136 136

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 14 14

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
JoAnne Vukin REP 532 100.00% 532 100.00%

Cast Votes: 532 100.00% 532 100.00%

Undervotes: 122 122

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Evergreen Township, Precinct 2 658 ballots cast
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Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori A. Wilson REP 539 100.00% 539 100.00%

Cast Votes: 539 100.00% 539 100.00%

Undervotes: 116 116

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dale J. Linton REP 524 100.00% 524 100.00%

Cast Votes: 524 100.00% 524 100.00%

Undervotes: 127 127

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Todd Sattler REP 528 100.00% 528 100.00%

Cast Votes: 528 100.00% 528 100.00%

Undervotes: 127 127

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

County Commissioner 3rd District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael R. Beach REP 196 100.00% 196 100.00%

Cast Votes: 196 100.00% 196 100.00%

Undervotes: 41 41

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Evergreen Township, Precinct 2 658 ballots cast
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County Commissioner 5th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Phil Kohn REP 328 100.00% 328 100.00%

Cast Votes: 328 100.00% 328 100.00%

Undervotes: 88 88

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andy Ross REP 545 100.00% 545 100.00%

Cast Votes: 545 100.00% 545 100.00%

Undervotes: 110 110

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Kelli J. Greenhoe REP 546 100.00% 546 100.00%

Cast Votes: 546 100.00% 546 100.00%

Undervotes: 108 108

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Annette Fountain REP 535 100.00% 535 100.00%

Cast Votes: 535 100.00% 535 100.00%

Undervotes: 119 119

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Evergreen Township, Precinct 2 658 ballots cast
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Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Teresa A. Baker REP 508 51.63% 508 51.63%

Mark Heintzelman REP 476 48.37% 476 48.37%

Cast Votes: 984 100.00% 984 100.00%

Undervotes: 324 324

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Susan L. Hubbard 77 9.39% 77 9.39%

Mary Kelly 145 17.68% 145 17.68%

Bridget Mary McCormack 231 28.17% 231 28.17%

Kerry Lee Morgan 80 9.76% 80 9.76%

Katherine Mary Nepton 41 5.00% 41 5.00%

Brock Swartzle 129 15.73% 129 15.73%

Elizabeth M. Welch 117 14.27% 117 14.27%

Cast Votes: 820 100.00% 820 100.00%

Undervotes: 492 492

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Thomas Boonstra 338 50.07% 338 50.07%

Jane E. Markey 337 49.93% 337 49.93%

Cast Votes: 675 100.00% 675 100.00%

Undervotes: 638 638

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Evergreen Township, Precinct 2 658 ballots cast
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Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 
01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
James Robert Redford 390 100.00% 390 100.00%

Cast Votes: 390 100.00% 390 100.00%

Undervotes: 266 266

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Suzanne Hoseth Kreeger 432 100.00% 432 100.00%

Cast Votes: 432 100.00% 432 100.00%

Undervotes: 223 223

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Keeley Blanchard 178 33.02% 178 33.02%

Adam Eggleston 361 66.98% 361 66.98%

Cast Votes: 539 100.00% 539 100.00%

Undervotes: 115 115

Overvotes: 3 3

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karen A. Carbonelli 362 55.78% 362 55.78%

Patricia Hinrichs 287 44.22% 287 44.22%

Cast Votes: 649 100.00% 649 100.00%

Undervotes: 664 664

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Evergreen Township, Precinct 2 658 ballots cast
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Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 405 100.00% 405 100.00%

Cast Votes: 405 100.00% 405 100.00%

Undervotes: 252 252

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

President Village of Sheridan - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 200 200

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 35 35

Trustee Village of Sheridan - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eric McKay 97 28.70% 97 28.70%

Curtis W. Sisson 103 30.47% 103 30.47%

Derek Wagner 138 40.83% 138 40.83%

Cast Votes: 338 100.00% 338 100.00%

Undervotes: 364 364

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Evergreen Township, Precinct 2 658 ballots cast
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Board Member Carson City-Crystal  Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Belle Bodell 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Scott Fleisher 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Stacey Springsteen 1 100.00% 1 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 1 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 3

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board Member Central Montcalm Public School - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jamie Hansen-Hopkins 238 29.13% 238 29.13%

Lisa Lund 271 33.17% 271 33.17%

Robert Train 308 37.70% 308 37.70%

Cast Votes: 817 100.00% 817 100.00%

Undervotes: 491 491

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Proposal 20-1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Yes 485 84.64% 485 84.64%

No 88 15.36% 88 15.36%

Cast Votes: 573 100.00% 573 100.00%

Undervotes: 84 84

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Evergreen Township, Precinct 2 658 ballots cast
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Proposal 20-2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 514 87.41% 514 87.41%

No 74 12.59% 74 12.59%

Cast Votes: 588 100.00% 588 100.00%

Undervotes: 69 69

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Evergreen Township, Precinct 2 658 ballots cast
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Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Democratic Party DEM 139 24.34% 139 24.34%

Republican Party REP 419 73.38% 419 73.38%

Libertarian Party LIB 3 0.53% 3 0.53%

U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 5 0.88% 5 0.88%

Working Class Party WCP 3 0.53% 3 0.53%

Green Party GRN 1 0.18% 1 0.18%

Natural Law Party NLP 1 0.18% 1 0.18%

Cast Votes: 571 100.00% 571 100.00%

Undervotes: 394 394

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Joseph R. Biden Kamala D. Harris DEM 282 29.41% 282 29.41%

Donald J. Trump Michael R. Pence REP 664 69.24% 664 69.24%

Jo Jorgensen Jeremy Cohen LIB 8 0.83% 8 0.83%

Don Blankenship William Mohr UST 1 0.10% 1 0.10%

Howie Hawkins Angela Walker GRN 3 0.31% 3 0.31%

Rocky De La Fuente Darcy Richardson NLP 1 0.10% 1 0.10%

Cast Votes: 959 100.00% 959 100.00%

Undervotes: 6 6

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Fairplain Township, Precinct 1 966 ballots cast
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United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gary Peters DEM 297 31.46% 297 31.46%

John James REP 614 65.04% 614 65.04%

Valerie L. Willis UST 18 1.91% 18 1.91%

Marcia Squier GRN 9 0.95% 9 0.95%

Doug Dern NLP 6 0.64% 6 0.64%

Cast Votes: 944 100.00% 944 100.00%

Undervotes: 21 21

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jerry Hilliard DEM 244 26.24% 244 26.24%

John Moolenaar REP 648 69.68% 648 69.68%

David Canny LIB 26 2.80% 26 2.80%

Amy Slepr GRN 12 1.29% 12 1.29%

Cast Votes: 930 100.00% 930 100.00%

Undervotes: 35 35

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen Garvey DEM 263 28.62% 263 28.62%

Pat Outman REP 656 71.38% 656 71.38%

Cast Votes: 919 100.00% 919 100.00%

Undervotes: 43 43

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Fairplain Township, Precinct 1 966 ballots cast
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Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 238 14.02% 238 14.02%

Jason Strayhorn DEM 237 13.96% 237 13.96%

Tami Carlone REP 542 31.92% 542 31.92%

Michelle A. Frederick REP 545 32.10% 545 32.10%

Bill Hall LIB 22 1.30% 22 1.30%

Richard A. Hewer LIB 15 0.88% 15 0.88%

Karen Adams UST 23 1.35% 23 1.35%

Douglas Levesque UST 14 0.82% 14 0.82%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 31 1.83% 31 1.83%

Hali McEachern WCP 19 1.12% 19 1.12%

Tom Mair GRN 12 0.71% 12 0.71%

Cast Votes: 1,698 100.00% 1,698 100.00%

Undervotes: 232 232

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 245 14.49% 245 14.49%

Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 229 13.54% 229 13.54%

Sarah Hubbard REP 566 33.47% 566 33.47%

Carl Meyers REP 551 32.58% 551 32.58%

James L. Hudler LIB 20 1.18% 20 1.18%

Eric Larson LIB 20 1.18% 20 1.18%

Ronald E. Graeser UST 12 0.71% 12 0.71%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 31 1.83% 31 1.83%

Michael Mawilai GRN 10 0.59% 10 0.59%

Keith Butkovich NLP 7 0.41% 7 0.41%

Cast Votes: 1,691 100.00% 1,691 100.00%

Undervotes: 236 236

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Fairplain Township, Precinct 1 966 ballots cast
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Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 222 13.14% 222 13.14%

Rema Ella Vassar DEM 240 14.20% 240 14.20%

Pat O'Keefe REP 584 34.56% 584 34.56%

Tonya Schuitmaker REP 549 32.49% 549 32.49%

Will Tyler White LIB 19 1.12% 19 1.12%

Janet M. Sanger UST 24 1.42% 24 1.42%

John Paul Sanger UST 15 0.89% 15 0.89%

Brandon Hu GRN 15 0.89% 15 0.89%

Robin Lea Laurain GRN 11 0.65% 11 0.65%

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 11 0.65% 11 0.65%

Cast Votes: 1,690 100.00% 1,690 100.00%

Undervotes: 239 239

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 222 13.35% 222 13.35%

Shirley Stancato DEM 243 14.61% 243 14.61%

Don Gates REP 555 33.37% 555 33.37%

Terri Lynn Land REP 575 34.58% 575 34.58%

Jon Elgas LIB 23 1.38% 23 1.38%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 28 1.68% 28 1.68%

Susan Odgers GRN 17 1.02% 17 1.02%

Cast Votes: 1,663 100.00% 1,663 100.00%

Undervotes: 265 265

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Fairplain Township, Precinct 1 966 ballots cast
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Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrea Krause REP 728 100.00% 728 100.00%

Cast Votes: 728 100.00% 728 100.00%

Undervotes: 223 223

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 15 15

Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael J. Williams REP 735 100.00% 735 100.00%

Cast Votes: 735 100.00% 735 100.00%

Undervotes: 220 220

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Kristen Millard REP 700 100.00% 700 100.00%

Cast Votes: 700 100.00% 700 100.00%

Undervotes: 237 237

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 27 27

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
JoAnne Vukin REP 719 100.00% 719 100.00%

Cast Votes: 719 100.00% 719 100.00%

Undervotes: 238 238

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Fairplain Township, Precinct 1 966 ballots cast
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Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori A. Wilson REP 731 100.00% 731 100.00%

Cast Votes: 731 100.00% 731 100.00%

Undervotes: 228 228

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dale J. Linton REP 726 100.00% 726 100.00%

Cast Votes: 726 100.00% 726 100.00%

Undervotes: 231 231

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Todd Sattler REP 715 100.00% 715 100.00%

Cast Votes: 715 100.00% 715 100.00%

Undervotes: 242 242

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

County Commissioner 2nd District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brendan Mahar REP 330 100.00% 330 100.00%

Cast Votes: 330 100.00% 330 100.00%

Undervotes: 112 112

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Fairplain Township, Precinct 1 966 ballots cast
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County Commissioner 3rd District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael R. Beach REP 392 100.00% 392 100.00%

Cast Votes: 392 100.00% 392 100.00%

Undervotes: 123 123

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Thomas B. Sova REP 733 100.00% 733 100.00%

Cast Votes: 733 100.00% 733 100.00%

Undervotes: 222 222

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Stacie Pribble REP 731 100.00% 731 100.00%

Cast Votes: 731 100.00% 731 100.00%

Undervotes: 228 228

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Randall J. Ross REP 731 100.00% 731 100.00%

Cast Votes: 731 100.00% 731 100.00%

Undervotes: 229 229

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Fairplain Township, Precinct 1 966 ballots cast
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Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gaylia J. Ross DEM 347 33.72% 347 33.72%

Brenda J. Sova REP 682 66.28% 682 66.28%

Cast Votes: 1,029 100.00% 1,029 100.00%

Undervotes: 893 893

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Susan L. Hubbard 130 11.32% 130 11.32%

Mary Kelly 216 18.82% 216 18.82%

Bridget Mary McCormack 301 26.22% 301 26.22%

Kerry Lee Morgan 50 4.36% 50 4.36%

Katherine Mary Nepton 57 4.97% 57 4.97%

Brock Swartzle 215 18.73% 215 18.73%

Elizabeth M. Welch 179 15.59% 179 15.59%

Cast Votes: 1,148 100.00% 1,148 100.00%

Undervotes: 776 776

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Thomas Boonstra 436 51.29% 436 51.29%

Jane E. Markey 414 48.71% 414 48.71%

Cast Votes: 850 100.00% 850 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,073 1,073

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Fairplain Township, Precinct 1 966 ballots cast
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Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 
01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
James Robert Redford 518 100.00% 518 100.00%

Cast Votes: 518 100.00% 518 100.00%

Undervotes: 437 437

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11

Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Suzanne Hoseth Kreeger 566 100.00% 566 100.00%

Cast Votes: 566 100.00% 566 100.00%

Undervotes: 390 390

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Keeley Blanchard 271 35.89% 271 35.89%

Adam Eggleston 484 64.11% 484 64.11%

Cast Votes: 755 100.00% 755 100.00%

Undervotes: 201 201

Overvotes: 4 4

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karen A. Carbonelli 430 50.77% 430 50.77%

Patricia Hinrichs 417 49.23% 417 49.23%

Cast Votes: 847 100.00% 847 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,072 1,072

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 13 13

Fairplain Township, Precinct 1 966 ballots cast
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Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 518 100.00% 518 100.00%

Cast Votes: 518 100.00% 518 100.00%

Undervotes: 440 440

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Board Member Central Montcalm Public School - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Jamie Hansen-Hopkins 133 27.20% 133 27.20%

Lisa Lund 188 38.45% 188 38.45%

Robert Train 168 34.36% 168 34.36%

Cast Votes: 489 100.00% 489 100.00%

Undervotes: 457 457

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Board Member Greenville Public Schools - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Nicole Ciganik 152 21.14% 152 21.14%

Jodi Petersen 207 28.79% 207 28.79%

Norice A. Thorlund Rasmussen 222 30.88% 222 30.88%

Kire Wierda 138 19.19% 138 19.19%

Cast Votes: 719 100.00% 719 100.00%

Undervotes: 747 747

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Fairplain Township, Precinct 1 966 ballots cast
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Board Member Belding Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael A. Baker 1 100.00% 1 100.00%

Shannon Hummel 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Lary Richmond 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 1 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 1

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Proposal 20-1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 667 81.04% 667 81.04%

No 156 18.96% 156 18.96%

Cast Votes: 823 100.00% 823 100.00%

Undervotes: 143 143

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Proposal 20-2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Yes 741 88.32% 741 88.32%

No 98 11.68% 98 11.68%

Cast Votes: 839 100.00% 839 100.00%

Undervotes: 125 125

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0
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Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Democratic Party DEM 93 20.85% 93 20.85%

Republican Party REP 349 78.25% 349 78.25%

Libertarian Party LIB 2 0.45% 2 0.45%

U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Working Class Party WCP 2 0.45% 2 0.45%

Green Party GRN 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Natural Law Party NLP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 446 100.00% 446 100.00%

Undervotes: 265 265

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Joseph R. Biden Kamala D. Harris DEM 169 23.87% 169 23.87%

Donald J. Trump Michael R. Pence REP 523 73.87% 523 73.87%

Jo Jorgensen Jeremy Cohen LIB 12 1.69% 12 1.69%

Don Blankenship William Mohr UST 2 0.28% 2 0.28%

Howie Hawkins Angela Walker GRN 2 0.28% 2 0.28%

Rocky De La Fuente Darcy Richardson NLP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 708 100.00% 708 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 2

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Ferris Township, Precinct 1 711 ballots cast
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United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gary Peters DEM 173 24.86% 173 24.86%

John James REP 503 72.27% 503 72.27%

Valerie L. Willis UST 15 2.16% 15 2.16%

Marcia Squier GRN 3 0.43% 3 0.43%

Doug Dern NLP 2 0.29% 2 0.29%

Cast Votes: 696 100.00% 696 100.00%

Undervotes: 14 14

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jerry Hilliard DEM 154 22.78% 154 22.78%

John Moolenaar REP 495 73.22% 495 73.22%

David Canny LIB 11 1.63% 11 1.63%

Amy Slepr GRN 16 2.37% 16 2.37%

Cast Votes: 676 100.00% 676 100.00%

Undervotes: 32 32

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen Garvey DEM 180 26.59% 180 26.59%

Pat Outman REP 497 73.41% 497 73.41%

Cast Votes: 677 100.00% 677 100.00%

Undervotes: 33 33

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Ferris Township, Precinct 1 711 ballots cast
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Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 157 12.64% 157 12.64%

Jason Strayhorn DEM 145 11.67% 145 11.67%

Tami Carlone REP 424 34.14% 424 34.14%

Michelle A. Frederick REP 433 34.86% 433 34.86%

Bill Hall LIB 14 1.13% 14 1.13%

Richard A. Hewer LIB 9 0.72% 9 0.72%

Karen Adams UST 16 1.29% 16 1.29%

Douglas Levesque UST 2 0.16% 2 0.16%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 22 1.77% 22 1.77%

Hali McEachern WCP 14 1.13% 14 1.13%

Tom Mair GRN 6 0.48% 6 0.48%

Cast Votes: 1,242 100.00% 1,242 100.00%

Undervotes: 180 180

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 151 12.25% 151 12.25%

Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 150 12.17% 150 12.17%

Sarah Hubbard REP 446 36.17% 446 36.17%

Carl Meyers REP 426 34.55% 426 34.55%

James L. Hudler LIB 8 0.65% 8 0.65%

Eric Larson LIB 13 1.05% 13 1.05%

Ronald E. Graeser UST 5 0.41% 5 0.41%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 21 1.70% 21 1.70%

Michael Mawilai GRN 7 0.57% 7 0.57%

Keith Butkovich NLP 6 0.49% 6 0.49%

Cast Votes: 1,233 100.00% 1,233 100.00%

Undervotes: 189 189

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Ferris Township, Precinct 1 711 ballots cast
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Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 146 11.80% 146 11.80%

Rema Ella Vassar DEM 140 11.32% 140 11.32%

Pat O'Keefe REP 446 36.05% 446 36.05%

Tonya Schuitmaker REP 438 35.41% 438 35.41%

Will Tyler White LIB 17 1.37% 17 1.37%

Janet M. Sanger UST 18 1.46% 18 1.46%

John Paul Sanger UST 12 0.97% 12 0.97%

Brandon Hu GRN 7 0.57% 7 0.57%

Robin Lea Laurain GRN 9 0.73% 9 0.73%

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 4 0.32% 4 0.32%

Cast Votes: 1,237 100.00% 1,237 100.00%

Undervotes: 185 185

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 143 11.82% 143 11.82%

Shirley Stancato DEM 153 12.64% 153 12.64%

Don Gates REP 436 36.03% 436 36.03%

Terri Lynn Land REP 431 35.62% 431 35.62%

Jon Elgas LIB 15 1.24% 15 1.24%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 19 1.57% 19 1.57%

Susan Odgers GRN 13 1.07% 13 1.07%

Cast Votes: 1,210 100.00% 1,210 100.00%

Undervotes: 211 211

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Ferris Township, Precinct 1 711 ballots cast
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Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrea Krause REP 541 100.00% 541 100.00%

Cast Votes: 541 100.00% 541 100.00%

Undervotes: 162 162

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael J. Williams REP 552 100.00% 552 100.00%

Cast Votes: 552 100.00% 552 100.00%

Undervotes: 152 152

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Kristen Millard REP 527 100.00% 527 100.00%

Cast Votes: 527 100.00% 527 100.00%

Undervotes: 171 171

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 13 13

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
JoAnne Vukin REP 543 100.00% 543 100.00%

Cast Votes: 543 100.00% 543 100.00%

Undervotes: 163 163

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Ferris Township, Precinct 1 711 ballots cast
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Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori A. Wilson REP 543 100.00% 543 100.00%

Cast Votes: 543 100.00% 543 100.00%

Undervotes: 165 165

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dale J. Linton REP 542 100.00% 542 100.00%

Cast Votes: 542 100.00% 542 100.00%

Undervotes: 162 162

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Todd Sattler REP 544 100.00% 544 100.00%

Cast Votes: 544 100.00% 544 100.00%

Undervotes: 163 163

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

County Commissioner 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Christopher S. Johnston REP 542 100.00% 542 100.00%

Cast Votes: 542 100.00% 542 100.00%

Undervotes: 168 168

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Ferris Township, Precinct 1 711 ballots cast
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Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Randy L. Stearns REP 556 100.00% 556 100.00%

Cast Votes: 556 100.00% 556 100.00%

Undervotes: 153 153

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Teri A. Brecht DEM 332 100.00% 332 100.00%

Cast Votes: 332 100.00% 332 100.00%

Undervotes: 365 365

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 14 14

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Janice Jourdan REP 539 100.00% 539 100.00%

Cast Votes: 539 100.00% 539 100.00%

Undervotes: 162 162

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dan Calverley REP 514 50.59% 514 50.59%

Kevin M. Hills REP 502 49.41% 502 49.41%

Cast Votes: 1,016 100.00% 1,016 100.00%

Undervotes: 396 396

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Ferris Township, Precinct 1 711 ballots cast
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Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Susan L. Hubbard 93 12.42% 93 12.42%

Mary Kelly 140 18.69% 140 18.69%

Bridget Mary McCormack 188 25.10% 188 25.10%

Kerry Lee Morgan 35 4.67% 35 4.67%

Katherine Mary Nepton 11 1.47% 11 1.47%

Brock Swartzle 147 19.63% 147 19.63%

Elizabeth M. Welch 135 18.02% 135 18.02%

Cast Votes: 749 100.00% 749 100.00%

Undervotes: 667 667

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Mark Thomas Boonstra 290 49.66% 290 49.66%

Jane E. Markey 294 50.34% 294 50.34%

Cast Votes: 584 100.00% 584 100.00%

Undervotes: 835 835

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 
01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

James Robert Redford 347 100.00% 347 100.00%

Cast Votes: 347 100.00% 347 100.00%

Undervotes: 359 359

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Ferris Township, Precinct 1 711 ballots cast
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Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Suzanne Hoseth Kreeger 360 100.00% 360 100.00%

Cast Votes: 360 100.00% 360 100.00%

Undervotes: 346 346

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Keeley Blanchard 226 45.02% 226 45.02%

Adam Eggleston 276 54.98% 276 54.98%

Cast Votes: 502 100.00% 502 100.00%

Undervotes: 205 205

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen A. Carbonelli 292 53.28% 292 53.28%

Patricia Hinrichs 256 46.72% 256 46.72%

Cast Votes: 548 100.00% 548 100.00%

Undervotes: 857 857

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 338 100.00% 338 100.00%

Cast Votes: 338 100.00% 338 100.00%

Undervotes: 361 361

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Ferris Township, Precinct 1 711 ballots cast
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Board Member Carson City-Crystal  Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Belle Bodell 34 21.38% 34 21.38%

Scott Fleisher 55 34.59% 55 34.59%

Stacey Springsteen 70 44.03% 70 44.03%

Cast Votes: 159 100.00% 159 100.00%

Undervotes: 180 180

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Board Member Central Montcalm Public School - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jamie Hansen-Hopkins 32 38.10% 32 38.10%

Lisa Lund 28 33.33% 28 33.33%

Robert Train 24 28.57% 24 28.57%

Cast Votes: 84 100.00% 84 100.00%

Undervotes: 84 84

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board Member Vestaburg Community School 6 Year Term - Vote for not more 
than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Renae A. Caudill 167 43.72% 167 43.72%

Brian J. Zinn 215 56.28% 215 56.28%

Cast Votes: 382 100.00% 382 100.00%

Undervotes: 483 483

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 35 35

Ferris Township, Precinct 1 711 ballots cast
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Board Member Vestaburg Community School Partial Term Ending 12/31/2022 - 
Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lora Beatty 80 25.56% 80 25.56%

Ivan Palmer 233 74.44% 233 74.44%

Cast Votes: 313 100.00% 313 100.00%

Undervotes: 132 132

Overvotes: 4 4

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Board Member Alma Public Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Justin Barnaby 3 100.00% 3 100.00%

Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 3 100.00%

Undervotes: 9 9

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Proposal 20-1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 481 81.80% 481 81.80%

No 107 18.20% 107 18.20%

Cast Votes: 588 100.00% 588 100.00%

Undervotes: 123 123

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Proposal 20-2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Yes 511 85.17% 511 85.17%

No 89 14.83% 89 14.83%

Cast Votes: 600 100.00% 600 100.00%

Undervotes: 111 111

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Ferris Township, Precinct 1 711 ballots cast
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Alma Public Schools Operating Millage Proposal

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 4 57.14% 4 57.14%

No 3 42.86% 3 42.86%

Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 7 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

I.  Mid Michigan College Annexation Proposition

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 3 50.00% 3 50.00%

No 3 50.00% 3 50.00%

Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 6 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 1

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

II.  Adoption of Mid Michigan College Maximum Tax Rate In Annexed Territory

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Yes 2 33.33% 2 33.33%

No 4 66.67% 4 66.67%

Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 6 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 1

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Ferris Township, Precinct 1 711 ballots cast
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Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Democratic Party DEM 180 23.08% 180 23.08%

Republican Party REP 578 74.10% 578 74.10%

Libertarian Party LIB 11 1.41% 11 1.41%

U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 1 0.13% 1 0.13%

Working Class Party WCP 6 0.77% 6 0.77%

Green Party GRN 1 0.13% 1 0.13%

Natural Law Party NLP 3 0.38% 3 0.38%

Cast Votes: 780 100.00% 780 100.00%

Undervotes: 499 499

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Joseph R. Biden Kamala D. Harris DEM 336 26.48% 336 26.48%

Donald J. Trump Michael R. Pence REP 910 71.71% 910 71.71%

Jo Jorgensen Jeremy Cohen LIB 18 1.42% 18 1.42%

Don Blankenship William Mohr UST 2 0.16% 2 0.16%

Howie Hawkins Angela Walker GRN 1 0.08% 1 0.08%

Rocky De La Fuente Darcy Richardson NLP 2 0.16% 2 0.16%

Cast Votes: 1,269 100.00% 1,269 100.00%

Undervotes: 7 7

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Home Township, Precinct 1 1,279 ballots cast
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United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gary Peters DEM 354 28.41% 354 28.41%

John James REP 860 69.02% 860 69.02%

Valerie L. Willis UST 17 1.36% 17 1.36%

Marcia Squier GRN 7 0.56% 7 0.56%

Doug Dern NLP 8 0.64% 8 0.64%

Cast Votes: 1,246 100.00% 1,246 100.00%

Undervotes: 28 28

Overvotes: 4 4

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jerry Hilliard DEM 295 24.18% 295 24.18%

John Moolenaar REP 883 72.38% 883 72.38%

David Canny LIB 20 1.64% 20 1.64%

Amy Slepr GRN 22 1.80% 22 1.80%

Cast Votes: 1,220 100.00% 1,220 100.00%

Undervotes: 57 57

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen Garvey DEM 373 30.20% 373 30.20%

Pat Outman REP 862 69.80% 862 69.80%

Cast Votes: 1,235 100.00% 1,235 100.00%

Undervotes: 38 38

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Home Township, Precinct 1 1,279 ballots cast
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Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 293 12.91% 293 12.91%

Jason Strayhorn DEM 284 12.52% 284 12.52%

Tami Carlone REP 761 33.54% 761 33.54%

Michelle A. Frederick REP 782 34.46% 782 34.46%

Bill Hall LIB 28 1.23% 28 1.23%

Richard A. Hewer LIB 18 0.79% 18 0.79%

Karen Adams UST 21 0.93% 21 0.93%

Douglas Levesque UST 9 0.40% 9 0.40%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 42 1.85% 42 1.85%

Hali McEachern WCP 19 0.84% 19 0.84%

Tom Mair GRN 12 0.53% 12 0.53%

Cast Votes: 2,269 100.00% 2,269 100.00%

Undervotes: 281 281

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 299 13.38% 299 13.38%

Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 281 12.57% 281 12.57%

Sarah Hubbard REP 788 35.26% 788 35.26%

Carl Meyers REP 760 34.00% 760 34.00%

James L. Hudler LIB 23 1.03% 23 1.03%

Eric Larson LIB 24 1.07% 24 1.07%

Ronald E. Graeser UST 10 0.45% 10 0.45%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 20 0.89% 20 0.89%

Michael Mawilai GRN 13 0.58% 13 0.58%

Keith Butkovich NLP 17 0.76% 17 0.76%

Cast Votes: 2,235 100.00% 2,235 100.00%

Undervotes: 317 317

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Home Township, Precinct 1 1,279 ballots cast
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Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 286 12.81% 286 12.81%

Rema Ella Vassar DEM 283 12.68% 283 12.68%

Pat O'Keefe REP 796 35.66% 796 35.66%

Tonya Schuitmaker REP 752 33.69% 752 33.69%

Will Tyler White LIB 30 1.34% 30 1.34%

Janet M. Sanger UST 25 1.12% 25 1.12%

John Paul Sanger UST 19 0.85% 19 0.85%

Brandon Hu GRN 9 0.40% 9 0.40%

Robin Lea Laurain GRN 11 0.49% 11 0.49%

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 21 0.94% 21 0.94%

Cast Votes: 2,232 100.00% 2,232 100.00%

Undervotes: 320 320

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 272 12.47% 272 12.47%

Shirley Stancato DEM 274 12.56% 274 12.56%

Don Gates REP 780 35.75% 780 35.75%

Terri Lynn Land REP 783 35.88% 783 35.88%

Jon Elgas LIB 30 1.37% 30 1.37%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 23 1.05% 23 1.05%

Susan Odgers GRN 20 0.92% 20 0.92%

Cast Votes: 2,182 100.00% 2,182 100.00%

Undervotes: 365 365

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Home Township, Precinct 1 1,279 ballots cast
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Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrea Krause REP 993 100.00% 993 100.00%

Cast Votes: 993 100.00% 993 100.00%

Undervotes: 268 268

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 18 18

Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael J. Williams REP 1,004 100.00% 1,004 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,004 100.00% 1,004 100.00%

Undervotes: 266 266

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Kristen Millard REP 968 100.00% 968 100.00%

Cast Votes: 968 100.00% 968 100.00%

Undervotes: 292 292

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 19 19

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
JoAnne Vukin REP 992 100.00% 992 100.00%

Cast Votes: 992 100.00% 992 100.00%

Undervotes: 273 273

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 12 12

Home Township, Precinct 1 1,279 ballots cast
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Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori A. Wilson REP 997 100.00% 997 100.00%

Cast Votes: 997 100.00% 997 100.00%

Undervotes: 271 271

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11

County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dale J. Linton REP 987 100.00% 987 100.00%

Cast Votes: 987 100.00% 987 100.00%

Undervotes: 279 279

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 13 13

Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Todd Sattler REP 972 100.00% 972 100.00%

Cast Votes: 972 100.00% 972 100.00%

Undervotes: 293 293

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 14 14

County Commissioner 5th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Phil Kohn REP 984 100.00% 984 100.00%

Cast Votes: 984 100.00% 984 100.00%

Undervotes: 284 284

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11

Home Township, Precinct 1 1,279 ballots cast
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Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Calvin Beach REP 1,001 100.00% 1,001 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,001 100.00% 1,001 100.00%

Undervotes: 264 264

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 13 13

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Cindy Stratton REP 1,005 100.00% 1,005 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,005 100.00% 1,005 100.00%

Undervotes: 260 260

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 14 14

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Christine Jordan REP 997 100.00% 997 100.00%

Cast Votes: 997 100.00% 997 100.00%

Undervotes: 270 270

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 12 12

Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Chris Irwin REP 968 51.99% 968 51.99%

Robert Linton REP 894 48.01% 894 48.01%

Cast Votes: 1,862 100.00% 1,862 100.00%

Undervotes: 674 674

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 20 20

Home Township, Precinct 1 1,279 ballots cast
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Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Susan L. Hubbard 186 11.76% 186 11.76%

Mary Kelly 328 20.75% 328 20.75%

Bridget Mary McCormack 394 24.92% 394 24.92%

Kerry Lee Morgan 80 5.06% 80 5.06%

Katherine Mary Nepton 38 2.40% 38 2.40%

Brock Swartzle 277 17.52% 277 17.52%

Elizabeth M. Welch 278 17.58% 278 17.58%

Cast Votes: 1,581 100.00% 1,581 100.00%

Undervotes: 965 965

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Mark Thomas Boonstra 592 48.41% 592 48.41%

Jane E. Markey 631 51.59% 631 51.59%

Cast Votes: 1,223 100.00% 1,223 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,328 1,328

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 
01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

James Robert Redford 723 100.00% 723 100.00%

Cast Votes: 723 100.00% 723 100.00%

Undervotes: 546 546

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Home Township, Precinct 1 1,279 ballots cast
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Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Suzanne Hoseth Kreeger 745 100.00% 745 100.00%

Cast Votes: 745 100.00% 745 100.00%

Undervotes: 527 527

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Keeley Blanchard 423 44.67% 423 44.67%

Adam Eggleston 524 55.33% 524 55.33%

Cast Votes: 947 100.00% 947 100.00%

Undervotes: 328 328

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen A. Carbonelli 588 50.56% 588 50.56%

Patricia Hinrichs 575 49.44% 575 49.44%

Cast Votes: 1,163 100.00% 1,163 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,385 1,385

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 704 100.00% 704 100.00%

Cast Votes: 704 100.00% 704 100.00%

Undervotes: 567 567

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Home Township, Precinct 1 1,279 ballots cast
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Library Board Member - Vote for not more than 6

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Donald Christensen 567 17.59% 567 17.59%

Margo Ellis 525 16.28% 525 16.28%

Karen Garvey 590 18.30% 590 18.30%

Audra Lapham 480 14.89% 480 14.89%

Ileen Peterson 513 15.91% 513 15.91%

Hazel A. Williams 549 17.03% 549 17.03%

Cast Votes: 3,224 100.00% 3,224 100.00%

Undervotes: 4,402 4,402

Overvotes: 4 4

Unresolved write-in votes: 24 24

President Village of Edmore - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gloria Burr 227 50.56% 227 50.56%

Aaron Hadley 222 49.44% 222 49.44%

Cast Votes: 449 100.00% 449 100.00%

Undervotes: 97 97

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Trustee Village of Edmore - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Chet Guild 321 100.00% 321 100.00%

Cast Votes: 321 100.00% 321 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,186 1,186

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 137 137

Home Township, Precinct 1 1,279 ballots cast
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Board Member Montabella Community Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 2,270 2,270

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 288 288

Proposal 20-1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 947 84.70% 947 84.70%

No 171 15.30% 171 15.30%

Cast Votes: 1,118 100.00% 1,118 100.00%

Undervotes: 161 161

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Proposal 20-2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Yes 1,014 88.48% 1,014 88.48%

No 132 11.52% 132 11.52%

Cast Votes: 1,146 100.00% 1,146 100.00%

Undervotes: 131 131

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Home Township, Precinct 1 1,279 ballots cast
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Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Democratic Party DEM 120 19.61% 120 19.61%

Republican Party REP 480 78.43% 480 78.43%

Libertarian Party LIB 7 1.14% 7 1.14%

U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 2 0.33% 2 0.33%

Working Class Party WCP 3 0.49% 3 0.49%

Green Party GRN 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Natural Law Party NLP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 612 100.00% 612 100.00%

Undervotes: 433 433

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Joseph R. Biden Kamala D. Harris DEM 231 22.21% 231 22.21%

Donald J. Trump Michael R. Pence REP 788 75.77% 788 75.77%

Jo Jorgensen Jeremy Cohen LIB 16 1.54% 16 1.54%

Don Blankenship William Mohr UST 4 0.38% 4 0.38%

Howie Hawkins Angela Walker GRN 1 0.10% 1 0.10%

Rocky De La Fuente Darcy Richardson NLP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1,040 100.00% 1,040 100.00%

Undervotes: 5 5

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Maple Valley Township, Precinct 1 1,045 ballots cast
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United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gary Peters DEM 239 23.27% 239 23.27%

John James REP 762 74.20% 762 74.20%

Valerie L. Willis UST 18 1.75% 18 1.75%

Marcia Squier GRN 7 0.68% 7 0.68%

Doug Dern NLP 1 0.10% 1 0.10%

Cast Votes: 1,027 100.00% 1,027 100.00%

Undervotes: 18 18

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jerry Hilliard DEM 199 19.80% 199 19.80%

John Moolenaar REP 773 76.92% 773 76.92%

David Canny LIB 20 1.99% 20 1.99%

Amy Slepr GRN 13 1.29% 13 1.29%

Cast Votes: 1,005 100.00% 1,005 100.00%

Undervotes: 40 40

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen Garvey DEM 205 20.30% 205 20.30%

Pat Outman REP 805 79.70% 805 79.70%

Cast Votes: 1,010 100.00% 1,010 100.00%

Undervotes: 35 35

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Maple Valley Township, Precinct 1 1,045 ballots cast
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Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 203 10.86% 203 10.86%

Jason Strayhorn DEM 188 10.06% 188 10.06%

Tami Carlone REP 664 35.53% 664 35.53%

Michelle A. Frederick REP 694 37.13% 694 37.13%

Bill Hall LIB 26 1.39% 26 1.39%

Richard A. Hewer LIB 14 0.75% 14 0.75%

Karen Adams UST 16 0.86% 16 0.86%

Douglas Levesque UST 13 0.70% 13 0.70%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 29 1.55% 29 1.55%

Hali McEachern WCP 16 0.86% 16 0.86%

Tom Mair GRN 6 0.32% 6 0.32%

Cast Votes: 1,869 100.00% 1,869 100.00%

Undervotes: 221 221

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 199 10.77% 199 10.77%

Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 186 10.07% 186 10.07%

Sarah Hubbard REP 687 37.20% 687 37.20%

Carl Meyers REP 682 36.92% 682 36.92%

James L. Hudler LIB 17 0.92% 17 0.92%

Eric Larson LIB 25 1.35% 25 1.35%

Ronald E. Graeser UST 20 1.08% 20 1.08%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 21 1.14% 21 1.14%

Michael Mawilai GRN 6 0.32% 6 0.32%

Keith Butkovich NLP 4 0.22% 4 0.22%

Cast Votes: 1,847 100.00% 1,847 100.00%

Undervotes: 243 243

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Maple Valley Township, Precinct 1 1,045 ballots cast
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Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 178 9.63% 178 9.63%

Rema Ella Vassar DEM 182 9.85% 182 9.85%

Pat O'Keefe REP 699 37.82% 699 37.82%

Tonya Schuitmaker REP 689 37.28% 689 37.28%

Will Tyler White LIB 32 1.73% 32 1.73%

Janet M. Sanger UST 23 1.24% 23 1.24%

John Paul Sanger UST 20 1.08% 20 1.08%

Brandon Hu GRN 6 0.32% 6 0.32%

Robin Lea Laurain GRN 9 0.49% 9 0.49%

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 10 0.54% 10 0.54%

Cast Votes: 1,848 100.00% 1,848 100.00%

Undervotes: 241 241

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 167 9.20% 167 9.20%

Shirley Stancato DEM 186 10.24% 186 10.24%

Don Gates REP 682 37.56% 682 37.56%

Terri Lynn Land REP 703 38.71% 703 38.71%

Jon Elgas LIB 39 2.15% 39 2.15%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 25 1.38% 25 1.38%

Susan Odgers GRN 14 0.77% 14 0.77%

Cast Votes: 1,816 100.00% 1,816 100.00%

Undervotes: 274 274

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Maple Valley Township, Precinct 1 1,045 ballots cast
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Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrea Krause REP 852 100.00% 852 100.00%

Cast Votes: 852 100.00% 852 100.00%

Undervotes: 186 186

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael J. Williams REP 859 100.00% 859 100.00%

Cast Votes: 859 100.00% 859 100.00%

Undervotes: 182 182

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Kristen Millard REP 834 100.00% 834 100.00%

Cast Votes: 834 100.00% 834 100.00%

Undervotes: 202 202

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
JoAnne Vukin REP 847 100.00% 847 100.00%

Cast Votes: 847 100.00% 847 100.00%

Undervotes: 194 194

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Maple Valley Township, Precinct 1 1,045 ballots cast
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Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori A. Wilson REP 853 100.00% 853 100.00%

Cast Votes: 853 100.00% 853 100.00%

Undervotes: 190 190

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dale J. Linton REP 843 100.00% 843 100.00%

Cast Votes: 843 100.00% 843 100.00%

Undervotes: 199 199

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Todd Sattler REP 843 100.00% 843 100.00%

Cast Votes: 843 100.00% 843 100.00%

Undervotes: 201 201

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

County Commissioner 8th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brandon D. Stowell REP 837 100.00% 837 100.00%

Cast Votes: 837 100.00% 837 100.00%

Undervotes: 206 206

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Maple Valley Township, Precinct 1 1,045 ballots cast
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Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
John Schwandt REP 641 68.41% 641 68.41%

John Kain NPA 296 31.59% 296 31.59%

Cast Votes: 937 100.00% 937 100.00%

Undervotes: 104 104

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Shirley A. Sanders REP 862 100.00% 862 100.00%

Cast Votes: 862 100.00% 862 100.00%

Undervotes: 179 179

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Mary June Miller REP 857 100.00% 857 100.00%

Cast Votes: 857 100.00% 857 100.00%

Undervotes: 185 185

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lee A. Frandsen REP 820 51.74% 820 51.74%

Joseph Tatar REP 765 48.26% 765 48.26%

Cast Votes: 1,585 100.00% 1,585 100.00%

Undervotes: 500 500

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Maple Valley Township, Precinct 1 1,045 ballots cast
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Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Susan L. Hubbard 169 12.46% 169 12.46%

Mary Kelly 342 25.22% 342 25.22%

Bridget Mary McCormack 347 25.59% 347 25.59%

Kerry Lee Morgan 62 4.57% 62 4.57%

Katherine Mary Nepton 25 1.84% 25 1.84%

Brock Swartzle 257 18.95% 257 18.95%

Elizabeth M. Welch 154 11.36% 154 11.36%

Cast Votes: 1,356 100.00% 1,356 100.00%

Undervotes: 729 729

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Mark Thomas Boonstra 584 53.53% 584 53.53%

Jane E. Markey 507 46.47% 507 46.47%

Cast Votes: 1,091 100.00% 1,091 100.00%

Undervotes: 990 990

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 
01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

James Robert Redford 647 100.00% 647 100.00%

Cast Votes: 647 100.00% 647 100.00%

Undervotes: 391 391

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Maple Valley Township, Precinct 1 1,045 ballots cast
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Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Suzanne Hoseth Kreeger 655 100.00% 655 100.00%

Cast Votes: 655 100.00% 655 100.00%

Undervotes: 383 383

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Keeley Blanchard 344 41.00% 344 41.00%

Adam Eggleston 495 59.00% 495 59.00%

Cast Votes: 839 100.00% 839 100.00%

Undervotes: 198 198

Overvotes: 3 3

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen A. Carbonelli 538 52.49% 538 52.49%

Patricia Hinrichs 487 47.51% 487 47.51%

Cast Votes: 1,025 100.00% 1,025 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,058 1,058

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Carol Deuling-Ravell 620 100.00% 620 100.00%

Cast Votes: 620 100.00% 620 100.00%

Undervotes: 418 418

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Maple Valley Township, Precinct 1 1,045 ballots cast
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Board Member Lakeview Community Schools - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jack L. Jeppesen 331 22.47% 331 22.47%

Lisa Naylor-Peasley 331 22.47% 331 22.47%

Todd Olson 348 23.63% 348 23.63%

Brad B. Peasley 463 31.43% 463 31.43%

Cast Votes: 1,473 100.00% 1,473 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,334 1,334

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Board Member Tri County Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Chad Bice 27 23.48% 27 23.48%

Shirley Bradley Dean 31 26.96% 31 26.96%

Janice L. Dewey 26 22.61% 26 22.61%

Jill Fennessy 31 26.96% 31 26.96%

Cast Votes: 115 100.00% 115 100.00%

Undervotes: 99 99

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Proposal 20-1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Yes 800 85.02% 800 85.02%

No 141 14.98% 141 14.98%

Cast Votes: 941 100.00% 941 100.00%

Undervotes: 104 104

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Maple Valley Township, Precinct 1 1,045 ballots cast
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Proposal 20-2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 860 89.03% 860 89.03%

No 106 10.97% 106 10.97%

Cast Votes: 966 100.00% 966 100.00%

Undervotes: 78 78

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Tri County Area Schools Operating Millage Proposal

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 50 51.02% 50 51.02%

No 48 48.98% 48 48.98%

Cast Votes: 98 100.00% 98 100.00%

Undervotes: 9 9

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Maple Valley Township, Precinct 1 1,045 ballots cast
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Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Democratic Party DEM 273 27.46% 273 27.46%

Republican Party REP 703 70.72% 703 70.72%

Libertarian Party LIB 6 0.60% 6 0.60%

U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 1 0.10% 1 0.10%

Working Class Party WCP 8 0.80% 8 0.80%

Green Party GRN 2 0.20% 2 0.20%

Natural Law Party NLP 1 0.10% 1 0.10%

Cast Votes: 994 100.00% 994 100.00%

Undervotes: 852 852

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Joseph R. Biden Kamala D. Harris DEM 572 31.12% 572 31.12%

Donald J. Trump Michael R. Pence REP 1,229 66.87% 1,229 66.87%

Jo Jorgensen Jeremy Cohen LIB 27 1.47% 27 1.47%

Don Blankenship William Mohr UST 6 0.33% 6 0.33%

Howie Hawkins Angela Walker GRN 3 0.16% 3 0.16%

Rocky De La Fuente Darcy Richardson NLP 1 0.05% 1 0.05%

Cast Votes: 1,838 100.00% 1,838 100.00%

Undervotes: 7 7

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Montcalm Township, Precinct 1 1,848 ballots cast
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United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Gary Peters DEM 587 32.31% 587 32.31%

John James REP 1,190 65.49% 1,190 65.49%

Valerie L. Willis UST 21 1.16% 21 1.16%

Marcia Squier GRN 11 0.61% 11 0.61%

Doug Dern NLP 8 0.44% 8 0.44%

Cast Votes: 1,817 100.00% 1,817 100.00%

Undervotes: 28 28

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jerry Hilliard DEM 495 28.22% 495 28.22%

John Moolenaar REP 1,196 68.19% 1,196 68.19%

David Canny LIB 37 2.11% 37 2.11%

Amy Slepr GRN 26 1.48% 26 1.48%

Cast Votes: 1,754 100.00% 1,754 100.00%

Undervotes: 88 88

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen Garvey DEM 543 30.94% 543 30.94%

Pat Outman REP 1,212 69.06% 1,212 69.06%

Cast Votes: 1,755 100.00% 1,755 100.00%

Undervotes: 90 90

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Montcalm Township, Precinct 1 1,848 ballots cast
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Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 492 15.14% 492 15.14%

Jason Strayhorn DEM 459 14.13% 459 14.13%

Tami Carlone REP 1,038 31.95% 1,038 31.95%

Michelle A. Frederick REP 1,046 32.19% 1,046 32.19%

Bill Hall LIB 45 1.39% 45 1.39%

Richard A. Hewer LIB 30 0.92% 30 0.92%

Karen Adams UST 31 0.95% 31 0.95%

Douglas Levesque UST 15 0.46% 15 0.46%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 57 1.75% 57 1.75%

Hali McEachern WCP 25 0.77% 25 0.77%

Tom Mair GRN 11 0.34% 11 0.34%

Cast Votes: 3,249 100.00% 3,249 100.00%

Undervotes: 446 446

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 483 15.14% 483 15.14%

Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 473 14.82% 473 14.82%

Sarah Hubbard REP 1,060 33.22% 1,060 33.22%

Carl Meyers REP 1,032 32.34% 1,032 32.34%

James L. Hudler LIB 26 0.81% 26 0.81%

Eric Larson LIB 29 0.91% 29 0.91%

Ronald E. Graeser UST 19 0.60% 19 0.60%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 36 1.13% 36 1.13%

Michael Mawilai GRN 21 0.66% 21 0.66%

Keith Butkovich NLP 12 0.38% 12 0.38%

Cast Votes: 3,191 100.00% 3,191 100.00%

Undervotes: 501 501

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Montcalm Township, Precinct 1 1,848 ballots cast
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Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 454 14.25% 454 14.25%

Rema Ella Vassar DEM 466 14.63% 466 14.63%

Pat O'Keefe REP 1,070 33.58% 1,070 33.58%

Tonya Schuitmaker REP 1,048 32.89% 1,048 32.89%

Will Tyler White LIB 43 1.35% 43 1.35%

Janet M. Sanger UST 38 1.19% 38 1.19%

John Paul Sanger UST 20 0.63% 20 0.63%

Brandon Hu GRN 15 0.47% 15 0.47%

Robin Lea Laurain GRN 22 0.69% 22 0.69%

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 10 0.31% 10 0.31%

Cast Votes: 3,186 100.00% 3,186 100.00%

Undervotes: 510 510

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 446 14.34% 446 14.34%

Shirley Stancato DEM 439 14.11% 439 14.11%

Don Gates REP 1,043 33.53% 1,043 33.53%

Terri Lynn Land REP 1,079 34.68% 1,079 34.68%

Jon Elgas LIB 43 1.38% 43 1.38%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 29 0.93% 29 0.93%

Susan Odgers GRN 32 1.03% 32 1.03%

Cast Votes: 3,111 100.00% 3,111 100.00%

Undervotes: 581 581

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Montcalm Township, Precinct 1 1,848 ballots cast
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Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrea Krause REP 1,373 100.00% 1,373 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,373 100.00% 1,373 100.00%

Undervotes: 453 453

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 22 22

Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael J. Williams REP 1,390 100.00% 1,390 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,390 100.00% 1,390 100.00%

Undervotes: 446 446

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Kristen Millard REP 1,326 100.00% 1,326 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,326 100.00% 1,326 100.00%

Undervotes: 495 495

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 26 26

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
JoAnne Vukin REP 1,352 100.00% 1,352 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,352 100.00% 1,352 100.00%

Undervotes: 484 484

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 12 12

Montcalm Township, Precinct 1 1,848 ballots cast
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Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori A. Wilson REP 1,356 100.00% 1,356 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,356 100.00% 1,356 100.00%

Undervotes: 481 481

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dale J. Linton REP 1,353 100.00% 1,353 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,353 100.00% 1,353 100.00%

Undervotes: 483 483

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 12 12

Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Todd Sattler REP 1,333 100.00% 1,333 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,333 100.00% 1,333 100.00%

Undervotes: 507 507

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

County Commissioner 9th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Adam Petersen REP 1,405 100.00% 1,405 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,405 100.00% 1,405 100.00%

Undervotes: 433 433

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Montcalm Township, Precinct 1 1,848 ballots cast
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Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Doulgas Crowley REP 1,359 100.00% 1,359 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,359 100.00% 1,359 100.00%

Undervotes: 478 478

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jessica Shearer NPA 925 100.00% 925 100.00%

Cast Votes: 925 100.00% 925 100.00%

Undervotes: 913 913

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Rosemary Hyde REP 1,393 100.00% 1,393 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,393 100.00% 1,393 100.00%

Undervotes: 446 446

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Steve Sprague DEM 653 22.36% 653 22.36%

Brian J. Cousineau REP 1,060 36.29% 1,060 36.29%

Edward Hansen REP 1,208 41.36% 1,208 41.36%

Cast Votes: 2,921 100.00% 2,921 100.00%

Undervotes: 771 771

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Montcalm Township, Precinct 1 1,848 ballots cast
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Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Susan L. Hubbard 153 6.79% 153 6.79%

Mary Kelly 568 25.21% 568 25.21%

Bridget Mary McCormack 709 31.47% 709 31.47%

Kerry Lee Morgan 113 5.02% 113 5.02%

Katherine Mary Nepton 57 2.53% 57 2.53%

Brock Swartzle 333 14.78% 333 14.78%

Elizabeth M. Welch 320 14.20% 320 14.20%

Cast Votes: 2,253 100.00% 2,253 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,435 1,435

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Mark Thomas Boonstra 869 50.38% 869 50.38%

Jane E. Markey 856 49.62% 856 49.62%

Cast Votes: 1,725 100.00% 1,725 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,965 1,965

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 
01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

James Robert Redford 1,015 100.00% 1,015 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,015 100.00% 1,015 100.00%

Undervotes: 824 824

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Montcalm Township, Precinct 1 1,848 ballots cast
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Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Suzanne Hoseth Kreeger 1,105 100.00% 1,105 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,105 100.00% 1,105 100.00%

Undervotes: 735 735

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Keeley Blanchard 553 39.56% 553 39.56%

Adam Eggleston 845 60.44% 845 60.44%

Cast Votes: 1,398 100.00% 1,398 100.00%

Undervotes: 440 440

Overvotes: 7 7

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen A. Carbonelli 893 52.50% 893 52.50%

Patricia Hinrichs 808 47.50% 808 47.50%

Cast Votes: 1,701 100.00% 1,701 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,985 1,985

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 1,000 100.00% 1,000 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,000 100.00% 1,000 100.00%

Undervotes: 839 839

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Montcalm Township, Precinct 1 1,848 ballots cast
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Board Member Central Montcalm Public School - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jamie Hansen-Hopkins 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Lisa Lund 2 50.00% 2 50.00%

Robert Train 2 50.00% 2 50.00%

Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 4 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 2

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board Member Greenville Public Schools - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Nicole Ciganik 577 21.10% 577 21.10%

Jodi Petersen 874 31.97% 874 31.97%

Norice A. Thorlund Rasmussen 710 25.97% 710 25.97%

Kire Wierda 573 20.96% 573 20.96%

Cast Votes: 2,734 100.00% 2,734 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,793 2,793

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Board Member Lakeview Community Schools - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Jack L. Jeppesen 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Lisa Naylor-Peasley 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Todd Olson 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Brad B. Peasley 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Montcalm Township, Precinct 1 1,848 ballots cast

Unofficial Results

Ballots Cast

32264

Precincts Reporting

23 of 50 = 46.00%

Montcalm County, Michigan

General Election

11/3/2020

Page 175

Precinct Results Report

Election Night Unofficial Results

Run Time

Run Date

1:50 AM

11/04/2020



Proposal 20-1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 1,352 82.79% 1,352 82.79%

No 281 17.21% 281 17.21%

Cast Votes: 1,633 100.00% 1,633 100.00%

Undervotes: 215 215

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Proposal 20-2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 1,467 88.43% 1,467 88.43%

No 192 11.57% 192 11.57%

Cast Votes: 1,659 100.00% 1,659 100.00%

Undervotes: 188 188

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Montcalm Township, Precinct 1 1,848 ballots cast
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Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Democratic Party DEM 274 22.10% 274 22.10%

Republican Party REP 957 77.18% 957 77.18%

Libertarian Party LIB 3 0.24% 3 0.24%

U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 1 0.08% 1 0.08%

Working Class Party WCP 3 0.24% 3 0.24%

Green Party GRN 1 0.08% 1 0.08%

Natural Law Party NLP 1 0.08% 1 0.08%

Cast Votes: 1,240 100.00% 1,240 100.00%

Undervotes: 822 822

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Joseph R. Biden Kamala D. Harris DEM 554 27.02% 554 27.02%

Donald J. Trump Michael R. Pence REP 1,471 71.76% 1,471 71.76%

Jo Jorgensen Jeremy Cohen LIB 20 0.98% 20 0.98%

Don Blankenship William Mohr UST 3 0.15% 3 0.15%

Howie Hawkins Angela Walker GRN 1 0.05% 1 0.05%

Rocky De La Fuente Darcy Richardson NLP 1 0.05% 1 0.05%

Cast Votes: 2,050 100.00% 2,050 100.00%

Undervotes: 11 11

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Pierson Township, Precinct 1 2,063 ballots cast
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United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gary Peters DEM 546 26.82% 546 26.82%

John James REP 1,453 71.37% 1,453 71.37%

Valerie L. Willis UST 22 1.08% 22 1.08%

Marcia Squier GRN 9 0.44% 9 0.44%

Doug Dern NLP 6 0.29% 6 0.29%

Cast Votes: 2,036 100.00% 2,036 100.00%

Undervotes: 26 26

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jerry Hilliard DEM 498 25.04% 498 25.04%

John Moolenaar REP 1,432 72.00% 1,432 72.00%

David Canny LIB 33 1.66% 33 1.66%

Amy Slepr GRN 26 1.31% 26 1.31%

Cast Votes: 1,989 100.00% 1,989 100.00%

Undervotes: 66 66

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen Garvey DEM 515 26.02% 515 26.02%

Pat Outman REP 1,464 73.98% 1,464 73.98%

Cast Votes: 1,979 100.00% 1,979 100.00%

Undervotes: 78 78

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Pierson Township, Precinct 1 2,063 ballots cast
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Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 467 12.48% 467 12.48%

Jason Strayhorn DEM 449 12.00% 449 12.00%

Tami Carlone REP 1,266 33.82% 1,266 33.82%

Michelle A. Frederick REP 1,327 35.45% 1,327 35.45%

Bill Hall LIB 39 1.04% 39 1.04%

Richard A. Hewer LIB 29 0.77% 29 0.77%

Karen Adams UST 30 0.80% 30 0.80%

Douglas Levesque UST 17 0.45% 17 0.45%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 62 1.66% 62 1.66%

Hali McEachern WCP 45 1.20% 45 1.20%

Tom Mair GRN 12 0.32% 12 0.32%

Cast Votes: 3,743 100.00% 3,743 100.00%

Undervotes: 380 380

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 455 12.31% 455 12.31%

Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 442 11.96% 442 11.96%

Sarah Hubbard REP 1,343 36.34% 1,343 36.34%

Carl Meyers REP 1,296 35.06% 1,296 35.06%

James L. Hudler LIB 25 0.68% 25 0.68%

Eric Larson LIB 40 1.08% 40 1.08%

Ronald E. Graeser UST 26 0.70% 26 0.70%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 36 0.97% 36 0.97%

Michael Mawilai GRN 25 0.68% 25 0.68%

Keith Butkovich NLP 8 0.22% 8 0.22%

Cast Votes: 3,696 100.00% 3,696 100.00%

Undervotes: 429 429

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Pierson Township, Precinct 1 2,063 ballots cast
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Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 412 11.16% 412 11.16%

Rema Ella Vassar DEM 450 12.19% 450 12.19%

Pat O'Keefe REP 1,355 36.70% 1,355 36.70%

Tonya Schuitmaker REP 1,307 35.40% 1,307 35.40%

Will Tyler White LIB 40 1.08% 40 1.08%

Janet M. Sanger UST 33 0.89% 33 0.89%

John Paul Sanger UST 29 0.79% 29 0.79%

Brandon Hu GRN 29 0.79% 29 0.79%

Robin Lea Laurain GRN 26 0.70% 26 0.70%

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 11 0.30% 11 0.30%

Cast Votes: 3,692 100.00% 3,692 100.00%

Undervotes: 430 430

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 426 11.81% 426 11.81%

Shirley Stancato DEM 426 11.81% 426 11.81%

Don Gates REP 1,293 35.86% 1,293 35.86%

Terri Lynn Land REP 1,335 37.02% 1,335 37.02%

Jon Elgas LIB 48 1.33% 48 1.33%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 51 1.41% 51 1.41%

Susan Odgers GRN 27 0.75% 27 0.75%

Cast Votes: 3,606 100.00% 3,606 100.00%

Undervotes: 515 515

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Pierson Township, Precinct 1 2,063 ballots cast
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Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrea Krause REP 1,601 100.00% 1,601 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,601 100.00% 1,601 100.00%

Undervotes: 449 449

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 13 13

Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael J. Williams REP 1,594 100.00% 1,594 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,594 100.00% 1,594 100.00%

Undervotes: 458 458

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Kristen Millard REP 1,585 100.00% 1,585 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,585 100.00% 1,585 100.00%

Undervotes: 472 472

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
JoAnne Vukin REP 1,607 100.00% 1,607 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,607 100.00% 1,607 100.00%

Undervotes: 444 444

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 12 12

Pierson Township, Precinct 1 2,063 ballots cast
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Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori A. Wilson REP 1,588 100.00% 1,588 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,588 100.00% 1,588 100.00%

Undervotes: 464 464

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11

County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dale J. Linton REP 1,586 100.00% 1,586 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,586 100.00% 1,586 100.00%

Undervotes: 465 465

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 12 12

Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Todd Sattler REP 1,585 100.00% 1,585 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,585 100.00% 1,585 100.00%

Undervotes: 469 469

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

County Commissioner 8th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brandon D. Stowell REP 1,578 100.00% 1,578 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,578 100.00% 1,578 100.00%

Undervotes: 475 475

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Pierson Township, Precinct 1 2,063 ballots cast
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Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Daniel J. Buyze REP 1,586 100.00% 1,586 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,586 100.00% 1,586 100.00%

Undervotes: 455 455

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 22 22

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Sara Burkholder REP 1,607 100.00% 1,607 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,607 100.00% 1,607 100.00%

Undervotes: 447 447

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Kathy Hyrns REP 1,582 100.00% 1,582 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,582 100.00% 1,582 100.00%

Undervotes: 439 439

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 42 42

Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jason Bergman REP 1,527 50.92% 1,527 50.92%

Bill Grice REP 1,472 49.08% 1,472 49.08%

Cast Votes: 2,999 100.00% 2,999 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,111 1,111

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 16 16

Pierson Township, Precinct 1 2,063 ballots cast
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Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Susan L. Hubbard 205 7.85% 205 7.85%

Mary Kelly 474 18.15% 474 18.15%

Bridget Mary McCormack 838 32.08% 838 32.08%

Kerry Lee Morgan 189 7.24% 189 7.24%

Katherine Mary Nepton 99 3.79% 99 3.79%

Brock Swartzle 484 18.53% 484 18.53%

Elizabeth M. Welch 323 12.37% 323 12.37%

Cast Votes: 2,612 100.00% 2,612 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,508 1,508

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Mark Thomas Boonstra 1,074 51.71% 1,074 51.71%

Jane E. Markey 1,003 48.29% 1,003 48.29%

Cast Votes: 2,077 100.00% 2,077 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,039 2,039

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 
01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

James Robert Redford 1,209 100.00% 1,209 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,209 100.00% 1,209 100.00%

Undervotes: 845 845

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Pierson Township, Precinct 1 2,063 ballots cast
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Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Suzanne Hoseth Kreeger 1,208 100.00% 1,208 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,208 100.00% 1,208 100.00%

Undervotes: 846 846

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Keeley Blanchard 663 45.41% 663 45.41%

Adam Eggleston 797 54.59% 797 54.59%

Cast Votes: 1,460 100.00% 1,460 100.00%

Undervotes: 595 595

Overvotes: 4 4

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen A. Carbonelli 1,002 52.02% 1,002 52.02%

Patricia Hinrichs 924 47.98% 924 47.98%

Cast Votes: 1,926 100.00% 1,926 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,188 2,188

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 12 12

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Carol Deuling-Ravell 1,173 100.00% 1,173 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,173 100.00% 1,173 100.00%

Undervotes: 884 884

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Pierson Township, Precinct 1 2,063 ballots cast
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President Village of Pierson - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Tammy Patton 59 100.00% 59 100.00%

Cast Votes: 59 100.00% 59 100.00%

Undervotes: 20 20

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Trustee Village of Pierson 4 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Victor Grinwis 62 100.00% 62 100.00%

Cast Votes: 62 100.00% 62 100.00%

Undervotes: 90 90

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Trustee Village of Pierson 2 Year Term - Vote for not more than 4

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Lily Kaltz 46 24.60% 46 24.60%

Nathan Kaltz 48 25.67% 48 25.67%

Laverne Meyer 43 22.99% 43 22.99%

Robert Keech 50 26.74% 50 26.74%

Cast Votes: 187 100.00% 187 100.00%

Undervotes: 129 129

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Pierson Township, Precinct 1 2,063 ballots cast
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Board Member Tri County Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Chad Bice 668 27.90% 668 27.90%

Shirley Bradley Dean 492 20.55% 492 20.55%

Janice L. Dewey 547 22.85% 547 22.85%

Jill Fennessy 687 28.70% 687 28.70%

Cast Votes: 2,394 100.00% 2,394 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,727 1,727

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Proposal 20-1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 1,530 85.05% 1,530 85.05%

No 269 14.95% 269 14.95%

Cast Votes: 1,799 100.00% 1,799 100.00%

Undervotes: 264 264

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Proposal 20-2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Yes 1,627 89.20% 1,627 89.20%

No 197 10.80% 197 10.80%

Cast Votes: 1,824 100.00% 1,824 100.00%

Undervotes: 239 239

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Pierson Township, Precinct 1 2,063 ballots cast
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Village of Pierson New Additional Millage Proposal

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 31 45.59% 31 45.59%

No 37 54.41% 37 54.41%

Cast Votes: 68 100.00% 68 100.00%

Undervotes: 11 11

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Tri County Area Schools Operating Millage Proposal

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 1,100 60.77% 1,100 60.77%

No 710 39.23% 710 39.23%

Cast Votes: 1,810 100.00% 1,810 100.00%

Undervotes: 253 253

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Pierson Township, Precinct 1 2,063 ballots cast
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Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Democratic Party DEM 149 25.73% 149 25.73%

Republican Party REP 422 72.88% 422 72.88%

Libertarian Party LIB 1 0.17% 1 0.17%

U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 1 0.17% 1 0.17%

Working Class Party WCP 5 0.86% 5 0.86%

Green Party GRN 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Natural Law Party NLP 1 0.17% 1 0.17%

Cast Votes: 579 100.00% 579 100.00%

Undervotes: 418 418

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Joseph R. Biden Kamala D. Harris DEM 307 30.95% 307 30.95%

Donald J. Trump Michael R. Pence REP 670 67.54% 670 67.54%

Jo Jorgensen Jeremy Cohen LIB 10 1.01% 10 1.01%

Don Blankenship William Mohr UST 4 0.40% 4 0.40%

Howie Hawkins Angela Walker GRN 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Rocky De La Fuente Darcy Richardson NLP 1 0.10% 1 0.10%

Cast Votes: 992 100.00% 992 100.00%

Undervotes: 5 5

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Pine Township, Precinct 1 997 ballots cast
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United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gary Peters DEM 310 31.60% 310 31.60%

John James REP 657 66.97% 657 66.97%

Valerie L. Willis UST 10 1.02% 10 1.02%

Marcia Squier GRN 3 0.31% 3 0.31%

Doug Dern NLP 1 0.10% 1 0.10%

Cast Votes: 981 100.00% 981 100.00%

Undervotes: 15 15

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jerry Hilliard DEM 264 27.62% 264 27.62%

John Moolenaar REP 670 70.08% 670 70.08%

David Canny LIB 16 1.67% 16 1.67%

Amy Slepr GRN 6 0.63% 6 0.63%

Cast Votes: 956 100.00% 956 100.00%

Undervotes: 40 40

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen Garvey DEM 268 28.15% 268 28.15%

Pat Outman REP 684 71.85% 684 71.85%

Cast Votes: 952 100.00% 952 100.00%

Undervotes: 45 45

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Pine Township, Precinct 1 997 ballots cast
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Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 258 14.34% 258 14.34%

Jason Strayhorn DEM 250 13.90% 250 13.90%

Tami Carlone REP 588 32.68% 588 32.68%

Michelle A. Frederick REP 579 32.18% 579 32.18%

Bill Hall LIB 22 1.22% 22 1.22%

Richard A. Hewer LIB 14 0.78% 14 0.78%

Karen Adams UST 24 1.33% 24 1.33%

Douglas Levesque UST 6 0.33% 6 0.33%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 28 1.56% 28 1.56%

Hali McEachern WCP 22 1.22% 22 1.22%

Tom Mair GRN 8 0.44% 8 0.44%

Cast Votes: 1,799 100.00% 1,799 100.00%

Undervotes: 195 195

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 259 14.72% 259 14.72%

Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 245 13.92% 245 13.92%

Sarah Hubbard REP 591 33.58% 591 33.58%

Carl Meyers REP 573 32.56% 573 32.56%

James L. Hudler LIB 17 0.97% 17 0.97%

Eric Larson LIB 18 1.02% 18 1.02%

Ronald E. Graeser UST 18 1.02% 18 1.02%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 28 1.59% 28 1.59%

Michael Mawilai GRN 4 0.23% 4 0.23%

Keith Butkovich NLP 7 0.40% 7 0.40%

Cast Votes: 1,760 100.00% 1,760 100.00%

Undervotes: 232 232

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Pine Township, Precinct 1 997 ballots cast
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Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 239 13.57% 239 13.57%

Rema Ella Vassar DEM 247 14.03% 247 14.03%

Pat O'Keefe REP 597 33.90% 597 33.90%

Tonya Schuitmaker REP 591 33.56% 591 33.56%

Will Tyler White LIB 16 0.91% 16 0.91%

Janet M. Sanger UST 20 1.14% 20 1.14%

John Paul Sanger UST 21 1.19% 21 1.19%

Brandon Hu GRN 6 0.34% 6 0.34%

Robin Lea Laurain GRN 8 0.45% 8 0.45%

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 16 0.91% 16 0.91%

Cast Votes: 1,761 100.00% 1,761 100.00%

Undervotes: 233 233

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 244 14.06% 244 14.06%

Shirley Stancato DEM 241 13.89% 241 13.89%

Don Gates REP 582 33.54% 582 33.54%

Terri Lynn Land REP 605 34.87% 605 34.87%

Jon Elgas LIB 24 1.38% 24 1.38%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 29 1.67% 29 1.67%

Susan Odgers GRN 10 0.58% 10 0.58%

Cast Votes: 1,735 100.00% 1,735 100.00%

Undervotes: 259 259

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Pine Township, Precinct 1 997 ballots cast
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Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrea Krause REP 748 100.00% 748 100.00%

Cast Votes: 748 100.00% 748 100.00%

Undervotes: 239 239

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael J. Williams REP 747 100.00% 747 100.00%

Cast Votes: 747 100.00% 747 100.00%

Undervotes: 244 244

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Kristen Millard REP 717 100.00% 717 100.00%

Cast Votes: 717 100.00% 717 100.00%

Undervotes: 265 265

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 15 15

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
JoAnne Vukin REP 733 100.00% 733 100.00%

Cast Votes: 733 100.00% 733 100.00%

Undervotes: 256 256

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Pine Township, Precinct 1 997 ballots cast

Unofficial Results

Ballots Cast

32264

Precincts Reporting

23 of 50 = 46.00%

Montcalm County, Michigan

General Election

11/3/2020

Page 193

Precinct Results Report

Election Night Unofficial Results

Run Time

Run Date

1:50 AM

11/04/2020



Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori A. Wilson REP 737 100.00% 737 100.00%

Cast Votes: 737 100.00% 737 100.00%

Undervotes: 258 258

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dale J. Linton REP 736 100.00% 736 100.00%

Cast Votes: 736 100.00% 736 100.00%

Undervotes: 256 256

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Todd Sattler REP 739 100.00% 739 100.00%

Cast Votes: 739 100.00% 739 100.00%

Undervotes: 255 255

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

County Commissioner 8th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brandon D. Stowell REP 730 100.00% 730 100.00%

Cast Votes: 730 100.00% 730 100.00%

Undervotes: 264 264

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3
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Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
William B. Drews REP 743 100.00% 743 100.00%

Cast Votes: 743 100.00% 743 100.00%

Undervotes: 249 249

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Marla A. Sprague REP 744 100.00% 744 100.00%

Cast Votes: 744 100.00% 744 100.00%

Undervotes: 248 248

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Rachel Pitcher REP 603 100.00% 603 100.00%

Cast Votes: 603 100.00% 603 100.00%

Undervotes: 228 228

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 166 166

Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Randy B. Robson DEM 341 32.82% 341 32.82%

Tyler Nadeau REP 698 67.18% 698 67.18%

Cast Votes: 1,039 100.00% 1,039 100.00%

Undervotes: 907 907

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 48 48

Pine Township, Precinct 1 997 ballots cast
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Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Susan L. Hubbard 123 9.59% 123 9.59%

Mary Kelly 222 17.32% 222 17.32%

Bridget Mary McCormack 372 29.02% 372 29.02%

Kerry Lee Morgan 82 6.40% 82 6.40%

Katherine Mary Nepton 48 3.74% 48 3.74%

Brock Swartzle 230 17.94% 230 17.94%

Elizabeth M. Welch 205 15.99% 205 15.99%

Cast Votes: 1,282 100.00% 1,282 100.00%

Undervotes: 710 710

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Mark Thomas Boonstra 488 50.67% 488 50.67%

Jane E. Markey 475 49.33% 475 49.33%

Cast Votes: 963 100.00% 963 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,029 1,029

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 
01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

James Robert Redford 582 100.00% 582 100.00%

Cast Votes: 582 100.00% 582 100.00%

Undervotes: 413 413

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Pine Township, Precinct 1 997 ballots cast
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Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Suzanne Hoseth Kreeger 602 100.00% 602 100.00%

Cast Votes: 602 100.00% 602 100.00%

Undervotes: 389 389

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Keeley Blanchard 352 45.83% 352 45.83%

Adam Eggleston 416 54.17% 416 54.17%

Cast Votes: 768 100.00% 768 100.00%

Undervotes: 225 225

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen A. Carbonelli 473 50.27% 473 50.27%

Patricia Hinrichs 468 49.73% 468 49.73%

Cast Votes: 941 100.00% 941 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,051 1,051

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 570 100.00% 570 100.00%

Cast Votes: 570 100.00% 570 100.00%

Undervotes: 425 425

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Pine Township, Precinct 1 997 ballots cast
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Board Member Central Montcalm Public School - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jamie Hansen-Hopkins 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Lisa Lund 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Robert Train 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board Member Lakeview Community Schools - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jack L. Jeppesen 343 23.59% 343 23.59%

Lisa Naylor-Peasley 352 24.21% 352 24.21%

Todd Olson 355 24.42% 355 24.42%

Brad B. Peasley 404 27.79% 404 27.79%

Cast Votes: 1,454 100.00% 1,454 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,533 1,533

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Proposal 20-1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Yes 754 86.27% 754 86.27%

No 120 13.73% 120 13.73%

Cast Votes: 874 100.00% 874 100.00%

Undervotes: 123 123

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Pine Township, Precinct 1 997 ballots cast
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Proposal 20-2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 788 87.85% 788 87.85%

No 109 12.15% 109 12.15%

Cast Votes: 897 100.00% 897 100.00%

Undervotes: 100 100

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Pine Township, Precinct 1 997 ballots cast
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Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Democratic Party DEM 224 22.58% 224 22.58%

Republican Party REP 740 74.60% 740 74.60%

Libertarian Party LIB 15 1.51% 15 1.51%

U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 1 0.10% 1 0.10%

Working Class Party WCP 8 0.81% 8 0.81%

Green Party GRN 3 0.30% 3 0.30%

Natural Law Party NLP 1 0.10% 1 0.10%

Cast Votes: 992 100.00% 992 100.00%

Undervotes: 534 534

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Joseph R. Biden Kamala D. Harris DEM 379 24.95% 379 24.95%

Donald J. Trump Michael R. Pence REP 1,108 72.94% 1,108 72.94%

Jo Jorgensen Jeremy Cohen LIB 25 1.65% 25 1.65%

Don Blankenship William Mohr UST 1 0.07% 1 0.07%

Howie Hawkins Angela Walker GRN 5 0.33% 5 0.33%

Rocky De La Fuente Darcy Richardson NLP 1 0.07% 1 0.07%

Cast Votes: 1,519 100.00% 1,519 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 2

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Reynolds Township, Precinct 1 1,527 ballots cast
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United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gary Peters DEM 392 26.34% 392 26.34%

John James REP 1,057 71.03% 1,057 71.03%

Valerie L. Willis UST 23 1.55% 23 1.55%

Marcia Squier GRN 9 0.60% 9 0.60%

Doug Dern NLP 7 0.47% 7 0.47%

Cast Votes: 1,488 100.00% 1,488 100.00%

Undervotes: 31 31

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jerry Hilliard DEM 348 23.88% 348 23.88%

John Moolenaar REP 1,057 72.55% 1,057 72.55%

David Canny LIB 29 1.99% 29 1.99%

Amy Slepr GRN 23 1.58% 23 1.58%

Cast Votes: 1,457 100.00% 1,457 100.00%

Undervotes: 61 61

Overvotes: 3 3

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen Garvey DEM 362 25.05% 362 25.05%

Pat Outman REP 1,083 74.95% 1,083 74.95%

Cast Votes: 1,445 100.00% 1,445 100.00%

Undervotes: 71 71

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11

Reynolds Township, Precinct 1 1,527 ballots cast
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Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 337 12.15% 337 12.15%

Jason Strayhorn DEM 326 11.76% 326 11.76%

Tami Carlone REP 937 33.79% 937 33.79%

Michelle A. Frederick REP 951 34.29% 951 34.29%

Bill Hall LIB 39 1.41% 39 1.41%

Richard A. Hewer LIB 36 1.30% 36 1.30%

Karen Adams UST 16 0.58% 16 0.58%

Douglas Levesque UST 13 0.47% 13 0.47%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 60 2.16% 60 2.16%

Hali McEachern WCP 41 1.48% 41 1.48%

Tom Mair GRN 17 0.61% 17 0.61%

Cast Votes: 2,773 100.00% 2,773 100.00%

Undervotes: 273 273

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 344 12.51% 344 12.51%

Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 324 11.79% 324 11.79%

Sarah Hubbard REP 985 35.83% 985 35.83%

Carl Meyers REP 954 34.70% 954 34.70%

James L. Hudler LIB 36 1.31% 36 1.31%

Eric Larson LIB 38 1.38% 38 1.38%

Ronald E. Graeser UST 19 0.69% 19 0.69%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 26 0.95% 26 0.95%

Michael Mawilai GRN 14 0.51% 14 0.51%

Keith Butkovich NLP 9 0.33% 9 0.33%

Cast Votes: 2,749 100.00% 2,749 100.00%

Undervotes: 297 297

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Reynolds Township, Precinct 1 1,527 ballots cast

Unofficial Results

Ballots Cast

32264

Precincts Reporting

23 of 50 = 46.00%

Montcalm County, Michigan

General Election

11/3/2020

Page 202

Precinct Results Report

Election Night Unofficial Results

Run Time

Run Date

1:50 AM

11/04/2020



Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 321 11.82% 321 11.82%

Rema Ella Vassar DEM 316 11.64% 316 11.64%

Pat O'Keefe REP 978 36.02% 978 36.02%

Tonya Schuitmaker REP 961 35.40% 961 35.40%

Will Tyler White LIB 50 1.84% 50 1.84%

Janet M. Sanger UST 22 0.81% 22 0.81%

John Paul Sanger UST 25 0.92% 25 0.92%

Brandon Hu GRN 16 0.59% 16 0.59%

Robin Lea Laurain GRN 15 0.55% 15 0.55%

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 11 0.41% 11 0.41%

Cast Votes: 2,715 100.00% 2,715 100.00%

Undervotes: 331 331

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 312 11.54% 312 11.54%

Shirley Stancato DEM 325 12.02% 325 12.02%

Don Gates REP 978 36.17% 978 36.17%

Terri Lynn Land REP 986 36.46% 986 36.46%

Jon Elgas LIB 46 1.70% 46 1.70%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 35 1.29% 35 1.29%

Susan Odgers GRN 22 0.81% 22 0.81%

Cast Votes: 2,704 100.00% 2,704 100.00%

Undervotes: 342 342

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Reynolds Township, Precinct 1 1,527 ballots cast
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Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrea Krause REP 1,170 100.00% 1,170 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,170 100.00% 1,170 100.00%

Undervotes: 338 338

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 18 18

Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael J. Williams REP 1,179 100.00% 1,179 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,179 100.00% 1,179 100.00%

Undervotes: 333 333

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 14 14

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Kristen Millard REP 1,166 100.00% 1,166 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,166 100.00% 1,166 100.00%

Undervotes: 343 343

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 18 18

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
JoAnne Vukin REP 1,175 100.00% 1,175 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,175 100.00% 1,175 100.00%

Undervotes: 330 330

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 21 21

Reynolds Township, Precinct 1 1,527 ballots cast
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Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori A. Wilson REP 1,168 100.00% 1,168 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,168 100.00% 1,168 100.00%

Undervotes: 340 340

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 19 19

County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dale J. Linton REP 1,162 100.00% 1,162 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,162 100.00% 1,162 100.00%

Undervotes: 348 348

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 16 16

Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Todd Sattler REP 1,153 100.00% 1,153 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,153 100.00% 1,153 100.00%

Undervotes: 359 359

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 15 15

County Commissioner 7th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ron Baker REP 1,154 100.00% 1,154 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,154 100.00% 1,154 100.00%

Undervotes: 354 354

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 19 19

Reynolds Township, Precinct 1 1,527 ballots cast
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Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Aaron Kindel REP 1,170 100.00% 1,170 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,170 100.00% 1,170 100.00%

Undervotes: 339 339

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 18 18

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Robin Sholty REP 1,168 100.00% 1,168 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,168 100.00% 1,168 100.00%

Undervotes: 342 342

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 16 16

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Roger Stedman REP 1,152 100.00% 1,152 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,152 100.00% 1,152 100.00%

Undervotes: 356 356

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 18 18

Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jason Lund REP 1,110 50.78% 1,110 50.78%

David Saucier REP 1,076 49.22% 1,076 49.22%

Cast Votes: 2,186 100.00% 2,186 100.00%

Undervotes: 851 851

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 17 17

Reynolds Township, Precinct 1 1,527 ballots cast
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Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Susan L. Hubbard 190 10.54% 190 10.54%

Mary Kelly 363 20.14% 363 20.14%

Bridget Mary McCormack 454 25.19% 454 25.19%

Kerry Lee Morgan 98 5.44% 98 5.44%

Katherine Mary Nepton 93 5.16% 93 5.16%

Brock Swartzle 317 17.59% 317 17.59%

Elizabeth M. Welch 287 15.93% 287 15.93%

Cast Votes: 1,802 100.00% 1,802 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,243 1,243

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Mark Thomas Boonstra 697 49.68% 697 49.68%

Jane E. Markey 706 50.32% 706 50.32%

Cast Votes: 1,403 100.00% 1,403 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,641 1,641

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 
01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

James Robert Redford 845 100.00% 845 100.00%

Cast Votes: 845 100.00% 845 100.00%

Undervotes: 670 670

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11

Reynolds Township, Precinct 1 1,527 ballots cast
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Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Suzanne Hoseth Kreeger 826 100.00% 826 100.00%

Cast Votes: 826 100.00% 826 100.00%

Undervotes: 685 685

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 15 15

Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Keeley Blanchard 478 45.35% 478 45.35%

Adam Eggleston 576 54.65% 576 54.65%

Cast Votes: 1,054 100.00% 1,054 100.00%

Undervotes: 459 459

Overvotes: 5 5

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen A. Carbonelli 662 52.25% 662 52.25%

Patricia Hinrichs 605 47.75% 605 47.75%

Cast Votes: 1,267 100.00% 1,267 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,768 1,768

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 17 17

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Carol Deuling-Ravell 821 100.00% 821 100.00%

Cast Votes: 821 100.00% 821 100.00%

Undervotes: 694 694

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 12 12

Reynolds Township, Precinct 1 1,527 ballots cast
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Library Board Member - Vote for not more than 6

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brandy Antor 562 17.55% 562 17.55%

Sharon McInnis 542 16.92% 542 16.92%

Marjorie Morgan 495 15.45% 495 15.45%

Peggy Peterman 530 16.55% 530 16.55%

F. Paul Rehfus 508 15.86% 508 15.86%

Mary Ann Wilson 566 17.67% 566 17.67%

Cast Votes: 3,203 100.00% 3,203 100.00%

Undervotes: 5,931 5,931

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 16 16

President Village of Howard City - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Randy Heckman 505 100.00% 505 100.00%

Cast Votes: 505 100.00% 505 100.00%

Undervotes: 310 310

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 17 17

Trustee Village of Howard City - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Ronald G. Bassett 363 33.80% 363 33.80%

Paula Hagstrom 374 34.82% 374 34.82%

Cheryl A. McInnis-Smith 337 31.38% 337 31.38%

Cast Votes: 1,074 100.00% 1,074 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,418 1,418

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Reynolds Township, Precinct 1 1,527 ballots cast

Unofficial Results

Ballots Cast

32264

Precincts Reporting

23 of 50 = 46.00%

Montcalm County, Michigan

General Election

11/3/2020

Page 209

Precinct Results Report

Election Night Unofficial Results

Run Time

Run Date

1:50 AM

11/04/2020



Board Member Tri County Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Chad Bice 384 23.05% 384 23.05%

Shirley Bradley Dean 315 18.91% 315 18.91%

Janice L. Dewey 466 27.97% 466 27.97%

Jill Fennessy 501 30.07% 501 30.07%

Cast Votes: 1,666 100.00% 1,666 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,374 1,374

Overvotes: 3 3

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Proposal 20-1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 1,036 81.45% 1,036 81.45%

No 236 18.55% 236 18.55%

Cast Votes: 1,272 100.00% 1,272 100.00%

Undervotes: 254 254

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Proposal 20-2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Yes 1,152 89.10% 1,152 89.10%

No 141 10.90% 141 10.90%

Cast Votes: 1,293 100.00% 1,293 100.00%

Undervotes: 233 233

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Reynolds Township, Precinct 1 1,527 ballots cast
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Tri County Area Schools Operating Millage Proposal

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 718 56.05% 718 56.05%

No 563 43.95% 563 43.95%

Cast Votes: 1,281 100.00% 1,281 100.00%

Undervotes: 245 245

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Reynolds Township, Precinct 1 1,527 ballots cast
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Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Democratic Party DEM 177 21.40% 177 21.40%

Republican Party REP 631 76.30% 631 76.30%

Libertarian Party LIB 8 0.97% 8 0.97%

U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 3 0.36% 3 0.36%

Working Class Party WCP 5 0.60% 5 0.60%

Green Party GRN 3 0.36% 3 0.36%

Natural Law Party NLP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 827 100.00% 827 100.00%

Undervotes: 424 424

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Joseph R. Biden Kamala D. Harris DEM 310 24.84% 310 24.84%

Donald J. Trump Michael R. Pence REP 917 73.48% 917 73.48%

Jo Jorgensen Jeremy Cohen LIB 13 1.04% 13 1.04%

Don Blankenship William Mohr UST 3 0.24% 3 0.24%

Howie Hawkins Angela Walker GRN 4 0.32% 4 0.32%

Rocky De La Fuente Darcy Richardson NLP 1 0.08% 1 0.08%

Cast Votes: 1,248 100.00% 1,248 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 3

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Reynolds Township, Precinct 2 1,251 ballots cast
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United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gary Peters DEM 307 25.18% 307 25.18%

John James REP 882 72.35% 882 72.35%

Valerie L. Willis UST 12 0.98% 12 0.98%

Marcia Squier GRN 14 1.15% 14 1.15%

Doug Dern NLP 4 0.33% 4 0.33%

Cast Votes: 1,219 100.00% 1,219 100.00%

Undervotes: 24 24

Overvotes: 4 4

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jerry Hilliard DEM 285 23.77% 285 23.77%

John Moolenaar REP 875 72.98% 875 72.98%

David Canny LIB 17 1.42% 17 1.42%

Amy Slepr GRN 22 1.83% 22 1.83%

Cast Votes: 1,199 100.00% 1,199 100.00%

Undervotes: 48 48

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen Garvey DEM 291 24.47% 291 24.47%

Pat Outman REP 898 75.53% 898 75.53%

Cast Votes: 1,189 100.00% 1,189 100.00%

Undervotes: 57 57

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Reynolds Township, Precinct 2 1,251 ballots cast
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Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 269 11.86% 269 11.86%

Jason Strayhorn DEM 255 11.24% 255 11.24%

Tami Carlone REP 765 33.73% 765 33.73%

Michelle A. Frederick REP 799 35.23% 799 35.23%

Bill Hall LIB 34 1.50% 34 1.50%

Richard A. Hewer LIB 20 0.88% 20 0.88%

Karen Adams UST 17 0.75% 17 0.75%

Douglas Levesque UST 16 0.71% 16 0.71%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 53 2.34% 53 2.34%

Hali McEachern WCP 23 1.01% 23 1.01%

Tom Mair GRN 17 0.75% 17 0.75%

Cast Votes: 2,268 100.00% 2,268 100.00%

Undervotes: 228 228

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 276 12.20% 276 12.20%

Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 259 11.45% 259 11.45%

Sarah Hubbard REP 812 35.90% 812 35.90%

Carl Meyers REP 791 34.97% 791 34.97%

James L. Hudler LIB 17 0.75% 17 0.75%

Eric Larson LIB 29 1.28% 29 1.28%

Ronald E. Graeser UST 26 1.15% 26 1.15%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 27 1.19% 27 1.19%

Michael Mawilai GRN 16 0.71% 16 0.71%

Keith Butkovich NLP 9 0.40% 9 0.40%

Cast Votes: 2,262 100.00% 2,262 100.00%

Undervotes: 236 236

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Reynolds Township, Precinct 2 1,251 ballots cast
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Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 252 11.18% 252 11.18%

Rema Ella Vassar DEM 269 11.93% 269 11.93%

Pat O'Keefe REP 826 36.65% 826 36.65%

Tonya Schuitmaker REP 795 35.27% 795 35.27%

Will Tyler White LIB 32 1.42% 32 1.42%

Janet M. Sanger UST 27 1.20% 27 1.20%

John Paul Sanger UST 26 1.15% 26 1.15%

Brandon Hu GRN 7 0.31% 7 0.31%

Robin Lea Laurain GRN 13 0.58% 13 0.58%

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 7 0.31% 7 0.31%

Cast Votes: 2,254 100.00% 2,254 100.00%

Undervotes: 245 245

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 255 11.39% 255 11.39%

Shirley Stancato DEM 262 11.70% 262 11.70%

Don Gates REP 818 36.53% 818 36.53%

Terri Lynn Land REP 819 36.58% 819 36.58%

Jon Elgas LIB 35 1.56% 35 1.56%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 35 1.56% 35 1.56%

Susan Odgers GRN 15 0.67% 15 0.67%

Cast Votes: 2,239 100.00% 2,239 100.00%

Undervotes: 258 258

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Reynolds Township, Precinct 2 1,251 ballots cast
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Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrea Krause REP 975 100.00% 975 100.00%

Cast Votes: 975 100.00% 975 100.00%

Undervotes: 262 262

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 14 14

Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael J. Williams REP 980 100.00% 980 100.00%

Cast Votes: 980 100.00% 980 100.00%

Undervotes: 261 261

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Kristen Millard REP 975 100.00% 975 100.00%

Cast Votes: 975 100.00% 975 100.00%

Undervotes: 266 266

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
JoAnne Vukin REP 971 100.00% 971 100.00%

Cast Votes: 971 100.00% 971 100.00%

Undervotes: 268 268

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 12 12

Reynolds Township, Precinct 2 1,251 ballots cast
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Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori A. Wilson REP 973 100.00% 973 100.00%

Cast Votes: 973 100.00% 973 100.00%

Undervotes: 270 270

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dale J. Linton REP 971 100.00% 971 100.00%

Cast Votes: 971 100.00% 971 100.00%

Undervotes: 271 271

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Todd Sattler REP 966 100.00% 966 100.00%

Cast Votes: 966 100.00% 966 100.00%

Undervotes: 275 275

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

County Commissioner 7th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ron Baker REP 966 100.00% 966 100.00%

Cast Votes: 966 100.00% 966 100.00%

Undervotes: 276 276

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Reynolds Township, Precinct 2 1,251 ballots cast
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Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Aaron Kindel REP 972 100.00% 972 100.00%

Cast Votes: 972 100.00% 972 100.00%

Undervotes: 268 268

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Robin Sholty REP 978 100.00% 978 100.00%

Cast Votes: 978 100.00% 978 100.00%

Undervotes: 265 265

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Roger Stedman REP 971 100.00% 971 100.00%

Cast Votes: 971 100.00% 971 100.00%

Undervotes: 268 268

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11

Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jason Lund REP 927 50.88% 927 50.88%

David Saucier REP 895 49.12% 895 49.12%

Cast Votes: 1,822 100.00% 1,822 100.00%

Undervotes: 667 667

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 13 13

Reynolds Township, Precinct 2 1,251 ballots cast
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Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Susan L. Hubbard 190 12.22% 190 12.22%

Mary Kelly 321 20.64% 321 20.64%

Bridget Mary McCormack 381 24.50% 381 24.50%

Kerry Lee Morgan 81 5.21% 81 5.21%

Katherine Mary Nepton 36 2.32% 36 2.32%

Brock Swartzle 303 19.49% 303 19.49%

Elizabeth M. Welch 243 15.63% 243 15.63%

Cast Votes: 1,555 100.00% 1,555 100.00%

Undervotes: 935 935

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Mark Thomas Boonstra 621 50.53% 621 50.53%

Jane E. Markey 608 49.47% 608 49.47%

Cast Votes: 1,229 100.00% 1,229 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,263 1,263

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 
01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

James Robert Redford 746 100.00% 746 100.00%

Cast Votes: 746 100.00% 746 100.00%

Undervotes: 497 497

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Reynolds Township, Precinct 2 1,251 ballots cast
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Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Suzanne Hoseth Kreeger 736 100.00% 736 100.00%

Cast Votes: 736 100.00% 736 100.00%

Undervotes: 509 509

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Keeley Blanchard 393 44.46% 393 44.46%

Adam Eggleston 491 55.54% 491 55.54%

Cast Votes: 884 100.00% 884 100.00%

Undervotes: 356 356

Overvotes: 5 5

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen A. Carbonelli 530 48.23% 530 48.23%

Patricia Hinrichs 569 51.77% 569 51.77%

Cast Votes: 1,099 100.00% 1,099 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,394 1,394

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Carol Deuling-Ravell 717 100.00% 717 100.00%

Cast Votes: 717 100.00% 717 100.00%

Undervotes: 525 525

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Reynolds Township, Precinct 2 1,251 ballots cast
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Library Board Member - Vote for not more than 6

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brandy Antor 433 15.65% 433 15.65%

Sharon McInnis 498 18.00% 498 18.00%

Marjorie Morgan 440 15.91% 440 15.91%

Peggy Peterman 462 16.70% 462 16.70%

F. Paul Rehfus 437 15.80% 437 15.80%

Mary Ann Wilson 496 17.93% 496 17.93%

Cast Votes: 2,766 100.00% 2,766 100.00%

Undervotes: 4,717 4,717

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11

Board Member Tri County Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Chad Bice 376 27.39% 376 27.39%

Shirley Bradley Dean 259 18.86% 259 18.86%

Janice L. Dewey 354 25.78% 354 25.78%

Jill Fennessy 384 27.97% 384 27.97%

Cast Votes: 1,373 100.00% 1,373 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,119 1,119

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Proposal 20-1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Yes 914 83.32% 914 83.32%

No 183 16.68% 183 16.68%

Cast Votes: 1,097 100.00% 1,097 100.00%

Undervotes: 153 153

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Reynolds Township, Precinct 2 1,251 ballots cast
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Proposal 20-2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 985 89.38% 985 89.38%

No 117 10.62% 117 10.62%

Cast Votes: 1,102 100.00% 1,102 100.00%

Undervotes: 146 146

Overvotes: 3 3

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Tri County Area Schools Operating Millage Proposal

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 573 52.91% 573 52.91%

No 510 47.09% 510 47.09%

Cast Votes: 1,083 100.00% 1,083 100.00%

Undervotes: 167 167

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Reynolds Township, Precinct 2 1,251 ballots cast
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Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Democratic Party DEM 199 23.75% 199 23.75%

Republican Party REP 635 75.78% 635 75.78%

Libertarian Party LIB 2 0.24% 2 0.24%

U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Working Class Party WCP 2 0.24% 2 0.24%

Green Party GRN 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Natural Law Party NLP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 838 100.00% 838 100.00%

Undervotes: 529 529

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Joseph R. Biden Kamala D. Harris DEM 355 26.16% 355 26.16%

Donald J. Trump Michael R. Pence REP 986 72.66% 986 72.66%

Jo Jorgensen Jeremy Cohen LIB 11 0.81% 11 0.81%

Don Blankenship William Mohr UST 2 0.15% 2 0.15%

Howie Hawkins Angela Walker GRN 3 0.22% 3 0.22%

Rocky De La Fuente Darcy Richardson NLP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1,357 100.00% 1,357 100.00%

Undervotes: 9 9

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Richland Township, Precinct 1 1,368 ballots cast
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United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gary Peters DEM 370 27.63% 370 27.63%

John James REP 947 70.72% 947 70.72%

Valerie L. Willis UST 14 1.05% 14 1.05%

Marcia Squier GRN 5 0.37% 5 0.37%

Doug Dern NLP 3 0.22% 3 0.22%

Cast Votes: 1,339 100.00% 1,339 100.00%

Undervotes: 28 28

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jerry Hilliard DEM 314 23.93% 314 23.93%

John Moolenaar REP 963 73.40% 963 73.40%

David Canny LIB 16 1.22% 16 1.22%

Amy Slepr GRN 19 1.45% 19 1.45%

Cast Votes: 1,312 100.00% 1,312 100.00%

Undervotes: 53 53

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen Garvey DEM 358 27.25% 358 27.25%

Pat Outman REP 956 72.75% 956 72.75%

Cast Votes: 1,314 100.00% 1,314 100.00%

Undervotes: 52 52

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Richland Township, Precinct 1 1,368 ballots cast
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Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 305 12.48% 305 12.48%

Jason Strayhorn DEM 308 12.61% 308 12.61%

Tami Carlone REP 847 34.67% 847 34.67%

Michelle A. Frederick REP 849 34.75% 849 34.75%

Bill Hall LIB 16 0.65% 16 0.65%

Richard A. Hewer LIB 8 0.33% 8 0.33%

Karen Adams UST 20 0.82% 20 0.82%

Douglas Levesque UST 8 0.33% 8 0.33%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 44 1.80% 44 1.80%

Hali McEachern WCP 27 1.11% 27 1.11%

Tom Mair GRN 11 0.45% 11 0.45%

Cast Votes: 2,443 100.00% 2,443 100.00%

Undervotes: 289 289

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 301 12.52% 301 12.52%

Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 299 12.43% 299 12.43%

Sarah Hubbard REP 862 35.84% 862 35.84%

Carl Meyers REP 838 34.84% 838 34.84%

James L. Hudler LIB 15 0.62% 15 0.62%

Eric Larson LIB 18 0.75% 18 0.75%

Ronald E. Graeser UST 25 1.04% 25 1.04%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 30 1.25% 30 1.25%

Michael Mawilai GRN 13 0.54% 13 0.54%

Keith Butkovich NLP 4 0.17% 4 0.17%

Cast Votes: 2,405 100.00% 2,405 100.00%

Undervotes: 328 328

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Richland Township, Precinct 1 1,368 ballots cast
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Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 298 12.35% 298 12.35%

Rema Ella Vassar DEM 300 12.43% 300 12.43%

Pat O'Keefe REP 886 36.72% 886 36.72%

Tonya Schuitmaker REP 832 34.48% 832 34.48%

Will Tyler White LIB 24 0.99% 24 0.99%

Janet M. Sanger UST 22 0.91% 22 0.91%

John Paul Sanger UST 20 0.83% 20 0.83%

Brandon Hu GRN 7 0.29% 7 0.29%

Robin Lea Laurain GRN 16 0.66% 16 0.66%

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 8 0.33% 8 0.33%

Cast Votes: 2,413 100.00% 2,413 100.00%

Undervotes: 320 320

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 288 12.19% 288 12.19%

Shirley Stancato DEM 300 12.70% 300 12.70%

Don Gates REP 849 35.93% 849 35.93%

Terri Lynn Land REP 860 36.39% 860 36.39%

Jon Elgas LIB 17 0.72% 17 0.72%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 29 1.23% 29 1.23%

Susan Odgers GRN 20 0.85% 20 0.85%

Cast Votes: 2,363 100.00% 2,363 100.00%

Undervotes: 370 370

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Richland Township, Precinct 1 1,368 ballots cast
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Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrea Krause REP 1,054 100.00% 1,054 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,054 100.00% 1,054 100.00%

Undervotes: 303 303

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11

Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael J. Williams REP 1,069 100.00% 1,069 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,069 100.00% 1,069 100.00%

Undervotes: 292 292

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Kristen Millard REP 1,041 100.00% 1,041 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,041 100.00% 1,041 100.00%

Undervotes: 314 314

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 13 13

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
JoAnne Vukin REP 1,051 100.00% 1,051 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,051 100.00% 1,051 100.00%

Undervotes: 309 309

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Richland Township, Precinct 1 1,368 ballots cast
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Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori A. Wilson REP 1,041 100.00% 1,041 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,041 100.00% 1,041 100.00%

Undervotes: 318 318

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dale J. Linton REP 1,041 100.00% 1,041 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,041 100.00% 1,041 100.00%

Undervotes: 320 320

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Todd Sattler REP 1,033 100.00% 1,033 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,033 100.00% 1,033 100.00%

Undervotes: 326 326

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

County Commissioner 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Christopher S. Johnston REP 1,026 100.00% 1,026 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,026 100.00% 1,026 100.00%

Undervotes: 333 333

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Richland Township, Precinct 1 1,368 ballots cast
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Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dennis J. Wright REP 1,027 100.00% 1,027 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,027 100.00% 1,027 100.00%

Undervotes: 324 324

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 16 16

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Laurie Darmody REP 1,067 100.00% 1,067 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,067 100.00% 1,067 100.00%

Undervotes: 294 294

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Connie Marshall REP 1,057 100.00% 1,057 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,057 100.00% 1,057 100.00%

Undervotes: 304 304

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Calvin W. Callison REP 974 49.24% 974 49.24%

Scott Marshall REP 1,004 50.76% 1,004 50.76%

Cast Votes: 1,978 100.00% 1,978 100.00%

Undervotes: 746 746

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 12 12

Richland Township, Precinct 1 1,368 ballots cast
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Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Susan L. Hubbard 181 10.81% 181 10.81%

Mary Kelly 360 21.49% 360 21.49%

Bridget Mary McCormack 447 26.69% 447 26.69%

Kerry Lee Morgan 76 4.54% 76 4.54%

Katherine Mary Nepton 39 2.33% 39 2.33%

Brock Swartzle 282 16.84% 282 16.84%

Elizabeth M. Welch 290 17.31% 290 17.31%

Cast Votes: 1,675 100.00% 1,675 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,055 1,055

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Mark Thomas Boonstra 654 50.54% 654 50.54%

Jane E. Markey 640 49.46% 640 49.46%

Cast Votes: 1,294 100.00% 1,294 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,430 1,430

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 12 12

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 
01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

James Robert Redford 754 100.00% 754 100.00%

Cast Votes: 754 100.00% 754 100.00%

Undervotes: 605 605

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Richland Township, Precinct 1 1,368 ballots cast

Unofficial Results
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Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Suzanne Hoseth Kreeger 738 100.00% 738 100.00%

Cast Votes: 738 100.00% 738 100.00%

Undervotes: 620 620

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Keeley Blanchard 457 46.92% 457 46.92%

Adam Eggleston 517 53.08% 517 53.08%

Cast Votes: 974 100.00% 974 100.00%

Undervotes: 385 385

Overvotes: 4 4

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen A. Carbonelli 653 53.79% 653 53.79%

Patricia Hinrichs 561 46.21% 561 46.21%

Cast Votes: 1,214 100.00% 1,214 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,501 1,501

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 739 100.00% 739 100.00%

Cast Votes: 739 100.00% 739 100.00%

Undervotes: 617 617

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Richland Township, Precinct 1 1,368 ballots cast
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Library Board Member - Vote for not more than 6

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Barbara Marie Alexander 649 18.77% 649 18.77%

Steven Bigelow 616 17.82% 616 17.82%

Jennie Jenison 535 15.48% 535 15.48%

Rashel M. Johnson 518 14.98% 518 14.98%

Corinna Keeler 563 16.29% 563 16.29%

Monica Throop 576 16.66% 576 16.66%

Cast Votes: 3,457 100.00% 3,457 100.00%

Undervotes: 4,744 4,744

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Board Member Montabella Community Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 18 18

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board Member Vestaburg Community School 6 Year Term - Vote for not more 
than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Renae A. Caudill 587 46.40% 587 46.40%

Brian J. Zinn 678 53.60% 678 53.60%

Cast Votes: 1,265 100.00% 1,265 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,388 1,388

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 53 53

Richland Township, Precinct 1 1,368 ballots cast
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Board Member Vestaburg Community School Partial Term Ending 12/31/2022 - 
Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lora Beatty 321 34.55% 321 34.55%

Ivan Palmer 608 65.45% 608 65.45%

Cast Votes: 929 100.00% 929 100.00%

Undervotes: 407 407

Overvotes: 10 10

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Board Member Alma Public Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Justin Barnaby 3 100.00% 3 100.00%

Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 3 100.00%

Undervotes: 9 9

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Proposal 20-1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 948 81.09% 948 81.09%

No 221 18.91% 221 18.91%

Cast Votes: 1,169 100.00% 1,169 100.00%

Undervotes: 198 198

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Proposal 20-2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Yes 1,056 88.22% 1,056 88.22%

No 141 11.78% 141 11.78%

Cast Votes: 1,197 100.00% 1,197 100.00%

Undervotes: 169 169

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Richland Township, Precinct 1 1,368 ballots cast

Unofficial Results
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Alma Public Schools Operating Millage Proposal

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 1 20.00% 1 20.00%

No 4 80.00% 4 80.00%

Cast Votes: 5 100.00% 5 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 1

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

I.  Mid Michigan College Annexation Proposition

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 2 40.00% 2 40.00%

No 3 60.00% 3 60.00%

Cast Votes: 5 100.00% 5 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 1

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

II.  Adoption of Mid Michigan College Maximum Tax Rate In Annexed Territory

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Yes 1 20.00% 1 20.00%

No 4 80.00% 4 80.00%

Cast Votes: 5 100.00% 5 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 1

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Richland Township, Precinct 1 1,368 ballots cast
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Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Democratic Party DEM 194 24.59% 194 24.59%

Republican Party REP 586 74.27% 586 74.27%

Libertarian Party LIB 1 0.13% 1 0.13%

U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 1 0.13% 1 0.13%

Working Class Party WCP 5 0.63% 5 0.63%

Green Party GRN 1 0.13% 1 0.13%

Natural Law Party NLP 1 0.13% 1 0.13%

Cast Votes: 789 100.00% 789 100.00%

Undervotes: 666 666

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Joseph R. Biden Kamala D. Harris DEM 429 29.75% 429 29.75%

Donald J. Trump Michael R. Pence REP 995 69.00% 995 69.00%

Jo Jorgensen Jeremy Cohen LIB 10 0.69% 10 0.69%

Don Blankenship William Mohr UST 5 0.35% 5 0.35%

Howie Hawkins Angela Walker GRN 1 0.07% 1 0.07%

Rocky De La Fuente Darcy Richardson NLP 2 0.14% 2 0.14%

Cast Votes: 1,442 100.00% 1,442 100.00%

Undervotes: 10 10

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Sidney Township, Precinct 1 1,457 ballots cast
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United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gary Peters DEM 422 29.55% 422 29.55%

John James REP 973 68.14% 973 68.14%

Valerie L. Willis UST 16 1.12% 16 1.12%

Marcia Squier GRN 13 0.91% 13 0.91%

Doug Dern NLP 4 0.28% 4 0.28%

Cast Votes: 1,428 100.00% 1,428 100.00%

Undervotes: 26 26

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jerry Hilliard DEM 365 26.24% 365 26.24%

John Moolenaar REP 982 70.60% 982 70.60%

David Canny LIB 22 1.58% 22 1.58%

Amy Slepr GRN 22 1.58% 22 1.58%

Cast Votes: 1,391 100.00% 1,391 100.00%

Undervotes: 64 64

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen Garvey DEM 391 28.03% 391 28.03%

Pat Outman REP 1,004 71.97% 1,004 71.97%

Cast Votes: 1,395 100.00% 1,395 100.00%

Undervotes: 60 60

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Sidney Township, Precinct 1 1,457 ballots cast
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Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 359 14.03% 359 14.03%

Jason Strayhorn DEM 352 13.76% 352 13.76%

Tami Carlone REP 828 32.36% 828 32.36%

Michelle A. Frederick REP 844 32.98% 844 32.98%

Bill Hall LIB 32 1.25% 32 1.25%

Richard A. Hewer LIB 25 0.98% 25 0.98%

Karen Adams UST 25 0.98% 25 0.98%

Douglas Levesque UST 10 0.39% 10 0.39%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 47 1.84% 47 1.84%

Hali McEachern WCP 27 1.06% 27 1.06%

Tom Mair GRN 10 0.39% 10 0.39%

Cast Votes: 2,559 100.00% 2,559 100.00%

Undervotes: 351 351

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 360 14.36% 360 14.36%

Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 332 13.24% 332 13.24%

Sarah Hubbard REP 855 34.10% 855 34.10%

Carl Meyers REP 837 33.39% 837 33.39%

James L. Hudler LIB 25 1.00% 25 1.00%

Eric Larson LIB 24 0.96% 24 0.96%

Ronald E. Graeser UST 16 0.64% 16 0.64%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 32 1.28% 32 1.28%

Michael Mawilai GRN 14 0.56% 14 0.56%

Keith Butkovich NLP 12 0.48% 12 0.48%

Cast Votes: 2,507 100.00% 2,507 100.00%

Undervotes: 402 402

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Sidney Township, Precinct 1 1,457 ballots cast
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Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 337 13.44% 337 13.44%

Rema Ella Vassar DEM 331 13.20% 331 13.20%

Pat O'Keefe REP 878 35.02% 878 35.02%

Tonya Schuitmaker REP 847 33.79% 847 33.79%

Will Tyler White LIB 28 1.12% 28 1.12%

Janet M. Sanger UST 26 1.04% 26 1.04%

John Paul Sanger UST 14 0.56% 14 0.56%

Brandon Hu GRN 13 0.52% 13 0.52%

Robin Lea Laurain GRN 17 0.68% 17 0.68%

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 16 0.64% 16 0.64%

Cast Votes: 2,507 100.00% 2,507 100.00%

Undervotes: 405 405

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 331 13.38% 331 13.38%

Shirley Stancato DEM 338 13.66% 338 13.66%

Don Gates REP 851 34.40% 851 34.40%

Terri Lynn Land REP 864 34.92% 864 34.92%

Jon Elgas LIB 37 1.50% 37 1.50%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 33 1.33% 33 1.33%

Susan Odgers GRN 20 0.81% 20 0.81%

Cast Votes: 2,474 100.00% 2,474 100.00%

Undervotes: 438 438

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Sidney Township, Precinct 1 1,457 ballots cast

Unofficial Results

Ballots Cast

32264

Precincts Reporting

23 of 50 = 46.00%

Montcalm County, Michigan

General Election

11/3/2020

Page 238

Precinct Results Report

Election Night Unofficial Results

Run Time

Run Date

1:50 AM

11/04/2020



Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrea Krause REP 1,105 100.00% 1,105 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,105 100.00% 1,105 100.00%

Undervotes: 342 342

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael J. Williams REP 1,132 100.00% 1,132 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,132 100.00% 1,132 100.00%

Undervotes: 318 318

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Kristen Millard REP 1,056 100.00% 1,056 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,056 100.00% 1,056 100.00%

Undervotes: 373 373

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 28 28

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
JoAnne Vukin REP 1,083 100.00% 1,083 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,083 100.00% 1,083 100.00%

Undervotes: 369 369

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Sidney Township, Precinct 1 1,457 ballots cast
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Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori A. Wilson REP 1,101 100.00% 1,101 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,101 100.00% 1,101 100.00%

Undervotes: 349 349

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dale J. Linton REP 1,084 100.00% 1,084 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,084 100.00% 1,084 100.00%

Undervotes: 370 370

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Todd Sattler REP 1,089 100.00% 1,089 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,089 100.00% 1,089 100.00%

Undervotes: 364 364

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

County Commissioner 3rd District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael R. Beach REP 76 100.00% 76 100.00%

Cast Votes: 76 100.00% 76 100.00%

Undervotes: 29 29

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Sidney Township, Precinct 1 1,457 ballots cast
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County Commissioner 9th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Adam Petersen REP 1,009 100.00% 1,009 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,009 100.00% 1,009 100.00%

Undervotes: 337 337

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Terry Lee Peterman DEM 736 100.00% 736 100.00%

Cast Votes: 736 100.00% 736 100.00%

Undervotes: 683 683

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 37 37

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Carrie L. Wills REP 1,098 100.00% 1,098 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,098 100.00% 1,098 100.00%

Undervotes: 356 356

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Corinda S. Stover DEM 717 100.00% 717 100.00%

Cast Votes: 717 100.00% 717 100.00%

Undervotes: 706 706

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 34 34

Sidney Township, Precinct 1 1,457 ballots cast
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Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ray Leyrer DEM 530 34.78% 530 34.78%

Jed Welder REP 994 65.22% 994 65.22%

Cast Votes: 1,524 100.00% 1,524 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,377 1,377

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 13 13

Constable - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Martin Thomsen REP 1,099 100.00% 1,099 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,099 100.00% 1,099 100.00%

Undervotes: 356 356

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Susan L. Hubbard 225 12.49% 225 12.49%

Mary Kelly 412 22.88% 412 22.88%

Bridget Mary McCormack 498 27.65% 498 27.65%

Kerry Lee Morgan 85 4.72% 85 4.72%

Katherine Mary Nepton 33 1.83% 33 1.83%

Brock Swartzle 293 16.27% 293 16.27%

Elizabeth M. Welch 255 14.16% 255 14.16%

Cast Votes: 1,801 100.00% 1,801 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,101 1,101

Overvotes: 3 3

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Sidney Township, Precinct 1 1,457 ballots cast
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Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Thomas Boonstra 667 49.48% 667 49.48%

Jane E. Markey 681 50.52% 681 50.52%

Cast Votes: 1,348 100.00% 1,348 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,560 1,560

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 
01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
James Robert Redford 787 100.00% 787 100.00%

Cast Votes: 787 100.00% 787 100.00%

Undervotes: 666 666

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Suzanne Hoseth Kreeger 871 100.00% 871 100.00%

Cast Votes: 871 100.00% 871 100.00%

Undervotes: 581 581

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Keeley Blanchard 420 34.88% 420 34.88%

Adam Eggleston 784 65.12% 784 65.12%

Cast Votes: 1,204 100.00% 1,204 100.00%

Undervotes: 248 248

Overvotes: 4 4

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Sidney Township, Precinct 1 1,457 ballots cast
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Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karen A. Carbonelli 671 51.26% 671 51.26%

Patricia Hinrichs 638 48.74% 638 48.74%

Cast Votes: 1,309 100.00% 1,309 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,591 1,591

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 14 14

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 789 100.00% 789 100.00%

Cast Votes: 789 100.00% 789 100.00%

Undervotes: 658 658

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

President Village of Sheridan - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 86 86

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 19 19

Trustee Village of Sheridan - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eric McKay 50 29.24% 50 29.24%

Curtis W. Sisson 54 31.58% 54 31.58%

Derek Wagner 67 39.18% 67 39.18%

Cast Votes: 171 100.00% 171 100.00%

Undervotes: 144 144

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Sidney Township, Precinct 1 1,457 ballots cast
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Board Member Central Montcalm Public School - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jamie Hansen-Hopkins 501 31.08% 501 31.08%

Lisa Lund 590 36.60% 590 36.60%

Robert Train 521 32.32% 521 32.32%

Cast Votes: 1,612 100.00% 1,612 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,115 1,115

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Board Member Greenville Public Schools - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Nicole Ciganik 30 21.43% 30 21.43%

Jodi Petersen 37 26.43% 37 26.43%

Norice A. Thorlund Rasmussen 40 28.57% 40 28.57%

Kire Wierda 33 23.57% 33 23.57%

Cast Votes: 140 100.00% 140 100.00%

Undervotes: 127 127

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Proposal 20-1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Yes 1,094 83.77% 1,094 83.77%

No 212 16.23% 212 16.23%

Cast Votes: 1,306 100.00% 1,306 100.00%

Undervotes: 150 150

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Sidney Township, Precinct 1 1,457 ballots cast
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Proposal 20-2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 1,143 85.94% 1,143 85.94%

No 187 14.06% 187 14.06%

Cast Votes: 1,330 100.00% 1,330 100.00%

Undervotes: 126 126

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Sidney Township, Precinct 1 1,457 ballots cast
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Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Democratic Party DEM 188 21.49% 188 21.49%

Republican Party REP 676 77.26% 676 77.26%

Libertarian Party LIB 6 0.69% 6 0.69%

U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 1 0.11% 1 0.11%

Working Class Party WCP 3 0.34% 3 0.34%

Green Party GRN 1 0.11% 1 0.11%

Natural Law Party NLP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 875 100.00% 875 100.00%

Undervotes: 448 448

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Joseph R. Biden Kamala D. Harris DEM 306 23.25% 306 23.25%

Donald J. Trump Michael R. Pence REP 991 75.30% 991 75.30%

Jo Jorgensen Jeremy Cohen LIB 17 1.29% 17 1.29%

Don Blankenship William Mohr UST 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Howie Hawkins Angela Walker GRN 2 0.15% 2 0.15%

Rocky De La Fuente Darcy Richardson NLP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1,316 100.00% 1,316 100.00%

Undervotes: 4 4

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Winfield Township, Precinct 1 1,323 ballots cast
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United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gary Peters DEM 314 23.97% 314 23.97%

John James REP 969 73.97% 969 73.97%

Valerie L. Willis UST 16 1.22% 16 1.22%

Marcia Squier GRN 6 0.46% 6 0.46%

Doug Dern NLP 5 0.38% 5 0.38%

Cast Votes: 1,310 100.00% 1,310 100.00%

Undervotes: 11 11

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jerry Hilliard DEM 282 21.98% 282 21.98%

John Moolenaar REP 969 75.53% 969 75.53%

David Canny LIB 20 1.56% 20 1.56%

Amy Slepr GRN 12 0.94% 12 0.94%

Cast Votes: 1,283 100.00% 1,283 100.00%

Undervotes: 38 38

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen Garvey DEM 300 23.42% 300 23.42%

Pat Outman REP 981 76.58% 981 76.58%

Cast Votes: 1,281 100.00% 1,281 100.00%

Undervotes: 38 38

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Winfield Township, Precinct 1 1,323 ballots cast
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Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 278 11.37% 278 11.37%

Jason Strayhorn DEM 278 11.37% 278 11.37%

Tami Carlone REP 872 35.68% 872 35.68%

Michelle A. Frederick REP 884 36.17% 884 36.17%

Bill Hall LIB 36 1.47% 36 1.47%

Richard A. Hewer LIB 23 0.94% 23 0.94%

Karen Adams UST 17 0.70% 17 0.70%

Douglas Levesque UST 10 0.41% 10 0.41%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 22 0.90% 22 0.90%

Hali McEachern WCP 17 0.70% 17 0.70%

Tom Mair GRN 7 0.29% 7 0.29%

Cast Votes: 2,444 100.00% 2,444 100.00%

Undervotes: 199 199

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 284 11.76% 284 11.76%

Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 271 11.23% 271 11.23%

Sarah Hubbard REP 890 36.87% 890 36.87%

Carl Meyers REP 876 36.29% 876 36.29%

James L. Hudler LIB 26 1.08% 26 1.08%

Eric Larson LIB 32 1.33% 32 1.33%

Ronald E. Graeser UST 12 0.50% 12 0.50%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 9 0.37% 9 0.37%

Michael Mawilai GRN 8 0.33% 8 0.33%

Keith Butkovich NLP 6 0.25% 6 0.25%

Cast Votes: 2,414 100.00% 2,414 100.00%

Undervotes: 231 231

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Winfield Township, Precinct 1 1,323 ballots cast
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Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 273 11.38% 273 11.38%

Rema Ella Vassar DEM 269 11.21% 269 11.21%

Pat O'Keefe REP 892 37.18% 892 37.18%

Tonya Schuitmaker REP 877 36.56% 877 36.56%

Will Tyler White LIB 32 1.33% 32 1.33%

Janet M. Sanger UST 17 0.71% 17 0.71%

John Paul Sanger UST 16 0.67% 16 0.67%

Brandon Hu GRN 6 0.25% 6 0.25%

Robin Lea Laurain GRN 12 0.50% 12 0.50%

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 5 0.21% 5 0.21%

Cast Votes: 2,399 100.00% 2,399 100.00%

Undervotes: 244 244

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 267 11.24% 267 11.24%

Shirley Stancato DEM 274 11.53% 274 11.53%

Don Gates REP 877 36.91% 877 36.91%

Terri Lynn Land REP 886 37.29% 886 37.29%

Jon Elgas LIB 37 1.56% 37 1.56%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 23 0.97% 23 0.97%

Susan Odgers GRN 12 0.51% 12 0.51%

Cast Votes: 2,376 100.00% 2,376 100.00%

Undervotes: 268 268

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Winfield Township, Precinct 1 1,323 ballots cast
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Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrea Krause REP 1,040 100.00% 1,040 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,040 100.00% 1,040 100.00%

Undervotes: 279 279

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael J. Williams REP 1,049 100.00% 1,049 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,049 100.00% 1,049 100.00%

Undervotes: 271 271

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Kristen Millard REP 1,037 100.00% 1,037 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,037 100.00% 1,037 100.00%

Undervotes: 283 283

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
JoAnne Vukin REP 1,052 100.00% 1,052 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,052 100.00% 1,052 100.00%

Undervotes: 262 262

Overvotes: 4 4

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Winfield Township, Precinct 1 1,323 ballots cast
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Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori A. Wilson REP 1,047 100.00% 1,047 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,047 100.00% 1,047 100.00%

Undervotes: 273 273

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dale J. Linton REP 1,038 100.00% 1,038 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,038 100.00% 1,038 100.00%

Undervotes: 281 281

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Todd Sattler REP 1,029 100.00% 1,029 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,029 100.00% 1,029 100.00%

Undervotes: 291 291

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

County Commissioner 6th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Patrick Q. Carr REP 231 100.00% 231 100.00%

Cast Votes: 231 100.00% 231 100.00%

Undervotes: 64 64

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Winfield Township, Precinct 1 1,323 ballots cast
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County Commissioner 7th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ron Baker REP 804 100.00% 804 100.00%

Cast Votes: 804 100.00% 804 100.00%

Undervotes: 221 221

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Phyllis L. Larson REP 1,042 100.00% 1,042 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,042 100.00% 1,042 100.00%

Undervotes: 272 272

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Colleen Stebbins REP 1,050 100.00% 1,050 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,050 100.00% 1,050 100.00%

Undervotes: 271 271

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Catherine Killinger REP 1,037 100.00% 1,037 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,037 100.00% 1,037 100.00%

Undervotes: 281 281

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Winfield Township, Precinct 1 1,323 ballots cast
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Trustee - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
John A. Black REP 1,007 51.04% 1,007 51.04%

Steve Cole REP 966 48.96% 966 48.96%

Cast Votes: 1,973 100.00% 1,973 100.00%

Undervotes: 667 667

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Susan L. Hubbard 119 7.22% 119 7.22%

Mary Kelly 468 28.40% 468 28.40%

Bridget Mary McCormack 429 26.03% 429 26.03%

Kerry Lee Morgan 81 4.92% 81 4.92%

Katherine Mary Nepton 49 2.97% 49 2.97%

Brock Swartzle 321 19.48% 321 19.48%

Elizabeth M. Welch 181 10.98% 181 10.98%

Cast Votes: 1,648 100.00% 1,648 100.00%

Undervotes: 989 989

Overvotes: 3 3

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Thomas Boonstra 636 50.00% 636 50.00%

Jane E. Markey 636 50.00% 636 50.00%

Cast Votes: 1,272 100.00% 1,272 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,366 1,366

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Winfield Township, Precinct 1 1,323 ballots cast
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Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 
01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

James Robert Redford 741 100.00% 741 100.00%

Cast Votes: 741 100.00% 741 100.00%

Undervotes: 578 578

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Suzanne Hoseth Kreeger 750 100.00% 750 100.00%

Cast Votes: 750 100.00% 750 100.00%

Undervotes: 569 569

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Keeley Blanchard 400 43.06% 400 43.06%

Adam Eggleston 529 56.94% 529 56.94%

Cast Votes: 929 100.00% 929 100.00%

Undervotes: 387 387

Overvotes: 4 4

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karen A. Carbonelli 615 52.84% 615 52.84%

Patricia Hinrichs 549 47.16% 549 47.16%

Cast Votes: 1,164 100.00% 1,164 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,477 1,477

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Winfield Township, Precinct 1 1,323 ballots cast
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Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 710 100.00% 710 100.00%

Cast Votes: 710 100.00% 710 100.00%

Undervotes: 609 609

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Board Member Lakeview Community Schools - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Jack L. Jeppesen 146 20.08% 146 20.08%

Lisa Naylor-Peasley 181 24.90% 181 24.90%

Todd Olson 167 22.97% 167 22.97%

Brad B. Peasley 233 32.05% 233 32.05%

Cast Votes: 727 100.00% 727 100.00%

Undervotes: 653 653

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board Member Tri County Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Chad Bice 213 26.46% 213 26.46%

Shirley Bradley Dean 184 22.86% 184 22.86%

Janice L. Dewey 186 23.11% 186 23.11%

Jill Fennessy 222 27.58% 222 27.58%

Cast Votes: 805 100.00% 805 100.00%

Undervotes: 674 674

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Winfield Township, Precinct 1 1,323 ballots cast
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Board Member Morley Stanwood Public Schools 6 Year Term - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Emily Joy Bongard 72 100.00% 72 100.00%

Cast Votes: 72 100.00% 72 100.00%

Undervotes: 49 49

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board Member Morley Stanwood Public Schools 4 Year Term - Vote for not more 
than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Kenneth W. Ramsey 61 48.80% 61 48.80%

Dennis Smith 64 51.20% 64 51.20%

Cast Votes: 125 100.00% 125 100.00%

Undervotes: 117 117

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Proposal 20-1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Yes 910 81.47% 910 81.47%

No 207 18.53% 207 18.53%

Cast Votes: 1,117 100.00% 1,117 100.00%

Undervotes: 206 206

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Proposal 20-2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 991 86.78% 991 86.78%

No 151 13.22% 151 13.22%

Cast Votes: 1,142 100.00% 1,142 100.00%

Undervotes: 178 178

Overvotes: 3 3

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Winfield Township, Precinct 1 1,323 ballots cast
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Tri County Area Schools Operating Millage Proposal

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 390 60.94% 390 60.94%

No 250 39.06% 250 39.06%

Cast Votes: 640 100.00% 640 100.00%

Undervotes: 102 102

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Winfield Township, Precinct 1 1,323 ballots cast
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Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Democratic Party DEM 104 31.33% 104 31.33%

Republican Party REP 222 66.87% 222 66.87%

Libertarian Party LIB 3 0.90% 3 0.90%

U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 1 0.30% 1 0.30%

Working Class Party WCP 2 0.60% 2 0.60%

Green Party GRN 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Natural Law Party NLP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 332 100.00% 332 100.00%

Undervotes: 230 230

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Joseph R. Biden Kamala D. Harris DEM 204 36.43% 204 36.43%

Donald J. Trump Michael R. Pence REP 342 61.07% 342 61.07%

Jo Jorgensen Jeremy Cohen LIB 12 2.14% 12 2.14%

Don Blankenship William Mohr UST 2 0.36% 2 0.36%

Howie Hawkins Angela Walker GRN 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Rocky De La Fuente Darcy Richardson NLP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 560 100.00% 560 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 1

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

City of Carson City, Precinct 1 562 ballots cast
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United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gary Peters DEM 204 37.02% 204 37.02%

John James REP 335 60.80% 335 60.80%

Valerie L. Willis UST 9 1.63% 9 1.63%

Marcia Squier GRN 2 0.36% 2 0.36%

Doug Dern NLP 1 0.18% 1 0.18%

Cast Votes: 551 100.00% 551 100.00%

Undervotes: 11 11

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jerry Hilliard DEM 166 30.86% 166 30.86%

John Moolenaar REP 353 65.61% 353 65.61%

David Canny LIB 10 1.86% 10 1.86%

Amy Slepr GRN 9 1.67% 9 1.67%

Cast Votes: 538 100.00% 538 100.00%

Undervotes: 24 24

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen Garvey DEM 183 33.95% 183 33.95%

Pat Outman REP 356 66.05% 356 66.05%

Cast Votes: 539 100.00% 539 100.00%

Undervotes: 22 22

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

City of Carson City, Precinct 1 562 ballots cast
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Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 176 17.04% 176 17.04%

Jason Strayhorn DEM 176 17.04% 176 17.04%

Tami Carlone REP 303 29.33% 303 29.33%

Michelle A. Frederick REP 308 29.82% 308 29.82%

Bill Hall LIB 14 1.36% 14 1.36%

Richard A. Hewer LIB 10 0.97% 10 0.97%

Karen Adams UST 13 1.26% 13 1.26%

Douglas Levesque UST 6 0.58% 6 0.58%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 18 1.74% 18 1.74%

Hali McEachern WCP 9 0.87% 9 0.87%

Tom Mair GRN 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1,033 100.00% 1,033 100.00%

Undervotes: 89 89

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 178 17.61% 178 17.61%

Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 170 16.82% 170 16.82%

Sarah Hubbard REP 313 30.96% 313 30.96%

Carl Meyers REP 300 29.67% 300 29.67%

James L. Hudler LIB 10 0.99% 10 0.99%

Eric Larson LIB 8 0.79% 8 0.79%

Ronald E. Graeser UST 9 0.89% 9 0.89%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 14 1.38% 14 1.38%

Michael Mawilai GRN 2 0.20% 2 0.20%

Keith Butkovich NLP 7 0.69% 7 0.69%

Cast Votes: 1,011 100.00% 1,011 100.00%

Undervotes: 111 111

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0
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Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 166 16.42% 166 16.42%

Rema Ella Vassar DEM 167 16.52% 167 16.52%

Pat O'Keefe REP 323 31.95% 323 31.95%

Tonya Schuitmaker REP 299 29.57% 299 29.57%

Will Tyler White LIB 14 1.38% 14 1.38%

Janet M. Sanger UST 17 1.68% 17 1.68%

John Paul Sanger UST 10 0.99% 10 0.99%

Brandon Hu GRN 3 0.30% 3 0.30%

Robin Lea Laurain GRN 4 0.40% 4 0.40%

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 8 0.79% 8 0.79%

Cast Votes: 1,011 100.00% 1,011 100.00%

Undervotes: 113 113

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 161 16.35% 161 16.35%

Shirley Stancato DEM 165 16.75% 165 16.75%

Don Gates REP 306 31.07% 306 31.07%

Terri Lynn Land REP 315 31.98% 315 31.98%

Jon Elgas LIB 15 1.52% 15 1.52%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 12 1.22% 12 1.22%

Susan Odgers GRN 11 1.12% 11 1.12%

Cast Votes: 985 100.00% 985 100.00%

Undervotes: 139 139

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0
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Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrea Krause REP 407 100.00% 407 100.00%

Cast Votes: 407 100.00% 407 100.00%

Undervotes: 149 149

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael J. Williams REP 408 100.00% 408 100.00%

Cast Votes: 408 100.00% 408 100.00%

Undervotes: 152 152

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Kristen Millard REP 384 100.00% 384 100.00%

Cast Votes: 384 100.00% 384 100.00%

Undervotes: 173 173

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
JoAnne Vukin REP 398 100.00% 398 100.00%

Cast Votes: 398 100.00% 398 100.00%

Undervotes: 162 162

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2
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Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori A. Wilson REP 397 100.00% 397 100.00%

Cast Votes: 397 100.00% 397 100.00%

Undervotes: 162 162

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dale J. Linton REP 396 100.00% 396 100.00%

Cast Votes: 396 100.00% 396 100.00%

Undervotes: 164 164

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Todd Sattler REP 398 100.00% 398 100.00%

Cast Votes: 398 100.00% 398 100.00%

Undervotes: 162 162

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

County Commissioner 3rd District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael R. Beach REP 400 100.00% 400 100.00%

Cast Votes: 400 100.00% 400 100.00%

Undervotes: 160 160

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2
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Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Susan L. Hubbard 67 9.28% 67 9.28%

Mary Kelly 120 16.62% 120 16.62%

Bridget Mary McCormack 245 33.93% 245 33.93%

Kerry Lee Morgan 65 9.00% 65 9.00%

Katherine Mary Nepton 29 4.02% 29 4.02%

Brock Swartzle 108 14.96% 108 14.96%

Elizabeth M. Welch 88 12.19% 88 12.19%

Cast Votes: 722 100.00% 722 100.00%

Undervotes: 402 402

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Thomas Boonstra 299 49.26% 299 49.26%

Jane E. Markey 308 50.74% 308 50.74%

Cast Votes: 607 100.00% 607 100.00%

Undervotes: 515 515

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 
01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

James Robert Redford 356 100.00% 356 100.00%

Cast Votes: 356 100.00% 356 100.00%

Undervotes: 204 204

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2
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Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Suzanne Hoseth Kreeger 373 100.00% 373 100.00%

Cast Votes: 373 100.00% 373 100.00%

Undervotes: 184 184

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Keeley Blanchard 160 36.95% 160 36.95%

Adam Eggleston 273 63.05% 273 63.05%

Cast Votes: 433 100.00% 433 100.00%

Undervotes: 128 128

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen A. Carbonelli 291 50.17% 291 50.17%

Patricia Hinrichs 289 49.83% 289 49.83%

Cast Votes: 580 100.00% 580 100.00%

Undervotes: 540 540

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 356 100.00% 356 100.00%

Cast Votes: 356 100.00% 356 100.00%

Undervotes: 204 204

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2
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Council Member - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
David J. Gage 310 33.59% 310 33.59%

Lezlie Lee Hauck 286 30.99% 286 30.99%

Kyle Miller 327 35.43% 327 35.43%

Cast Votes: 923 100.00% 923 100.00%

Undervotes: 760 760

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Board Member Carson City-Crystal  Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Belle Bodell 135 18.96% 135 18.96%

Scott Fleisher 316 44.38% 316 44.38%

Stacey Springsteen 261 36.66% 261 36.66%

Cast Votes: 712 100.00% 712 100.00%

Undervotes: 408 408

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Proposal 20-1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Yes 426 86.06% 426 86.06%

No 69 13.94% 69 13.94%

Cast Votes: 495 100.00% 495 100.00%

Undervotes: 67 67

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0
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Proposal 20-2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 445 86.58% 445 86.58%

No 69 13.42% 69 13.42%

Cast Votes: 514 100.00% 514 100.00%

Undervotes: 48 48

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0
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Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Democratic Party DEM 213 37.90% 213 37.90%

Republican Party REP 338 60.14% 338 60.14%

Libertarian Party LIB 5 0.89% 5 0.89%

U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Working Class Party WCP 1 0.18% 1 0.18%

Green Party GRN 2 0.36% 2 0.36%

Natural Law Party NLP 3 0.53% 3 0.53%

Cast Votes: 562 100.00% 562 100.00%

Undervotes: 402 402

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Joseph R. Biden Kamala D. Harris DEM 399 41.48% 399 41.48%

Donald J. Trump Michael R. Pence REP 535 55.61% 535 55.61%

Jo Jorgensen Jeremy Cohen LIB 24 2.49% 24 2.49%

Don Blankenship William Mohr UST 2 0.21% 2 0.21%

Howie Hawkins Angela Walker GRN 1 0.10% 1 0.10%

Rocky De La Fuente Darcy Richardson NLP 1 0.10% 1 0.10%

Cast Votes: 962 100.00% 962 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 2

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

City of Greenville, Precinct 1 966 ballots cast

Unofficial Results

Ballots Cast

32264

Precincts Reporting

23 of 50 = 46.00%

Montcalm County, Michigan

General Election

11/3/2020

Page 269

Precinct Results Report

Election Night Unofficial Results

Run Time

Run Date

1:50 AM

11/04/2020



United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gary Peters DEM 395 41.84% 395 41.84%

John James REP 516 54.66% 516 54.66%

Valerie L. Willis UST 18 1.91% 18 1.91%

Marcia Squier GRN 11 1.17% 11 1.17%

Doug Dern NLP 4 0.42% 4 0.42%

Cast Votes: 944 100.00% 944 100.00%

Undervotes: 22 22

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Representative in Congress 3rd District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Hillary Scholten DEM 1 100.00% 1 100.00%

Peter Meijer REP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 1 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 2

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Jerry Hilliard DEM 369 39.59% 369 39.59%

John Moolenaar REP 525 56.33% 525 56.33%

David Canny LIB 10 1.07% 10 1.07%

Amy Slepr GRN 28 3.00% 28 3.00%

Cast Votes: 932 100.00% 932 100.00%

Undervotes: 28 28

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1
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Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karen Garvey DEM 384 41.20% 384 41.20%

Pat Outman REP 548 58.80% 548 58.80%

Cast Votes: 932 100.00% 932 100.00%

Undervotes: 32 32

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 351 20.15% 351 20.15%

Jason Strayhorn DEM 333 19.12% 333 19.12%

Tami Carlone REP 455 26.12% 455 26.12%

Michelle A. Frederick REP 456 26.18% 456 26.18%

Bill Hall LIB 29 1.66% 29 1.66%

Richard A. Hewer LIB 17 0.98% 17 0.98%

Karen Adams UST 20 1.15% 20 1.15%

Douglas Levesque UST 6 0.34% 6 0.34%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 35 2.01% 35 2.01%

Hali McEachern WCP 23 1.32% 23 1.32%

Tom Mair GRN 17 0.98% 17 0.98%

Cast Votes: 1,742 100.00% 1,742 100.00%

Undervotes: 183 183

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3
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Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 347 20.06% 347 20.06%

Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 339 19.60% 339 19.60%

Sarah Hubbard REP 494 28.55% 494 28.55%

Carl Meyers REP 457 26.42% 457 26.42%

James L. Hudler LIB 17 0.98% 17 0.98%

Eric Larson LIB 19 1.10% 19 1.10%

Ronald E. Graeser UST 10 0.58% 10 0.58%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 24 1.39% 24 1.39%

Michael Mawilai GRN 13 0.75% 13 0.75%

Keith Butkovich NLP 10 0.58% 10 0.58%

Cast Votes: 1,730 100.00% 1,730 100.00%

Undervotes: 197 197

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 336 19.50% 336 19.50%

Rema Ella Vassar DEM 336 19.50% 336 19.50%

Pat O'Keefe REP 487 28.26% 487 28.26%

Tonya Schuitmaker REP 467 27.10% 467 27.10%

Will Tyler White LIB 19 1.10% 19 1.10%

Janet M. Sanger UST 25 1.45% 25 1.45%

John Paul Sanger UST 12 0.70% 12 0.70%

Brandon Hu GRN 12 0.70% 12 0.70%

Robin Lea Laurain GRN 16 0.93% 16 0.93%

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 13 0.75% 13 0.75%

Cast Votes: 1,723 100.00% 1,723 100.00%

Undervotes: 207 207

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2
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Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 327 19.36% 327 19.36%

Shirley Stancato DEM 325 19.24% 325 19.24%

Don Gates REP 477 28.24% 477 28.24%

Terri Lynn Land REP 485 28.72% 485 28.72%

Jon Elgas LIB 21 1.24% 21 1.24%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 25 1.48% 25 1.48%

Susan Odgers GRN 29 1.72% 29 1.72%

Cast Votes: 1,689 100.00% 1,689 100.00%

Undervotes: 238 238

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrea Krause REP 681 100.00% 681 100.00%

Cast Votes: 681 100.00% 681 100.00%

Undervotes: 269 269

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 16 16

Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Michael J. Williams REP 682 100.00% 682 100.00%

Cast Votes: 682 100.00% 682 100.00%

Undervotes: 270 270

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 14 14
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Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Kristen Millard REP 669 100.00% 669 100.00%

Cast Votes: 669 100.00% 669 100.00%

Undervotes: 282 282

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 15 15

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
JoAnne Vukin REP 669 100.00% 669 100.00%

Cast Votes: 669 100.00% 669 100.00%

Undervotes: 286 286

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Lori A. Wilson REP 671 100.00% 671 100.00%

Cast Votes: 671 100.00% 671 100.00%

Undervotes: 287 287

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dale J. Linton REP 664 100.00% 664 100.00%

Cast Votes: 664 100.00% 664 100.00%

Undervotes: 291 291

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10
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Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Todd Sattler REP 664 100.00% 664 100.00%

Cast Votes: 664 100.00% 664 100.00%

Undervotes: 294 294

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

County Commissioner 1st District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dennis Erdelyi DEM 360 40.22% 360 40.22%

Jeremy M. Miller REP 535 59.78% 535 59.78%

Cast Votes: 895 100.00% 895 100.00%

Undervotes: 69 69

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Susan L. Hubbard 111 9.09% 111 9.09%

Mary Kelly 179 14.66% 179 14.66%

Bridget Mary McCormack 360 29.48% 360 29.48%

Kerry Lee Morgan 122 9.99% 122 9.99%

Katherine Mary Nepton 76 6.22% 76 6.22%

Brock Swartzle 167 13.68% 167 13.68%

Elizabeth M. Welch 206 16.87% 206 16.87%

Cast Votes: 1,221 100.00% 1,221 100.00%

Undervotes: 701 701

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6
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Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Thomas Boonstra 507 50.70% 507 50.70%

Jane E. Markey 493 49.30% 493 49.30%

Cast Votes: 1,000 100.00% 1,000 100.00%

Undervotes: 928 928

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 
01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
James Robert Redford 590 100.00% 590 100.00%

Cast Votes: 590 100.00% 590 100.00%

Undervotes: 371 371

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Suzanne Hoseth Kreeger 620 100.00% 620 100.00%

Cast Votes: 620 100.00% 620 100.00%

Undervotes: 338 338

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Keeley Blanchard 375 50.20% 375 50.20%

Adam Eggleston 372 49.80% 372 49.80%

Cast Votes: 747 100.00% 747 100.00%

Undervotes: 217 217

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1
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Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karen A. Carbonelli 518 54.99% 518 54.99%

Patricia Hinrichs 424 45.01% 424 45.01%

Cast Votes: 942 100.00% 942 100.00%

Undervotes: 986 986

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 584 100.00% 584 100.00%

Cast Votes: 584 100.00% 584 100.00%

Undervotes: 378 378

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Councilperson - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Jeanne Cunliffe 452 47.33% 452 47.33%

Mark Lehman 503 52.67% 503 52.67%

Cast Votes: 955 100.00% 955 100.00%

Undervotes: 966 966

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11
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Board Member Greenville Public Schools - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Nicole Ciganik 305 20.89% 305 20.89%

Jodi Petersen 501 34.32% 501 34.32%

Norice A. Thorlund Rasmussen 373 25.55% 373 25.55%

Kire Wierda 281 19.25% 281 19.25%

Cast Votes: 1,460 100.00% 1,460 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,429 1,429

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Proposal 20-1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 694 84.43% 694 84.43%

No 128 15.57% 128 15.57%

Cast Votes: 822 100.00% 822 100.00%

Undervotes: 143 143

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Proposal 20-2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Yes 736 85.88% 736 85.88%

No 121 14.12% 121 14.12%

Cast Votes: 857 100.00% 857 100.00%

Undervotes: 107 107

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

City of Greenville, Precinct 1 966 ballots cast
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Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Democratic Party DEM 202 36.20% 202 36.20%

Republican Party REP 341 61.11% 341 61.11%

Libertarian Party LIB 4 0.72% 4 0.72%

U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 4 0.72% 4 0.72%

Working Class Party WCP 6 1.08% 6 1.08%

Green Party GRN 1 0.18% 1 0.18%

Natural Law Party NLP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 558 100.00% 558 100.00%

Undervotes: 490 490

Overvotes: 5 5

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Joseph R. Biden Kamala D. Harris DEM 447 42.73% 447 42.73%

Donald J. Trump Michael R. Pence REP 572 54.68% 572 54.68%

Jo Jorgensen Jeremy Cohen LIB 21 2.01% 21 2.01%

Don Blankenship William Mohr UST 4 0.38% 4 0.38%

Howie Hawkins Angela Walker GRN 2 0.19% 2 0.19%

Rocky De La Fuente Darcy Richardson NLP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1,046 100.00% 1,046 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 1

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

City of Greenville, Precinct 2 1,053 ballots cast
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United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gary Peters DEM 421 40.79% 421 40.79%

John James REP 566 54.84% 566 54.84%

Valerie L. Willis UST 21 2.03% 21 2.03%

Marcia Squier GRN 16 1.55% 16 1.55%

Doug Dern NLP 8 0.78% 8 0.78%

Cast Votes: 1,032 100.00% 1,032 100.00%

Undervotes: 18 18

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Representative in Congress 3rd District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Hillary Scholten DEM 3 50.00% 3 50.00%

Peter Meijer REP 3 50.00% 3 50.00%

Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 6 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Jerry Hilliard DEM 377 37.93% 377 37.93%

John Moolenaar REP 574 57.75% 574 57.75%

David Canny LIB 22 2.21% 22 2.21%

Amy Slepr GRN 21 2.11% 21 2.11%

Cast Votes: 994 100.00% 994 100.00%

Undervotes: 49 49

Overvotes: 4 4

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

City of Greenville, Precinct 2 1,053 ballots cast
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Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karen Garvey DEM 419 41.77% 419 41.77%

Pat Outman REP 584 58.23% 584 58.23%

Cast Votes: 1,003 100.00% 1,003 100.00%

Undervotes: 48 48

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 370 19.95% 370 19.95%

Jason Strayhorn DEM 326 17.57% 326 17.57%

Tami Carlone REP 476 25.66% 476 25.66%

Michelle A. Frederick REP 487 26.25% 487 26.25%

Bill Hall LIB 33 1.78% 33 1.78%

Richard A. Hewer LIB 26 1.40% 26 1.40%

Karen Adams UST 27 1.46% 27 1.46%

Douglas Levesque UST 9 0.49% 9 0.49%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 54 2.91% 54 2.91%

Hali McEachern WCP 34 1.83% 34 1.83%

Tom Mair GRN 13 0.70% 13 0.70%

Cast Votes: 1,855 100.00% 1,855 100.00%

Undervotes: 245 245

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

City of Greenville, Precinct 2 1,053 ballots cast
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Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 361 19.91% 361 19.91%

Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 342 18.86% 342 18.86%

Sarah Hubbard REP 518 28.57% 518 28.57%

Carl Meyers REP 481 26.53% 481 26.53%

James L. Hudler LIB 25 1.38% 25 1.38%

Eric Larson LIB 27 1.49% 27 1.49%

Ronald E. Graeser UST 15 0.83% 15 0.83%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 28 1.54% 28 1.54%

Michael Mawilai GRN 9 0.50% 9 0.50%

Keith Butkovich NLP 7 0.39% 7 0.39%

Cast Votes: 1,813 100.00% 1,813 100.00%

Undervotes: 287 287

Overvotes: 3 3

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 332 18.22% 332 18.22%

Rema Ella Vassar DEM 344 18.88% 344 18.88%

Pat O'Keefe REP 532 29.20% 532 29.20%

Tonya Schuitmaker REP 494 27.11% 494 27.11%

Will Tyler White LIB 33 1.81% 33 1.81%

Janet M. Sanger UST 27 1.48% 27 1.48%

John Paul Sanger UST 12 0.66% 12 0.66%

Brandon Hu GRN 16 0.88% 16 0.88%

Robin Lea Laurain GRN 18 0.99% 18 0.99%

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 14 0.77% 14 0.77%

Cast Votes: 1,822 100.00% 1,822 100.00%

Undervotes: 279 279

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

City of Greenville, Precinct 2 1,053 ballots cast
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Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 326 18.50% 326 18.50%

Shirley Stancato DEM 338 19.18% 338 19.18%

Don Gates REP 497 28.21% 497 28.21%

Terri Lynn Land REP 501 28.43% 501 28.43%

Jon Elgas LIB 40 2.27% 40 2.27%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 38 2.16% 38 2.16%

Susan Odgers GRN 22 1.25% 22 1.25%

Cast Votes: 1,762 100.00% 1,762 100.00%

Undervotes: 341 341

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrea Krause REP 764 100.00% 764 100.00%

Cast Votes: 764 100.00% 764 100.00%

Undervotes: 272 272

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 16 16

Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Michael J. Williams REP 764 100.00% 764 100.00%

Cast Votes: 764 100.00% 764 100.00%

Undervotes: 280 280

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

City of Greenville, Precinct 2 1,053 ballots cast
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Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Kristen Millard REP 735 100.00% 735 100.00%

Cast Votes: 735 100.00% 735 100.00%

Undervotes: 305 305

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 13 13

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
JoAnne Vukin REP 735 100.00% 735 100.00%

Cast Votes: 735 100.00% 735 100.00%

Undervotes: 309 309

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Lori A. Wilson REP 740 100.00% 740 100.00%

Cast Votes: 740 100.00% 740 100.00%

Undervotes: 307 307

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dale J. Linton REP 739 100.00% 739 100.00%

Cast Votes: 739 100.00% 739 100.00%

Undervotes: 306 306

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

City of Greenville, Precinct 2 1,053 ballots cast
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Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Todd Sattler REP 728 100.00% 728 100.00%

Cast Votes: 728 100.00% 728 100.00%

Undervotes: 319 319

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

County Commissioner 1st District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dennis Erdelyi DEM 379 39.36% 379 39.36%

Jeremy M. Miller REP 584 60.64% 584 60.64%

Cast Votes: 963 100.00% 963 100.00%

Undervotes: 86 86

Overvotes: 3 3

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Susan L. Hubbard 138 10.28% 138 10.28%

Mary Kelly 195 14.52% 195 14.52%

Bridget Mary McCormack 417 31.05% 417 31.05%

Kerry Lee Morgan 55 4.10% 55 4.10%

Katherine Mary Nepton 87 6.48% 87 6.48%

Brock Swartzle 177 13.18% 177 13.18%

Elizabeth M. Welch 274 20.40% 274 20.40%

Cast Votes: 1,343 100.00% 1,343 100.00%

Undervotes: 747 747

Overvotes: 5 5

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

City of Greenville, Precinct 2 1,053 ballots cast
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Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Thomas Boonstra 519 49.38% 519 49.38%

Jane E. Markey 532 50.62% 532 50.62%

Cast Votes: 1,051 100.00% 1,051 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,050 1,050

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 
01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
James Robert Redford 619 100.00% 619 100.00%

Cast Votes: 619 100.00% 619 100.00%

Undervotes: 425 425

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Suzanne Hoseth Kreeger 672 100.00% 672 100.00%

Cast Votes: 672 100.00% 672 100.00%

Undervotes: 372 372

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Keeley Blanchard 375 43.91% 375 43.91%

Adam Eggleston 479 56.09% 479 56.09%

Cast Votes: 854 100.00% 854 100.00%

Undervotes: 195 195

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

City of Greenville, Precinct 2 1,053 ballots cast
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Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karen A. Carbonelli 553 53.38% 553 53.38%

Patricia Hinrichs 483 46.62% 483 46.62%

Cast Votes: 1,036 100.00% 1,036 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,061 1,061

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 619 100.00% 619 100.00%

Cast Votes: 619 100.00% 619 100.00%

Undervotes: 424 424

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Councilperson - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Jeanne Cunliffe 520 48.28% 520 48.28%

Mark Lehman 557 51.72% 557 51.72%

Cast Votes: 1,077 100.00% 1,077 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,021 1,021

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

City of Greenville, Precinct 2 1,053 ballots cast
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Board Member Greenville Public Schools - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Nicole Ciganik 335 19.99% 335 19.99%

Jodi Petersen 498 29.71% 498 29.71%

Norice A. Thorlund Rasmussen 464 27.68% 464 27.68%

Kire Wierda 379 22.61% 379 22.61%

Cast Votes: 1,676 100.00% 1,676 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,473 1,473

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Proposal 20-1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 829 87.91% 829 87.91%

No 114 12.09% 114 12.09%

Cast Votes: 943 100.00% 943 100.00%

Undervotes: 110 110

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Proposal 20-2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Yes 856 88.89% 856 88.89%

No 107 11.11% 107 11.11%

Cast Votes: 963 100.00% 963 100.00%

Undervotes: 89 89

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

City of Greenville, Precinct 2 1,053 ballots cast
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Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Democratic Party DEM 243 39.77% 243 39.77%

Republican Party REP 352 57.61% 352 57.61%

Libertarian Party LIB 11 1.80% 11 1.80%

U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 1 0.16% 1 0.16%

Working Class Party WCP 4 0.65% 4 0.65%

Green Party GRN 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Natural Law Party NLP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 611 100.00% 611 100.00%

Undervotes: 592 592

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Joseph R. Biden Kamala D. Harris DEM 552 46.04% 552 46.04%

Donald J. Trump Michael R. Pence REP 609 50.79% 609 50.79%

Jo Jorgensen Jeremy Cohen LIB 30 2.50% 30 2.50%

Don Blankenship William Mohr UST 4 0.33% 4 0.33%

Howie Hawkins Angela Walker GRN 4 0.33% 4 0.33%

Rocky De La Fuente Darcy Richardson NLP 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 1,199 100.00% 1,199 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 3

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

City of Greenville, Precinct 3 1,203 ballots cast
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United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gary Peters DEM 524 44.52% 524 44.52%

John James REP 619 52.59% 619 52.59%

Valerie L. Willis UST 21 1.78% 21 1.78%

Marcia Squier GRN 12 1.02% 12 1.02%

Doug Dern NLP 1 0.08% 1 0.08%

Cast Votes: 1,177 100.00% 1,177 100.00%

Undervotes: 25 25

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jerry Hilliard DEM 447 38.87% 447 38.87%

John Moolenaar REP 650 56.52% 650 56.52%

David Canny LIB 30 2.61% 30 2.61%

Amy Slepr GRN 23 2.00% 23 2.00%

Cast Votes: 1,150 100.00% 1,150 100.00%

Undervotes: 53 53

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen Garvey DEM 489 42.63% 489 42.63%

Pat Outman REP 658 57.37% 658 57.37%

Cast Votes: 1,147 100.00% 1,147 100.00%

Undervotes: 56 56

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

City of Greenville, Precinct 3 1,203 ballots cast
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Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 445 20.88% 445 20.88%

Jason Strayhorn DEM 425 19.94% 425 19.94%

Tami Carlone REP 548 25.72% 548 25.72%

Michelle A. Frederick REP 547 25.67% 547 25.67%

Bill Hall LIB 33 1.55% 33 1.55%

Richard A. Hewer LIB 23 1.08% 23 1.08%

Karen Adams UST 22 1.03% 22 1.03%

Douglas Levesque UST 12 0.56% 12 0.56%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 38 1.78% 38 1.78%

Hali McEachern WCP 22 1.03% 22 1.03%

Tom Mair GRN 16 0.75% 16 0.75%

Cast Votes: 2,131 100.00% 2,131 100.00%

Undervotes: 271 271

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 426 20.53% 426 20.53%

Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 421 20.29% 421 20.29%

Sarah Hubbard REP 575 27.71% 575 27.71%

Carl Meyers REP 535 25.78% 535 25.78%

James L. Hudler LIB 28 1.35% 28 1.35%

Eric Larson LIB 27 1.30% 27 1.30%

Ronald E. Graeser UST 9 0.43% 9 0.43%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 23 1.11% 23 1.11%

Michael Mawilai GRN 21 1.01% 21 1.01%

Keith Butkovich NLP 10 0.48% 10 0.48%

Cast Votes: 2,075 100.00% 2,075 100.00%

Undervotes: 329 329

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

City of Greenville, Precinct 3 1,203 ballots cast
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Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 405 19.60% 405 19.60%

Rema Ella Vassar DEM 420 20.33% 420 20.33%

Pat O'Keefe REP 570 27.59% 570 27.59%

Tonya Schuitmaker REP 552 26.72% 552 26.72%

Will Tyler White LIB 33 1.60% 33 1.60%

Janet M. Sanger UST 26 1.26% 26 1.26%

John Paul Sanger UST 13 0.63% 13 0.63%

Brandon Hu GRN 17 0.82% 17 0.82%

Robin Lea Laurain GRN 15 0.73% 15 0.73%

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 15 0.73% 15 0.73%

Cast Votes: 2,066 100.00% 2,066 100.00%

Undervotes: 336 336

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 404 20.00% 404 20.00%

Shirley Stancato DEM 394 19.50% 394 19.50%

Don Gates REP 550 27.23% 550 27.23%

Terri Lynn Land REP 583 28.86% 583 28.86%

Jon Elgas LIB 31 1.53% 31 1.53%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 26 1.29% 26 1.29%

Susan Odgers GRN 32 1.58% 32 1.58%

Cast Votes: 2,020 100.00% 2,020 100.00%

Undervotes: 384 384

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

City of Greenville, Precinct 3 1,203 ballots cast
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Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrea Krause REP 837 100.00% 837 100.00%

Cast Votes: 837 100.00% 837 100.00%

Undervotes: 355 355

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11

Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael J. Williams REP 834 100.00% 834 100.00%

Cast Votes: 834 100.00% 834 100.00%

Undervotes: 359 359

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Kristen Millard REP 813 100.00% 813 100.00%

Cast Votes: 813 100.00% 813 100.00%

Undervotes: 378 378

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 12 12

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
JoAnne Vukin REP 815 100.00% 815 100.00%

Cast Votes: 815 100.00% 815 100.00%

Undervotes: 379 379

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9
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Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori A. Wilson REP 814 100.00% 814 100.00%

Cast Votes: 814 100.00% 814 100.00%

Undervotes: 379 379

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dale J. Linton REP 812 100.00% 812 100.00%

Cast Votes: 812 100.00% 812 100.00%

Undervotes: 382 382

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Todd Sattler REP 805 100.00% 805 100.00%

Cast Votes: 805 100.00% 805 100.00%

Undervotes: 388 388

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

County Commissioner 2nd District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brendan Mahar REP 818 100.00% 818 100.00%

Cast Votes: 818 100.00% 818 100.00%

Undervotes: 374 374

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11
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Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Susan L. Hubbard 153 9.46% 153 9.46%

Mary Kelly 273 16.87% 273 16.87%

Bridget Mary McCormack 500 30.90% 500 30.90%

Kerry Lee Morgan 46 2.84% 46 2.84%

Katherine Mary Nepton 37 2.29% 37 2.29%

Brock Swartzle 242 14.96% 242 14.96%

Elizabeth M. Welch 367 22.68% 367 22.68%

Cast Votes: 1,618 100.00% 1,618 100.00%

Undervotes: 780 780

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Thomas Boonstra 625 51.10% 625 51.10%

Jane E. Markey 598 48.90% 598 48.90%

Cast Votes: 1,223 100.00% 1,223 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,180 1,180

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 
01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

James Robert Redford 697 100.00% 697 100.00%

Cast Votes: 697 100.00% 697 100.00%

Undervotes: 503 503

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3
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Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Suzanne Hoseth Kreeger 755 100.00% 755 100.00%

Cast Votes: 755 100.00% 755 100.00%

Undervotes: 445 445

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Keeley Blanchard 428 46.57% 428 46.57%

Adam Eggleston 491 53.43% 491 53.43%

Cast Votes: 919 100.00% 919 100.00%

Undervotes: 282 282

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen A. Carbonelli 682 56.32% 682 56.32%

Patricia Hinrichs 529 43.68% 529 43.68%

Cast Votes: 1,211 100.00% 1,211 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,190 1,190

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 703 100.00% 703 100.00%

Cast Votes: 703 100.00% 703 100.00%

Undervotes: 497 497

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3
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Councilperson - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jeanne Cunliffe 626 50.52% 626 50.52%

Mark Lehman 613 49.48% 613 49.48%

Cast Votes: 1,239 100.00% 1,239 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,163 1,163

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Board Member Greenville Public Schools - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Nicole Ciganik 385 19.56% 385 19.56%

Jodi Petersen 615 31.25% 615 31.25%

Norice A. Thorlund Rasmussen 557 28.30% 557 28.30%

Kire Wierda 411 20.88% 411 20.88%

Cast Votes: 1,968 100.00% 1,968 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,632 1,632

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Proposal 20-1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Yes 941 88.94% 941 88.94%

No 117 11.06% 117 11.06%

Cast Votes: 1,058 100.00% 1,058 100.00%

Undervotes: 145 145

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

City of Greenville, Precinct 3 1,203 ballots cast
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Proposal 20-2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 965 89.27% 965 89.27%

No 116 10.73% 116 10.73%

Cast Votes: 1,081 100.00% 1,081 100.00%

Undervotes: 120 120

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

City of Greenville, Precinct 3 1,203 ballots cast
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Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Democratic Party DEM 161 38.24% 161 38.24%

Republican Party REP 247 58.67% 247 58.67%

Libertarian Party LIB 9 2.14% 9 2.14%

U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 1 0.24% 1 0.24%

Working Class Party WCP 2 0.48% 2 0.48%

Green Party GRN 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Natural Law Party NLP 1 0.24% 1 0.24%

Cast Votes: 421 100.00% 421 100.00%

Undervotes: 293 293

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Joseph R. Biden Kamala D. Harris DEM 271 38.06% 271 38.06%

Donald J. Trump Michael R. Pence REP 423 59.41% 423 59.41%

Jo Jorgensen Jeremy Cohen LIB 14 1.97% 14 1.97%

Don Blankenship William Mohr UST 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Howie Hawkins Angela Walker GRN 3 0.42% 3 0.42%

Rocky De La Fuente Darcy Richardson NLP 1 0.14% 1 0.14%

Cast Votes: 712 100.00% 712 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

City of Greenville, Precinct 4 714 ballots cast
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United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gary Peters DEM 289 41.29% 289 41.29%

John James REP 394 56.29% 394 56.29%

Valerie L. Willis UST 8 1.14% 8 1.14%

Marcia Squier GRN 6 0.86% 6 0.86%

Doug Dern NLP 3 0.43% 3 0.43%

Cast Votes: 700 100.00% 700 100.00%

Undervotes: 11 11

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jerry Hilliard DEM 260 37.74% 260 37.74%

John Moolenaar REP 394 57.18% 394 57.18%

David Canny LIB 22 3.19% 22 3.19%

Amy Slepr GRN 13 1.89% 13 1.89%

Cast Votes: 689 100.00% 689 100.00%

Undervotes: 21 21

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen Garvey DEM 264 38.21% 264 38.21%

Pat Outman REP 427 61.79% 427 61.79%

Cast Votes: 691 100.00% 691 100.00%

Undervotes: 20 20

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

City of Greenville, Precinct 4 714 ballots cast
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Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 244 18.94% 244 18.94%

Jason Strayhorn DEM 239 18.56% 239 18.56%

Tami Carlone REP 335 26.01% 335 26.01%

Michelle A. Frederick REP 346 26.86% 346 26.86%

Bill Hall LIB 22 1.71% 22 1.71%

Richard A. Hewer LIB 20 1.55% 20 1.55%

Karen Adams UST 13 1.01% 13 1.01%

Douglas Levesque UST 5 0.39% 5 0.39%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 35 2.72% 35 2.72%

Hali McEachern WCP 21 1.63% 21 1.63%

Tom Mair GRN 8 0.62% 8 0.62%

Cast Votes: 1,288 100.00% 1,288 100.00%

Undervotes: 139 139

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 245 19.34% 245 19.34%

Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 232 18.31% 232 18.31%

Sarah Hubbard REP 367 28.97% 367 28.97%

Carl Meyers REP 337 26.60% 337 26.60%

James L. Hudler LIB 19 1.50% 19 1.50%

Eric Larson LIB 22 1.74% 22 1.74%

Ronald E. Graeser UST 9 0.71% 9 0.71%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 21 1.66% 21 1.66%

Michael Mawilai GRN 10 0.79% 10 0.79%

Keith Butkovich NLP 5 0.39% 5 0.39%

Cast Votes: 1,267 100.00% 1,267 100.00%

Undervotes: 160 160

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1
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Unofficial Results

Ballots Cast

32264

Precincts Reporting

23 of 50 = 46.00%

Montcalm County, Michigan

General Election

11/3/2020

Page 301

Precinct Results Report

Election Night Unofficial Results

Run Time

Run Date

1:50 AM

11/04/2020



Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 241 19.17% 241 19.17%

Rema Ella Vassar DEM 232 18.46% 232 18.46%

Pat O'Keefe REP 357 28.40% 357 28.40%

Tonya Schuitmaker REP 346 27.53% 346 27.53%

Will Tyler White LIB 27 2.15% 27 2.15%

Janet M. Sanger UST 13 1.03% 13 1.03%

John Paul Sanger UST 12 0.95% 12 0.95%

Brandon Hu GRN 12 0.95% 12 0.95%

Robin Lea Laurain GRN 11 0.88% 11 0.88%

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 6 0.48% 6 0.48%

Cast Votes: 1,257 100.00% 1,257 100.00%

Undervotes: 170 170

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 223 18.14% 223 18.14%

Shirley Stancato DEM 239 19.45% 239 19.45%

Don Gates REP 345 28.07% 345 28.07%

Terri Lynn Land REP 362 29.45% 362 29.45%

Jon Elgas LIB 27 2.20% 27 2.20%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 19 1.55% 19 1.55%

Susan Odgers GRN 14 1.14% 14 1.14%

Cast Votes: 1,229 100.00% 1,229 100.00%

Undervotes: 197 197

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

City of Greenville, Precinct 4 714 ballots cast
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Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrea Krause REP 513 100.00% 513 100.00%

Cast Votes: 513 100.00% 513 100.00%

Undervotes: 191 191

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael J. Williams REP 515 100.00% 515 100.00%

Cast Votes: 515 100.00% 515 100.00%

Undervotes: 192 192

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Kristen Millard REP 504 100.00% 504 100.00%

Cast Votes: 504 100.00% 504 100.00%

Undervotes: 195 195

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 15 15

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
JoAnne Vukin REP 512 100.00% 512 100.00%

Cast Votes: 512 100.00% 512 100.00%

Undervotes: 192 192

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

City of Greenville, Precinct 4 714 ballots cast

Unofficial Results

Ballots Cast

32264

Precincts Reporting

23 of 50 = 46.00%

Montcalm County, Michigan

General Election

11/3/2020

Page 303

Precinct Results Report

Election Night Unofficial Results

Run Time

Run Date

1:50 AM

11/04/2020



Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori A. Wilson REP 506 100.00% 506 100.00%

Cast Votes: 506 100.00% 506 100.00%

Undervotes: 197 197

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dale J. Linton REP 502 100.00% 502 100.00%

Cast Votes: 502 100.00% 502 100.00%

Undervotes: 201 201

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 10 10

Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Todd Sattler REP 502 100.00% 502 100.00%

Cast Votes: 502 100.00% 502 100.00%

Undervotes: 203 203

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

County Commissioner 1st District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dennis Erdelyi DEM 259 38.83% 259 38.83%

Jeremy M. Miller REP 408 61.17% 408 61.17%

Cast Votes: 667 100.00% 667 100.00%

Undervotes: 43 43

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2
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Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Susan L. Hubbard 140 14.93% 140 14.93%

Mary Kelly 149 15.88% 149 15.88%

Bridget Mary McCormack 288 30.70% 288 30.70%

Kerry Lee Morgan 43 4.58% 43 4.58%

Katherine Mary Nepton 26 2.77% 26 2.77%

Brock Swartzle 99 10.55% 99 10.55%

Elizabeth M. Welch 193 20.58% 193 20.58%

Cast Votes: 938 100.00% 938 100.00%

Undervotes: 481 481

Overvotes: 3 3

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Mark Thomas Boonstra 380 50.40% 380 50.40%

Jane E. Markey 374 49.60% 374 49.60%

Cast Votes: 754 100.00% 754 100.00%

Undervotes: 667 667

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 7 7

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 
01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

James Robert Redford 453 100.00% 453 100.00%

Cast Votes: 453 100.00% 453 100.00%

Undervotes: 257 257

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4
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Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Suzanne Hoseth Kreeger 473 100.00% 473 100.00%

Cast Votes: 473 100.00% 473 100.00%

Undervotes: 232 232

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Keeley Blanchard 285 49.83% 285 49.83%

Adam Eggleston 287 50.17% 287 50.17%

Cast Votes: 572 100.00% 572 100.00%

Undervotes: 137 137

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen A. Carbonelli 367 50.14% 367 50.14%

Patricia Hinrichs 365 49.86% 365 49.86%

Cast Votes: 732 100.00% 732 100.00%

Undervotes: 687 687

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 455 100.00% 455 100.00%

Cast Votes: 455 100.00% 455 100.00%

Undervotes: 257 257

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2
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Councilperson - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jeanne Cunliffe 355 47.02% 355 47.02%

Mark Lehman 400 52.98% 400 52.98%

Cast Votes: 755 100.00% 755 100.00%

Undervotes: 665 665

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 8 8

Board Member Greenville Public Schools - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Nicole Ciganik 260 23.92% 260 23.92%

Jodi Petersen 348 32.01% 348 32.01%

Norice A. Thorlund Rasmussen 284 26.13% 284 26.13%

Kire Wierda 195 17.94% 195 17.94%

Cast Votes: 1,087 100.00% 1,087 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,046 1,046

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 9 9

Proposal 20-1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Yes 536 85.49% 536 85.49%

No 91 14.51% 91 14.51%

Cast Votes: 627 100.00% 627 100.00%

Undervotes: 87 87

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

City of Greenville, Precinct 4 714 ballots cast
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Proposal 20-2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 552 86.38% 552 86.38%

No 87 13.62% 87 13.62%

Cast Votes: 639 100.00% 639 100.00%

Undervotes: 74 74

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

City of Greenville, Precinct 4 714 ballots cast
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Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Democratic Party DEM 87 27.62% 87 27.62%

Republican Party REP 220 69.84% 220 69.84%

Libertarian Party LIB 4 1.27% 4 1.27%

U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Working Class Party WCP 2 0.63% 2 0.63%

Green Party GRN 1 0.32% 1 0.32%

Natural Law Party NLP 1 0.32% 1 0.32%

Cast Votes: 315 100.00% 315 100.00%

Undervotes: 215 215

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Joseph R. Biden Kamala D. Harris DEM 160 30.42% 160 30.42%

Donald J. Trump Michael R. Pence REP 356 67.68% 356 67.68%

Jo Jorgensen Jeremy Cohen LIB 8 1.52% 8 1.52%

Don Blankenship William Mohr UST 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Howie Hawkins Angela Walker GRN 1 0.19% 1 0.19%

Rocky De La Fuente Darcy Richardson NLP 1 0.19% 1 0.19%

Cast Votes: 526 100.00% 526 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 3

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 1 1

City of Stanton, Precinct 1 530 ballots cast
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United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Gary Peters DEM 175 33.98% 175 33.98%

John James REP 328 63.69% 328 63.69%

Valerie L. Willis UST 6 1.17% 6 1.17%

Marcia Squier GRN 3 0.58% 3 0.58%

Doug Dern NLP 3 0.58% 3 0.58%

Cast Votes: 515 100.00% 515 100.00%

Undervotes: 12 12

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Jerry Hilliard DEM 136 26.82% 136 26.82%

John Moolenaar REP 358 70.61% 358 70.61%

David Canny LIB 6 1.18% 6 1.18%

Amy Slepr GRN 7 1.38% 7 1.38%

Cast Votes: 507 100.00% 507 100.00%

Undervotes: 20 20

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karen Garvey DEM 161 31.63% 161 31.63%

Pat Outman REP 348 68.37% 348 68.37%

Cast Votes: 509 100.00% 509 100.00%

Undervotes: 19 19

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

City of Stanton, Precinct 1 530 ballots cast
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Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 140 15.02% 140 15.02%

Jason Strayhorn DEM 140 15.02% 140 15.02%

Tami Carlone REP 292 31.33% 292 31.33%

Michelle A. Frederick REP 296 31.76% 296 31.76%

Bill Hall LIB 12 1.29% 12 1.29%

Richard A. Hewer LIB 6 0.64% 6 0.64%

Karen Adams UST 10 1.07% 10 1.07%

Douglas Levesque UST 3 0.32% 3 0.32%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 24 2.58% 24 2.58%

Hali McEachern WCP 6 0.64% 6 0.64%

Tom Mair GRN 3 0.32% 3 0.32%

Cast Votes: 932 100.00% 932 100.00%

Undervotes: 124 124

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 137 14.99% 137 14.99%

Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 132 14.44% 132 14.44%

Sarah Hubbard REP 313 34.25% 313 34.25%

Carl Meyers REP 297 32.49% 297 32.49%

James L. Hudler LIB 9 0.98% 9 0.98%

Eric Larson LIB 9 0.98% 9 0.98%

Ronald E. Graeser UST 4 0.44% 4 0.44%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 7 0.77% 7 0.77%

Michael Mawilai GRN 4 0.44% 4 0.44%

Keith Butkovich NLP 2 0.22% 2 0.22%

Cast Votes: 914 100.00% 914 100.00%

Undervotes: 142 142

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

City of Stanton, Precinct 1 530 ballots cast

Unofficial Results
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Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 132 14.29% 132 14.29%

Rema Ella Vassar DEM 132 14.29% 132 14.29%

Pat O'Keefe REP 311 33.66% 311 33.66%

Tonya Schuitmaker REP 300 32.47% 300 32.47%

Will Tyler White LIB 13 1.41% 13 1.41%

Janet M. Sanger UST 11 1.19% 11 1.19%

John Paul Sanger UST 5 0.54% 5 0.54%

Brandon Hu GRN 7 0.76% 7 0.76%

Robin Lea Laurain GRN 6 0.65% 6 0.65%

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 7 0.76% 7 0.76%

Cast Votes: 924 100.00% 924 100.00%

Undervotes: 132 132

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 134 14.71% 134 14.71%

Shirley Stancato DEM 123 13.50% 123 13.50%

Don Gates REP 312 34.25% 312 34.25%

Terri Lynn Land REP 314 34.47% 314 34.47%

Jon Elgas LIB 13 1.43% 13 1.43%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 8 0.88% 8 0.88%

Susan Odgers GRN 7 0.77% 7 0.77%

Cast Votes: 911 100.00% 911 100.00%

Undervotes: 145 145

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

City of Stanton, Precinct 1 530 ballots cast

Unofficial Results
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Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Andrea Krause REP 425 100.00% 425 100.00%

Cast Votes: 425 100.00% 425 100.00%

Undervotes: 101 101

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Michael J. Williams REP 435 100.00% 435 100.00%

Cast Votes: 435 100.00% 435 100.00%

Undervotes: 92 92

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Kristen Millard REP 387 100.00% 387 100.00%

Cast Votes: 387 100.00% 387 100.00%

Undervotes: 132 132

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 11 11

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
JoAnne Vukin REP 410 100.00% 410 100.00%

Cast Votes: 410 100.00% 410 100.00%

Undervotes: 115 115

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

City of Stanton, Precinct 1 530 ballots cast
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Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori A. Wilson REP 419 100.00% 419 100.00%

Cast Votes: 419 100.00% 419 100.00%

Undervotes: 107 107

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Dale J. Linton REP 412 100.00% 412 100.00%

Cast Votes: 412 100.00% 412 100.00%

Undervotes: 114 114

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Todd Sattler REP 407 100.00% 407 100.00%

Cast Votes: 407 100.00% 407 100.00%

Undervotes: 118 118

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

County Commissioner 5th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Phil Kohn REP 404 100.00% 404 100.00%

Cast Votes: 404 100.00% 404 100.00%

Undervotes: 121 121

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

City of Stanton, Precinct 1 530 ballots cast

Unofficial Results

Ballots Cast
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Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Susan L. Hubbard 77 12.36% 77 12.36%

Mary Kelly 136 21.83% 136 21.83%

Bridget Mary McCormack 188 30.18% 188 30.18%

Kerry Lee Morgan 41 6.58% 41 6.58%

Katherine Mary Nepton 19 3.05% 19 3.05%

Brock Swartzle 80 12.84% 80 12.84%

Elizabeth M. Welch 82 13.16% 82 13.16%

Cast Votes: 623 100.00% 623 100.00%

Undervotes: 429 429

Overvotes: 2 2

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Mark Thomas Boonstra 249 51.23% 249 51.23%

Jane E. Markey 237 48.77% 237 48.77%

Cast Votes: 486 100.00% 486 100.00%

Undervotes: 571 571

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 
01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

James Robert Redford 298 100.00% 298 100.00%

Cast Votes: 298 100.00% 298 100.00%

Undervotes: 229 229

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

City of Stanton, Precinct 1 530 ballots cast
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Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Suzanne Hoseth Kreeger 340 100.00% 340 100.00%

Cast Votes: 340 100.00% 340 100.00%

Undervotes: 186 186

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Keeley Blanchard 142 33.02% 142 33.02%

Adam Eggleston 288 66.98% 288 66.98%

Cast Votes: 430 100.00% 430 100.00%

Undervotes: 97 97

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 3 3

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Karen A. Carbonelli 268 55.26% 268 55.26%

Patricia Hinrichs 217 44.74% 217 44.74%

Cast Votes: 485 100.00% 485 100.00%

Undervotes: 570 570

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 5 5

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 303 100.00% 303 100.00%

Cast Votes: 303 100.00% 303 100.00%

Undervotes: 223 223

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 4 4

City of Stanton, Precinct 1 530 ballots cast
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Mayor - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lori J. Williams 359 100.00% 359 100.00%

Cast Votes: 359 100.00% 359 100.00%

Undervotes: 169 169

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 2 2

City Commissioner - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jane E. Basom 281 55.42% 281 55.42%

E. Ray Holloway 226 44.58% 226 44.58%

Cast Votes: 507 100.00% 507 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,062 1,062

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 21 21

Board Member Central Montcalm Public School - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Jamie Hansen-Hopkins 204 33.66% 204 33.66%

Lisa Lund 207 34.16% 207 34.16%

Robert Train 195 32.18% 195 32.18%

Cast Votes: 606 100.00% 606 100.00%

Undervotes: 446 446

Overvotes: 1 1

Unresolved write-in votes: 6 6

Proposal 20-1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 393 86.95% 393 86.95%

No 59 13.05% 59 13.05%

Cast Votes: 452 100.00% 452 100.00%

Undervotes: 78 78

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

City of Stanton, Precinct 1 530 ballots cast
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Proposal 20-2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 405 88.04% 405 88.04%

No 55 11.96% 55 11.96%

Cast Votes: 460 100.00% 460 100.00%

Undervotes: 70 70

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

City of Stanton, Precinct 1 530 ballots cast
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Board Member Carson City-Crystal  Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Belle Bodell 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Scott Fleisher 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Stacey Springsteen 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Lebanon Township, Clinton Co, Pct 1 0 ballots cast

Unofficial Results

Ballots Cast

32264

Precincts Reporting

23 of 50 = 46.00%

Montcalm County, Michigan

General Election

11/3/2020

Page 319

Precinct Results Report

Election Night Unofficial Results

Run Time

Run Date

1:50 AM

11/04/2020



Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karen A. Carbonelli 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Patricia Hinrichs 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board Member Carson City-Crystal  Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Belle Bodell 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Scott Fleisher 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Stacey Springsteen 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

New Haven Township, Gratiot Co, Pct 1 0 ballots cast
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Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karen A. Carbonelli 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Patricia Hinrichs 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board Member Carson City-Crystal  Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Belle Bodell 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Scott Fleisher 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Stacey Springsteen 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

North Shade Township, Gratiot Co, Pct 1 0 ballots cast
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Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karen A. Carbonelli 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Patricia Hinrichs 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Seville Township, Gratiot Co, Pct 1 0 ballots cast
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Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karen A. Carbonelli 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Patricia Hinrichs 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Sumner Township, Gratiot Co, Pct 1 0 ballots cast

Unofficial Results

Ballots Cast

32264

Precincts Reporting

23 of 50 = 46.00%

Montcalm County, Michigan

General Election

11/3/2020

Page 323

Precinct Results Report

Election Night Unofficial Results

Run Time

Run Date

1:50 AM

11/04/2020



Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karen A. Carbonelli 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Patricia Hinrichs 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board Member Carson City-Crystal  Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Belle Bodell 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Scott Fleisher 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Stacey Springsteen 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

North Plains Township, Ionia Co, Pct 1 0 ballots cast
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Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karen A. Carbonelli 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Patricia Hinrichs 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board Member Greenville Public Schools - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Nicole Ciganik 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jodi Petersen 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Norice A. Thorlund Rasmussen 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Kire Wierda 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Otisco Township, Ionia Co, Pct 1 0 ballots cast
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Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karen A. Carbonelli 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Patricia Hinrichs 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board Member Carson City-Crystal  Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Belle Bodell 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Scott Fleisher 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Stacey Springsteen 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Ronald Township, Ionia Co, Pct 1 0 ballots cast
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Board Member Central Montcalm Public School - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jamie Hansen-Hopkins 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Lisa Lund 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Robert Train 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Ronald Township, Ionia Co, Pct 1 0 ballots cast
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Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karen A. Carbonelli 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Patricia Hinrichs 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board Member Montabella Community Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Broomfield Township, Isabella Co, Pct 1 0 ballots cast
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Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karen A. Carbonelli 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Patricia Hinrichs 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board Member Montabella Community Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Deerfield Township, Isabella Co, Pct 1 0 ballots cast
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Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karen A. Carbonelli 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Patricia Hinrichs 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board Member Montabella Community Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board Member Vestaburg Community School 6 Year Term - Vote for not more 
than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Renae A. Caudill 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Brian J. Zinn 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Fremont Township, Isabella Co, Pct 1 0 ballots cast

Unofficial Results

Ballots Cast
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Precincts Reporting

23 of 50 = 46.00%
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Board Member Vestaburg Community School Partial Term Ending 12/31/2022 - 
Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Lora Beatty 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Ivan Palmer 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Fremont Township, Isabella Co, Pct 1 0 ballots cast
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Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karen A. Carbonelli 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Patricia Hinrichs 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board Member Montabella Community Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Rolland Township, Isabella Co, Pct 1 0 ballots cast
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Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karen A. Carbonelli 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Patricia Hinrichs 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board Member Tri County Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Chad Bice 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Shirley Bradley Dean 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Janice L. Dewey 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jill Fennessy 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Nelson Township, Kent Co, Pct 1 0 ballots cast
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Tri County Area Schools Operating Millage Proposal

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

No 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Nelson Township, Kent Co, Pct 1 0 ballots cast
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Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karen A. Carbonelli 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Patricia Hinrichs 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board Member Greenville Public Schools - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Nicole Ciganik 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jodi Petersen 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Norice A. Thorlund Rasmussen 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Kire Wierda 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Oakfield Township, Kent Co, Pct 1 0 ballots cast
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Ballots Cast
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Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karen A. Carbonelli 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Patricia Hinrichs 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board Member Greenville Public Schools - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Nicole Ciganik 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jodi Petersen 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Norice A. Thorlund Rasmussen 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Kire Wierda 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Spencer Township, Kent Co, Pct 1 0 ballots cast
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Board Member Lakeview Community Schools - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jack L. Jeppesen 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Lisa Naylor-Peasley 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Todd Olson 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Brad B. Peasley 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Spencer Township, Kent Co, Pct 1 0 ballots cast
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Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karen A. Carbonelli 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Patricia Hinrichs 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Solon Township, Kent Co, Pct 1 0 ballots cast

Unofficial Results

Ballots Cast

32264

Precincts Reporting

23 of 50 = 46.00%
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Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karen A. Carbonelli 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Patricia Hinrichs 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board Member Lakeview Community Schools - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Jack L. Jeppesen 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Lisa Naylor-Peasley 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Todd Olson 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Brad B. Peasley 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Hinton Township, Mecosta Co, Pct 1 0 ballots cast
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Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karen A. Carbonelli 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Patricia Hinrichs 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board Member Montabella Community Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Millbrook Township, Mecosta Co, Pct 1 0 ballots cast
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Ballots Cast
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Board Member Lakeview Community Schools - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Jack L. Jeppesen 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Lisa Naylor-Peasley 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Todd Olson 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Brad B. Peasley 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Millbrook Township, Mecosta Co, Pct 1 0 ballots cast

Unofficial Results
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Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karen A. Carbonelli 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Patricia Hinrichs 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board Member Montabella Community Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Wheatland Township, Mecosta Co, Pct 1 0 ballots cast

Unofficial Results

Ballots Cast
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Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karen A. Carbonelli 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Patricia Hinrichs 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board Member Tri County Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Chad Bice 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Shirley Bradley Dean 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Janice L. Dewey 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jill Fennessy 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Croton Township, Newaygo Co, Pct 1 0 ballots cast
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Tri County Area Schools Operating Millage Proposal

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

No 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Croton Township, Newaygo Co, Pct 1 0 ballots cast

Unofficial Results

Ballots Cast

32264
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23 of 50 = 46.00%
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Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for 
not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Karen A. Carbonelli 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Patricia Hinrichs 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 
12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Carol Deuling-Ravell 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Board Member Tri County Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total

Chad Bice 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Shirley Bradley Dean 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Janice L. Dewey 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jill Fennessy 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

Ensley Township, Newaygo Co, Pct 1 0 ballots cast

Unofficial Results
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Tri County Area Schools Operating Millage Proposal

Choice Party Election Day Voting Total
Yes 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

No 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Unresolved write-in votes: 0 0

*** End of report ***

Ensley Township, Newaygo Co, Pct 1 0 ballots cast
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	Belvidere Township, Precinct 1
	Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1
	Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more than 1
	United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2
	Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2
	Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1
	Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1
	County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 6th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Trustee - Vote for not more than 2
	Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Board Member Montabella Community Schools - Vote for not more than 2
	Board Member Lakeview Community Schools - Vote for not more than 3
	Proposal 20-1
	Proposal 20-2

	Bloomer Township, Precinct 1
	Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1
	Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more than 1
	United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2
	Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2
	Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1
	Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1
	County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 3rd District - Vote for not more than 1
	Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Trustee - Vote for not more than 2
	Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Board Member Carson City-Crystal  Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2
	Proposal 20-1
	Proposal 20-2

	Bushnell Township, Precinct 1
	Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1
	Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more than 1
	United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2
	Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2
	Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1
	Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1
	County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 3rd District - Vote for not more than 1
	Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Trustee - Vote for not more than 2
	Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Board Member Carson City-Crystal  Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2
	Board Member Central Montcalm Public School - Vote for not more than 2
	Proposal 20-1
	Proposal 20-2

	Cato Township, Precinct 1
	Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1
	Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more than 1
	United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2
	Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2
	Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1
	Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1
	County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 6th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Trustee - Vote for not more than 2
	Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	President Village of Lakeview - Vote for not more than 1
	Trustee Village of Lakeview 4 Year Term - Vote for not more than 3
	Trustee Village of Lakeview Partial Term Ending 12/31/2022 - Vote for not more than 2
	Board Member Lakeview Community Schools - Vote for not more than 3
	Proposal 20-1
	Proposal 20-2

	Crystal Township, Precinct 1
	Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1
	Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more than 1
	United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2
	Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2
	Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1
	Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1
	County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 4th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Trustee - Vote for not more than 2
	Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Board Member Carson City-Crystal  Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2
	Board Member Central Montcalm Public School - Vote for not more than 2
	Board Member Ithaca Public Schools 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board Member Ithaca Public Schools Partial Term Ending 12/31/2022 - Vote for not more than 1
	Proposal 20-1
	Proposal 20-2

	Day Township, Precinct 1
	Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1
	Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more than 1
	United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2
	Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2
	Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1
	Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1
	County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 5th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Trustee - Vote for not more than 2
	Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	President Village of McBride - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk Village of McBride - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer Village of McBride - Vote for not more than 1
	Trustee Village of McBride - Vote for not more than 3
	Board Member Central Montcalm Public School - Vote for not more than 2
	Board Member Montabella Community Schools - Vote for not more than 2
	Board Member Vestaburg Community School 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board Member Vestaburg Community School Partial Term Ending 12/31/2022 - Vote for not more than 1
	Proposal 20-1
	Proposal 20-2

	Douglass Township, Precinct 1
	Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1
	Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more than 1
	United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2
	Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2
	Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1
	Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1
	County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 6th District - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 9th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Trustee - Vote for not more than 2
	Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Board Member Central Montcalm Public School - Vote for not more than 2
	Board Member Montabella Community Schools - Vote for not more than 2
	Board Member Lakeview Community Schools - Vote for not more than 3
	Proposal 20-1
	Proposal 20-2

	Eureka Charter Township, Precinct 1
	Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1
	Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more than 1
	United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in Congress 3rd District - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2
	Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2
	Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1
	Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1
	County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 2nd District - Vote for not more than 1
	Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Trustee - Vote for not more than 4
	Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Board Member Greenville Public Schools - Vote for not more than 3
	Proposal 20-1
	Proposal 20-2

	Eureka Charter Township, Precinct 2
	Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1
	Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more than 1
	United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in Congress 3rd District - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2
	Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2
	Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1
	Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1
	County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 2nd District - Vote for not more than 1
	Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Trustee - Vote for not more than 4
	Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Board Member Greenville Public Schools - Vote for not more than 3
	Board Member Belding Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2
	Proposal 20-1
	Proposal 20-2

	Evergreen Township, Precinct 1
	Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1
	Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more than 1
	United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2
	Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2
	Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1
	Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1
	County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 5th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Trustee - Vote for not more than 2
	Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Board Member Central Montcalm Public School - Vote for not more than 2
	Proposal 20-1
	Proposal 20-2

	Evergreen Township, Precinct 2
	Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1
	Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more than 1
	United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2
	Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2
	Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1
	Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1
	County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 3rd District - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 5th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Trustee - Vote for not more than 2
	Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	President Village of Sheridan - Vote for not more than 1
	Trustee Village of Sheridan - Vote for not more than 3
	Board Member Carson City-Crystal  Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2
	Board Member Central Montcalm Public School - Vote for not more than 2
	Proposal 20-1
	Proposal 20-2

	Fairplain Township, Precinct 1
	Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1
	Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more than 1
	United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2
	Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2
	Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1
	Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1
	County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 2nd District - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 3rd District - Vote for not more than 1
	Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Trustee - Vote for not more than 2
	Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Board Member Central Montcalm Public School - Vote for not more than 2
	Board Member Greenville Public Schools - Vote for not more than 3
	Board Member Belding Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2
	Proposal 20-1
	Proposal 20-2

	Ferris Township, Precinct 1
	Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1
	Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more than 1
	United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2
	Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2
	Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1
	Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1
	County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 4th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Trustee - Vote for not more than 2
	Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Board Member Carson City-Crystal  Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2
	Board Member Central Montcalm Public School - Vote for not more than 2
	Board Member Vestaburg Community School 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board Member Vestaburg Community School Partial Term Ending 12/31/2022 - Vote for not more than 1
	Board Member Alma Public Schools - Vote for not more than 2
	Proposal 20-1
	Proposal 20-2
	Alma Public Schools Operating Millage Proposal
	I.  Mid Michigan College Annexation Proposition
	II.  Adoption of Mid Michigan College Maximum Tax Rate In Annexed Territory

	Home Township, Precinct 1
	Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1
	Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more than 1
	United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2
	Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2
	Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1
	Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1
	County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 5th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Trustee - Vote for not more than 2
	Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Library Board Member - Vote for not more than 6
	President Village of Edmore - Vote for not more than 1
	Trustee Village of Edmore - Vote for not more than 3
	Board Member Montabella Community Schools - Vote for not more than 2
	Proposal 20-1
	Proposal 20-2

	Maple Valley Township, Precinct 1
	Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1
	Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more than 1
	United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2
	Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2
	Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1
	Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1
	County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 8th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Trustee - Vote for not more than 2
	Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Board Member Lakeview Community Schools - Vote for not more than 3
	Board Member Tri County Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2
	Proposal 20-1
	Proposal 20-2
	Tri County Area Schools Operating Millage Proposal

	Montcalm Township, Precinct 1
	Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1
	Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more than 1
	United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2
	Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2
	Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1
	Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1
	County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 9th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Trustee - Vote for not more than 2
	Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Board Member Central Montcalm Public School - Vote for not more than 2
	Board Member Greenville Public Schools - Vote for not more than 3
	Board Member Lakeview Community Schools - Vote for not more than 3
	Proposal 20-1
	Proposal 20-2

	Pierson Township, Precinct 1
	Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1
	Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more than 1
	United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2
	Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2
	Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1
	Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1
	County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 8th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Trustee - Vote for not more than 2
	Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	President Village of Pierson - Vote for not more than 1
	Trustee Village of Pierson 4 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Trustee Village of Pierson 2 Year Term - Vote for not more than 4
	Board Member Tri County Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2
	Proposal 20-1
	Proposal 20-2
	Village of Pierson New Additional Millage Proposal
	Tri County Area Schools Operating Millage Proposal

	Pine Township, Precinct 1
	Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1
	Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more than 1
	United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2
	Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2
	Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1
	Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1
	County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 8th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Trustee - Vote for not more than 2
	Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Board Member Central Montcalm Public School - Vote for not more than 2
	Board Member Lakeview Community Schools - Vote for not more than 3
	Proposal 20-1
	Proposal 20-2

	Reynolds Township, Precinct 1
	Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1
	Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more than 1
	United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2
	Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2
	Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1
	Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1
	County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 7th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Trustee - Vote for not more than 2
	Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Library Board Member - Vote for not more than 6
	President Village of Howard City - Vote for not more than 1
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	Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1
	Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more than 1
	United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2
	Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2
	Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1
	Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1
	County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 7th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Trustee - Vote for not more than 2
	Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Library Board Member - Vote for not more than 6
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	Richland Township, Precinct 1
	Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1
	Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more than 1
	United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2
	Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2
	Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1
	Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1
	County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 4th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Trustee - Vote for not more than 2
	Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Library Board Member - Vote for not more than 6
	Board Member Montabella Community Schools - Vote for not more than 2
	Board Member Vestaburg Community School 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
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	Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1
	Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more than 1
	United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2
	Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2
	Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1
	Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1
	County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 3rd District - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 9th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Trustee - Vote for not more than 2
	Constable - Vote for not more than 1
	Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	President Village of Sheridan - Vote for not more than 1
	Trustee Village of Sheridan - Vote for not more than 3
	Board Member Central Montcalm Public School - Vote for not more than 2
	Board Member Greenville Public Schools - Vote for not more than 3
	Proposal 20-1
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	Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1
	Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more than 1
	United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2
	Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2
	Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1
	Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1
	County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 6th District - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 7th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Trustee - Vote for not more than 2
	Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Board Member Lakeview Community Schools - Vote for not more than 3
	Board Member Tri County Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2
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	City of Carson City, Precinct 1
	Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1
	Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more than 1
	United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2
	Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2
	Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1
	Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1
	County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 3rd District - Vote for not more than 1
	Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Council Member - Vote for not more than 3
	Board Member Carson City-Crystal  Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2
	Proposal 20-1
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	City of Greenville, Precinct 1
	Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1
	Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more than 1
	United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in Congress 3rd District - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2
	Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2
	Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1
	Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1
	County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 1st District - Vote for not more than 1
	Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Councilperson - Vote for not more than 2
	Board Member Greenville Public Schools - Vote for not more than 3
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	City of Greenville, Precinct 2
	Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1
	Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more than 1
	United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in Congress 3rd District - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2
	Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2
	Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1
	Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1
	County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 1st District - Vote for not more than 1
	Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
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	Board Member Greenville Public Schools - Vote for not more than 3
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	City of Greenville, Precinct 3
	Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1
	Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more than 1
	United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2
	Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2
	Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1
	Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1
	County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 2nd District - Vote for not more than 1
	Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Councilperson - Vote for not more than 2
	Board Member Greenville Public Schools - Vote for not more than 3
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	City of Greenville, Precinct 4
	Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1
	Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more than 1
	United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2
	Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2
	Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1
	Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1
	County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 1st District - Vote for not more than 1
	Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Councilperson - Vote for not more than 2
	Board Member Greenville Public Schools - Vote for not more than 3
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	City of Stanton, Precinct 1
	Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1
	Electors of President and  Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more than 1
	United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in Congress 4th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Representative in State Legislature 70th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Member of the State  Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2
	Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2
	Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2
	Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1
	Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1
	Clerk - Vote for not more than 1
	Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1
	Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1
	County Road Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	Drain Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1
	County Commissioner 5th District - Vote for not more than 1
	Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District Incumbent Position 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Judge of Court of Appeals 3rd District  Incumbent Position Partial Term Ending 01/01/2023 - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of Circuit Court 8th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Judge of District Court 64B District Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Mayor - Vote for not more than 1
	City Commissioner - Vote for not more than 3
	Board Member Central Montcalm Public School - Vote for not more than 2
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	Lebanon Township, Clinton Co, Pct 1
	Board Member Carson City-Crystal  Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2

	New Haven Township, Gratiot Co, Pct 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Board Member Carson City-Crystal  Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2

	North Shade Township, Gratiot Co, Pct 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Board Member Carson City-Crystal  Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2

	Seville Township, Gratiot Co, Pct 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

	Sumner Township, Gratiot Co, Pct 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

	North Plains Township, Ionia Co, Pct 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Board Member Carson City-Crystal  Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2

	Otisco Township, Ionia Co, Pct 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Board Member Greenville Public Schools - Vote for not more than 3

	Ronald Township, Ionia Co, Pct 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Board Member Carson City-Crystal  Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2
	Board Member Central Montcalm Public School - Vote for not more than 2

	Broomfield Township, Isabella Co, Pct 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Board Member Montabella Community Schools - Vote for not more than 2

	Deerfield Township, Isabella Co, Pct 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Board Member Montabella Community Schools - Vote for not more than 2

	Fremont Township, Isabella Co, Pct 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Board Member Montabella Community Schools - Vote for not more than 2
	Board Member Vestaburg Community School 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board Member Vestaburg Community School Partial Term Ending 12/31/2022 - Vote for not more than 1

	Rolland Township, Isabella Co, Pct 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Board Member Montabella Community Schools - Vote for not more than 2

	Nelson Township, Kent Co, Pct 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Board Member Tri County Area Schools - Vote for not more than 2
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	Oakfield Township, Kent Co, Pct 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Board Member Greenville Public Schools - Vote for not more than 3

	Spencer Township, Kent Co, Pct 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Board Member Greenville Public Schools - Vote for not more than 3
	Board Member Lakeview Community Schools - Vote for not more than 3

	Solon Township, Kent Co, Pct 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1

	Hinton Township, Mecosta Co, Pct 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Board Member Lakeview Community Schools - Vote for not more than 3

	Millbrook Township, Mecosta Co, Pct 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Board Member Montabella Community Schools - Vote for not more than 2
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	Wheatland Township, Mecosta Co, Pct 1
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College 6 Year Term - Vote for not more than 2
	Board of Trustees Member Montcalm Community College Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 - Vote for not more than 1
	Board Member Montabella Community Schools - Vote for not more than 2

	Croton Township, Newaygo Co, Pct 1
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	Ensley Township, Newaygo Co, Pct 1
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